Cuoca

2008
Precedent
lllustrated Parts List

Gasoline and Electric Vehicles

Manual Number 103373028
Edition Code 0412A00000






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

» This manual is to be used only for identification and ordering of service parts. Be sure to read and use
the maintenance and service manual before attempting any vehicle repairs.

This manual covers all 2008 Club Car Precedent vehicles.

The manual is divided into sections. Note that there are two or three flags on the outside edge of each page. The
first flag contains the section number of which that page is a part. The other flag (or flags) contains the letter D, E, or
G, signifying that the page pertains to diesel, electric, or gasoline vehicles.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek. The Table
of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be found in that
section. The index can be used to find specific parts and assemblies. The index is divided into numerical and
alphabetical listings with the page numbers in italic text.

There is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents. On the left-hand page is an
illustration showing the parts in their relative positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a balloon.
The right-hand page is the parts list page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers (corresponding
to the numbers on the illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used. Some item numbers have more
than one part number because several configurations of a component are represented together on one spread.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indicated by the
numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list page. A part that is indented
to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under. A level 3 part is a component of the level
2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of the /level 3 part preceding it. In each case, the part
quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity used per next higher level assembly of which it is a component. A
part that is not indented is a level T part. This means that the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of
the vehicle illustrated on that particular spread.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Replacement parts and accessories can be obtained from our network of authorized dealers and distributors. You
can obtain the name and phone number of your closest authorized Club Car dealer or distributor by visiting our
web site at www.clubcar.com and clicking on the “Distributor Search” link or by calling our toll-free Service Parts and
Technical Assistance hotline at (800) 872-2246 or (706) 863-3000, extension 3887.

ClubCar |8

P. 0. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413
www.clubcar.com




NOTE: This illustrated parts list represents the most current information at the time of publication. Club Car, LLC. is
continually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improvements may affect the
parts used to service the vehicle. Any modification and/or significant change in specifications will be for-
warded to all Club Car and Carryall distributors/dealers and will, when applicable, appear in future editions of
this illustrated parts list.

Club Car, LLC. reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and without
the obligation of making changes to units previously sold.

Copyright © 2012 Club Car, LLC

Club Car, Precedent, and Surlyn

are registered trademarks of Club Car, LLC
This manual effective March 11, 2012.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 1 - BODY AND TRIM

Front Bumper 1-3
FYONT BOGY oorrieriieriinesieeeisssisssissessssssessssssssssssssssssssssassssassssessssessssessssessssessssessssssessassssasssesssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssassssasssssssssassass 1-5
Underbody Covers (Vehicle Without Canopy) .... 1-7
Dash - Style A 1-9
Dash - Style B 1-11
Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody-Style A Underbody .......c.ceveevevernrenne. 1-13
Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody-Style B UNderbody ... cnnneensenseseenesesssssesensens 1-15
Kick Plate — Gasoling Vehicle ... isssiasesessssanns 1-17
Kick Plate - Electric Vehicle 1-19
Seat With Hip RESLIAINTS ...vvvcervvrerrrrrinrersessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1-21
Backrest and Structural Accessory Module (SAM) 1-23
REAI BOAY ..ottt csissessssss s e sssssssssessssas sss st sssassssessssassasesesss sesss essasssasssss s ssssessssssssassssssssssssessssssssassssassass 1-25
CANOPY = BRIGE oeeirereiseseisessssseisssessessssssesse st sssssssssssssssssassssssasssssssessssssessssssessssssssssassssessssssssssssesssssssssessssssssssssssassssessnss 1-27
CANOPY = WRITE ceceeieeieeieeeisseeeses i ssassssssesssssssssesassasssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess essassssesssesssssessasssssssssesssssssssssssassssssssnss 1-29
Rear Seat - Precedent Villager 4 1-31
Rear Footrest Assembly — Precedent Villager 4 .....ecnrecnenneenneennernennne 1-33
Four Passenger Conversion Kit - Beige ................. 1-35
Four Passenger CONVErSioN Kit — WHILE ......coucerreenreessisssisesssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssassssassssesses 1-37
Four Passenger CoNVErsion Kit — Gray .......ooieeinemsiesssessesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssons 1-39

SECTION 2 - WHEELS AND TIRES

Wheels and Tires — Prof@sSionNal QN 02 ... sssssessssessessssssssssssssssssssssossssssssssssessssessssssssssssassossons 2-3
Wheels and Tires — Champion QN Q2L .......ceeeeeeeeeeicsiesississssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssasssesssasssssssssssasssssssanes 2-5

SECTION 3 - DECALS

Decals — Gasoline Vehicle .......vcrnrreersrennennns 3-3
Decals - Electric Vehicle, Styles A, B, and C 3-5
Decals - Electric Vehicle, Style A ... 3-7
Decals - Electric Vehicle, Style B and Style C 3-9
Decal - Precedent Villager 4 ........ 3-11

SECTION 4 - BRAKES AND PEDAL GROUP ASSEMBLIES

Rear Brake Assembly, Self-Adjusting ......ccceceeereereesernsrnsrnssssesssssssenns 4-3
Brake Cables 4-5
Pedal Group Connections - Gasoline Vehicle 4-7
Pedal Group Connections — Electric Vehicle ... erecrenneenneernerneenns 4-9
Pedal Group Components — GASOINE VENICIE ...ttt sssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 4-11




CONTENTS

Pedal Group Components — Electric Vehicle ......evercveeeerrnrens 4-13

SECTION 5 - STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION

Steering Wheel — Champion and i2L .. 5-3
Steering Wheel - Professional and i2 ........cccoeecvevcvrrennes 5-5
Steering Column-Gasoline Vehicles 5-7
Steering Column-Electric VEhICIes ... eeereeennrcrneiseresseissseessseanns 5-9
Steering Gear Assembly 5-11
Front SUSpension, UPPET ....eneneeseessessnssssenes 5-13
Front Suspension, Lower 5-15
Rear Suspension — Gasoling VENICIE ... crerresscsssssississsssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssnes 5-17
Rear Suspension - Electric Vehicle 5-19
Rear Suspension - Precedent Villager 4 and i2 4 Passenger ........ 5-21

SECTION 6 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - GASOLINE VEHICLE

GCOR - Gasoling VEhicle ... nrrnseinsernsesisssessseanne 6-3
Wiring - Gasoline Vehicle 6-7
Instrument Panel Wire Harness ... 6-11
Electrical Components, Front Body — Gasoline Vehicle 6-13
Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly .............. 6-15
Starter/Generator Assembly Model G425419 - FE350 (AS11) 6-17
Starter/Generator Mounting — FE350 (AST1) ccvveveeneeenrernsernersersseisennne 6-19
Battery — Gasoling VEhICle ...eerreeersseesesesssesssesssesssssssesssssssseens 6-21

SECTION 7 - FE350 ENGINE (AS11)

FE350 Engine (AS11) without ACR*- Shrouds and Brackets 7-3
FE350 Engine (AS11) — Ignition Components and FIYWHEEI ... oniinneenreinnsisesisesisssisesisssissessssesssssssssssssnns 7-5
FE350 Engine (AS11) — Oil GIrCUlation ....ecevenseensevessesssssisseisesessssesssssssssanes 7-7
FE350 ENGiNe (AST11) = CYINAEI HEAA ..oceeeereeeeerreeeertsseessseseissessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 7-9
FE350 Engine (AS11) without ACR* — Crankcase, Camshaft, and Oil Sensor 7-11
FE350 Engine (AS11) — Crankcase and Crankshaft ...........cennercnnernnernsesinnns 7-13
FE350 Engine (AS11) - Mounting 7-15

SECTION 8 - FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS

Fuel SYStem ..ceeeereeeesseenrisseesssesseanns 8-3
Carburetor Assembly — FE350 (AST1) ..ovvevvevereeernrennee 8-5
Carburetor Installation — FE350 (AS11) 8-7
Governor and ACCelerator CabIES ... et sesessssessssessseesssessaseess 8-9

Page 2 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

Choke and Air Box Assembly ................ 8-11
SECTION 9 - EXHAUST SYSTEM
EXNaUSt SYStEM — FE350 (AST1) oorreerreereiiseeissesissssssssassessssesssssssssssssssssssesassassssassssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssassssassass 9-3
SECTION 10 - TORQUE CONVERTER
DIIVE CHULCR ettt ssase st stss s sssas st sssas st s s st s as s b et bR bR st b Rt R s b s b b st s bRt s ba b sstatas 10-3
Driven CIUtCh .ceeccrecerecenncenannes 10-5
SECTION 11 - UNITIZED TRANSAXLE
Unitized Transaxle — Gear Cases and Brackets . 11-3
Unitized Transaxle — F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction ...................... 11-5
Unitized Transaxle — Differential @and AXIES ...t sssssssssesssssssssssssssns 11-7
SECTION 12 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ELECTRIC VEHICLE
Electrical Components, Front Body - Electric Vehicle ........... 12-3
Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) 12-5
Wiring — 1Q System with Style A Battery Configuration 12-9
Wiring — 1Q System with Styles B or C Battery CoNfiguration ...........eneensesssessssesssinees 12-13
Wiring — Excel System with Style B or C Battery Configuration 12-17
Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch - Electric Vehicle, Style A 12-19
Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch - Electric Vehicle, Styles B and C..........c.......... 12-21
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - 1Q System, Style A 12-23
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Style B 12-25
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - 1Q and Excel Systems, Style C 12-27
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - 1Q and Excel Systems, Heavy Duty, Style C 12-29
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, CE, Style C 12-31
Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Heavy Duty, CE, Style C .....vvvecrrernnenns 12-33
Single Point Watering System, Style A 12-35
Single Point Watering System, Style B 12-37
Single Point Watering System, Style C .......c......... 12-39
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - IQ System, Style A 12-41
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - 1Q System, Styles B and C .......ccceecveeerererrerennne 12-43
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid — Excel System, Styles B and C ........cneoneeinnernsernsesesssssssenns 12-45
SECTION 13 - ELECTRIC MOTOR
Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6390) — EIQCIIC VENICIE et tesstsssesssssssasssssssesssssssssessssssssssssssessssssassesaes 13-3
Motor (Model EJ4-4001) — Electric Vehicle 13-5

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 14 - TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Transaxle — Electric Vehicles 14-3

SECTION 15 - BATTERY CHARGER

PowerDrive 3 Battery Charger (Model 26580), DOMESTIC ......cveuuureemmeermeemneeusermenmnessseesssessssesssseesaseesene 15-3
PowerDrive 2 Battery Charger (Model 22110), DOMESTIC ...cuvrierrevenrerrnreinssisesisesisssissssassssessessssesssssssens 15-5
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17930), DOMESLIC .....ccvvvrrerreereeereensersssssssssssssssssens 15-7
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 18780), EXPOIT ....c.cvuvureeuecueemmeceseemsesmssenssseesssessssessssessssessasecsasees 15-9
PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 20310), European 15-11
Onboard PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17935-40), Domestic ................ 15-13
Onboard PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17790-40), INternational ..........ccccveecmmeesneenseemeeesnecesecsseceseesseens 15-15

SECTION 16 - MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

Maintenance and Service TOOIS — GOIf ... sessessessssss s sessessessssases 16-3
Maintenance and Service Tools - Golf, Continued 16-5
Maintenance and Service Tools - Golf, Continued 16-7

SECTION i - INDEX

Page 4 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



BODY AND TRIM !



Page 1-2

<&

4

G

=

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

/@l‘

—
=
1
&
=3

=
L

000437-001



FRONT BUMPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102298401 NUE,ME,AI1 IMETAI LOCK et esteeeeeceveesesessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssnsssssssssnssssnssssssssses 2
2 102534201 BOIt = FIHO, M8 X 95 ...t sssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssnsssssssssssessosssssssnssssossesssssssasssssssessoss 2
3 103330601 Asm, BUMPET, FIONT, PrECEABNT ....oeeerrerrrseesssessstsssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-3




Page 1-4

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000434-002



FRONT BODY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 102296020 SCrEW, TOrX PAn HA Pt, IMB X 20 .ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesesssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14
2 102501501 BIOW acereeetreectessnns s ssssss s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
3 102502401 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, WRILE ...t ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 102502402 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, BEIGE ....cveereeriireieiseisseiseise s sasssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssass 1
5 102502404 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, GraY .....ccccceeeeeneeeueeesseessecssssessseeussessssessssssssssessssssssessssessssessssssssssssssessssessasesssssess 1
6 102502405 Panel, Beauty Front, Red ........ 1
7 102502406 Panel, Beauty Front, BUIQUNAY ........oeiinneieiseenseiseiseiseissessesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssesssssssssssssass 1
8 102502407 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, GIEEN ......ceeeereueeeeeeseeesseeessseeasessaseessessssesessssssssssesssssssssssssessassssssessasessssseas 1
9 102502408 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, BIUE ...cceeeereeeeeieeeeceesseesieeesse s essseesssseesssstsssessssssssssssssses s ssssessasessessens 1
10 102502409 Panel, BEAULY FIONT, BIACK ...ttt sssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssass 1
11 102502411 Panel, Beauty, FrONt, CAYENNE ......oeeeeeeesseeesseeeuseisseessessssesesssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssessssessasesssssess 1
12 102502413 Panel-beauty Front, Atlantic 1
13 102502501 BIOW CQp ittt st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssassessassnes 1
14 102502601 NAMEPIALE-CS .ervereererrereerserrrersssesssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
15 102534404 FASCia, BIK et eeeseeesesssesessesssssssssssessessnsessssssens 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-5




000730-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-6



UNDERBODY COVERS (VEHICLE WITHOUT CANOPY)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102543902 Kit, Underbody Cover, Black (includes items 2 through 7) 1
2 102299065 MB-1.25 X 65 TX BN Hd BOIL ..ot ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
3 102400202 Cover, Lh NON-CANOPY, BIK .coueeeeeeeeeeeeieiseiieenseeesseeesseeiss s esssssssseesssessssessssssssssssssesssssssanes 1
4 102400302 Cover, RN NON-CANOPY, BIK ...crurrrirrireirriseisriseiseisesssisssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssanes 1
5 N/A Support, Strut Cover .......... 2
6 N/A SAM Cap 2
7 102544201 SCIEW, MB HEX ettt sessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssessons 4

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-7



000438-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-8



DASH -STYLEA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 2
2 102292356 SCrew-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...eereereereseesnsessetsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3
3 102296819 SCrEW-MB X TO-PNNA AD ..ottt ssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnes 2
4 102380401 DIaSh, TIAY .eeueureeeeeneenseinseisseissesssesssesssesasssssesssssssesssssssssssesssssasesssesasesssesasesssesasasssesasesssasssesssesssesssssssssssessssssss 1
5 102523101 Dash ASSEMDIY .....cceeeeceeceneeesseeesseessesssessssessssessseesssessaseesasees 1
6 102557201 Screw, #6-20 TYPE ADXT.00 PAN ...oiureereeeeiieceecesseceseeiseesaeesssessssessssessssessasessasessasessssessassssasessass 1

Note: Dash-style A can only be used with front underbody-style A.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-9



000438-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-10



DASH -STYLEB
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102292356 SCreW-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIF DIAll ......uoueererereeereererteeerestesesessesie s sessesssssssnssasssessasssessessasssessassassenss 2
2 102296819 SCrEW-MB X TO-PNNA AD ..ottt ssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
3 102557201 Screw, #6-20 TYPE ADXT.00 PAN ...oiureeeeeeiieeeecesseceseeiseesassesssessssessssssssessasessssessassssssassassssasessass 1
4 102915601 PlAStiC RIVETL = TUFIOCK ..cuuverrrerrerrteeteestssess st essssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssanssnnes 1
5 103402701 Dash Assembly, Prec (includes items 6 through 9) .... 1
6 N/A Screw-torx Pan Hd Pt,m6 X 16 2
7 102297001 U-NUE, 1/4" TYPE AD ettt csnncsssesssesssessassssssssssssessssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssessassssessess 2
8 N/A Drain Channel - Dash 1
9 N/A Dash, Prec 1

Note: Dash-style B can only be used with front underbody-style B.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-11




Page 1-12 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FLOOR MAT, RETAINER, AND FRONT UNDERBODY-STYLE A

UNDERBODY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 2
2 102279402 ASM-FrONT UNAEIDOAY BIK ....eeeeereeerrersessessesssessstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
3 102292356 SCreW-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...veeereereereseeesesissstsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 3
4 102292701 ClIP-BOAY-TIIM oottt ssae s sssasses s s ssssssassssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasassasees 8
5 102296601 U-nut, M6-1.0 Prev Torque 2
6 102296920 SCreW, M6 TOIX BEEN HA SEIMS ...oueeeeerieieetsenesesesesessesesssessssessasessssenssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsassssassasass 2
7 102298020 Screw, KBOX20, TOIX PN HA Pt ...t ssssstssssssesis s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssanssssss 4
8 102298716 MB-1.25XT16 TAPLILE .uverreeererrrerresseenesssssss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnes 4
9 102302504 Retainer Asm-floormat Rh, BlK .....coeeeveeveeeerecneeeecnennne 1
10 102302604 Retainer Asm-floormat Lh, Blk 1
11 102504802 FIOOIMATt, PrECEAEGNT ..t stesetesetsesstsesessesessssesstsssssssssasesssstassssassssasssssssssssssssnsassasassasans 1
12 102521901 BraCKet-ClAMISNEI] ...t sttt ssss st ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssens 2
13 102523901 DECAL, [R/CIUD QAT eceereeeeineisiiseiseiseissiseasssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssesssns 2

Note: Front underbody Style A, which was replaced in production by
underbody Style B on Jan. 15, 2008, is not available. Special order instead

Style B.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-13




Page 1-14 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FLOOR MAT, RETAINER, AND FRONT UNDERBODY-STYLE B

UNDERBODY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 2
2 102292356 SCrew-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...eereereereseesnsessetsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3
3 102292701 ClIP-DOAYTIM ottt essssess e ssasessaseesasees st s ssss s bs b sessasesss st sessasssasacs 8
4 102296601 U-nut, M6-1.0 Prev Torque .... 2
5 102296920 SCreW, M6 TOIX BEEN HA SEIMS ...oeeeeieeeesenesenesesessesesssessssessasessssssssssssassassssssssssssssssssasssssssasees 2
6 102298020 SCrew, K8OX20, TOIX PN HA P eeeerreeeeeeeneesenesesessesesssessssessasessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssensassssassasess 4
7 102298716 MB-T.25XT6 TAPTITE .veureeerrreririrrenreisiisessesiseisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasaes 4
8 102302504 Retainer Asm-floormat Rh, BlK ......oeeeveeveencereeeeecneenne 1
9 102302604 Retainer Asm-floormat Lh, Blk 1
10 102504802 Floormat, Precedent ... 1
11 102521901 Bracket-clamshell 2
12 102523901 (DL a= 1 A |27 L U] o X =Y T 2
13 ***% | Asm-front Underbody, Black ................. 1

**** Special order item available upon request.

Note: Style B front underbody incorporated on January 14, 2008.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-15



Page 1-16

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000501-001



KICK PLATE - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014413 Pin, Hair SPriNG COLLEN ...ttt ssesessessesss s sssssssssssssassesssssssssssssssstasesssssssssssssss 1
2 102298030 SCrew, K8OX30, TOIX PN HA Pt .eeeeerceeeeeeesecsesesesessesessessasessssessssssssssssssesssssssssssensassnsassasass 3
3 102511702 Asm-gas Kick Plate, Blk (includes items 4 through 6) .......reeenreneenrensessessessesssssssssenes 1
4 101811401 Lever, Choke ... 1
5 101856201 COMPIESSION SPIING wouvveeeeeeiressersesssesssssassesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
6 N/A [ Y (I O T (e O 2] 1
7 102514401 RO, ChOKE BULEON ...eeteieteicisisstsseesistssissssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassansssnss 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-17




Page 1-18

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000500-001



KICK PLATE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102298030 SCreW, K8OX30, TOIX PN HA P ettt eesessssessssesssssssasessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssns 3
2 102508202 Plate = EI@CTIC KICK BIK c.uveeeeeeeeecencietntcesesieste s ssssssssessessessesnssssssssessessssssssssnssessossessessssnsasssssessons 1
3 102516901 SOCKET THIM ettt sssssssssessssssssessssssssssessessosssssesns 1
2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-19



000440-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-20



SEAT WITH HIP RESTRAINTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102562701 HIP RESTIAINT, PrEC, LN oottt sasss s asssasssasssassssssssssssssssssssesssssens 1
2 102562801 Hip Restraint, Prec, RN ... 1
3 102562901 SCrEW, SEAT BOTTOM PIOC et esesessss st sssssss s sssssssss st sssasassssssssssasassssssssssasassssens 6
4 103423001 Seat Bottom Asy, PreC-DeIge ... oenieeeeriereeciessessssessassssssseanes 1
5 103423002 Seat Bottom Asy, Prec-white 1
6 103423004 SEat BOTTOM ASY, PrEC-0raY ..cccoeeveeeeereersereerseneeesessesesesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnes 1
7 103447901 Bracket, HINGE, MA@, PrEC ... ssesssesasssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 2

Note: Hinge Plate 102554601 was used during the first part of the model
year but was subsequently superseded by 103447901 Hinge Bracket.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-21



Page 1-22

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000435-001



BACKREST AND STRUCTURAL ACCESSORY MODULE (SAM)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102296530 SCrEW - MB X 1.0 X 30 SEIMS ...uveeeteeeteteteteetsssessssessesesassessssesssessssssssssssssssessssessssessssessssessssesssssssssses 2
2 102298240 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 .......rrnrrerersssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
3 102503221 Service Backrest ASIM, BEIGE ......enennesnesssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
4 102503222 Service Backrest ASIM, WHITE .......ccvverenneneinnenrinseissrissessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasasessnes 1
5 102503224 SEIVICE BACKI@St ASIM, GraY ....cccoveceueceseeeseeuseeiaeessseeessessssessaseesassesssessssessssssssessssessasessasessssassasessasessass 1
6 102503225 Service Backrest ASM-BDIACK .......cceereirernernesssissstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
7 102503901 Asm-sam (includes items 8 tArOUG 17) ....verereineseeseseeiseesiseiesissssssssssssssssssesssssasessses 1
8 102297125 SCrew M6-1.0X25.4 THA FIM SEMS ...t ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 3
9 102504001 Asm-bag Hoop (includes items 10 through 13) 1
10 1010434 BAIT@l - PIASTIC wuvureereereieiseresesisesisesisesisesssesssssisesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 2
11 102504201 HOOP GG oottt ss s sssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssnees 1
12 102504301 STFAP, BAG ot isssssssss i st ssssssssssss s ssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasesnses 1
13 102517001 BUCKIE-DG STIAP woouevurremecrnsieneenseeiseitisecsnssessessssss e esassessssssssessssessssessssesssssssssessasessassssassasass 2
14 N/A Structural Accessory Module 1
15 102504501 Panel, SAM ......errerreen. 1
16 102551701 INSEIT IMBXT.0 oeeeiereereeenseeseiseasessasessessssssessessssssssssasssssessssssssssssssssaasessssassssessesssssssssssssessesssssssssesans 4
17 103327601 Screw, 5/16, Torx, Bosscrew 2
18 102568701 BArrel - PIAStiC GIMIM ......cuceereeeeeeseeesesstssssssssassssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssens 8

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-23




8 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

1012571 Washer, 5/16 EXra TRICK FIAT ... sessssssssssssnsssssssasessssssasssssassssssssssassassas
102279001 REAI BUMPET BEAMN ...uueereeerniiieiseissieisissessesssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
102279104 UNErDOAY - REAN, BIK ..ot sessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns
102292701 ClIP-BOAY-TIIM oottt sssssssasses s s ssssssassssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssasees
102296601 U-nut, M6-1.0 Prev Torque
102297230 SCrew,m6,tOrX,iNTEIIOCK,TNIEAM ...t ere e sasessastastsessssessssessssssssssssnsassasassasans
102298030 Screw, KBOX30, TOIX PN HA Pt ... eressereneeseiseisesisssisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessses
102298240 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 .......rroreenernssnssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
102298580 IMB-1.25 X 80 SEIMS ...ccerreererrreresnernessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssanes
102298601 J-ClIP = IMB X 125 sttt bt sssass st st b st s bbb e bs s e s b st sass st st enbans
102298716 MB-1.25XT16 TAPLILE oueerreerrerrrerresssesesssstss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssanns
102500501 ASM, REAT U/ SUPPOIT, LN ettt sessssssssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssns
102500601 ASM, REAI U/D SUPPOIL, RN ettt s sss s sssssssass st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassens
102501402 PANEl, ACCESS, BIACK ettt tessesessesessessssasesssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssnssssnsasssssssssass
102502301 Panel, Beauty, REAr, WHILE ...t iseeiseessssseassstasss s ssssssssssssssessasssssssssssssssssseas
102502302 Panel, BEAULY, REAY, BEIGE ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssass
102502304 Panel, BEAULY, REAL, GraY .....cccoccereeemeeuseesseesseessssessssesussessssessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssasesssssens
102502305 Panel, Beauty, REAL, REA ...t sisessssesssssesssstsssssassesssssssssssasssssssssssessssessss
102502306 Panel, Beauty, REar, BUIGUNAY .......ineiniinsineissiseisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssess

S I aorfadN3veNoau s wWN -

N N = m a2 o0 4o a a4 4o a a9 a4 a9 4 4 «a a9 a PN DDA D DN N

20 102502307 Panel, BEaULY, REAT, GIEEN .......erreeeeseeeieessseessssesasesassesssssssssssassstasssssssssssssssssssessasssasssssssesssssens
21 102502308 Panel, BEAULY, REAL, BIUE ...ttt isetiseessssstassst s sssssssssssssassssasssassssssssssssseas
22 102502309 Panel, BEaULy, REAY, BIACK .....covvirrrereierriiisississsisssisssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess
23 102502311 Panel-beauty REar, CAYENNE ... eieeeeisssesssesissesassessssesssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseas
24 102502313 Panel-beauty REAN, AIANTIC .....cceerereeieeeieesiseesssesissesassessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessasssssssssssessssseas
25 102502901 Bracket, Canopy Support Left-Hand

26 102503001 Bracket, Canopy Support Right-Hand

27 102545601 Liner, Rear UNerbOdY LI ... etseciscessesesss s sisssissssissssssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssassasessass
28 102545602 Liner, Rear Underbody Right-Hand

29 102562101 TaPE, FOAM BIACK 12" % ...ttt s st s sess s sasssssssasssasssasssasssssssssssssssssssssssssens
30 102967901 Rivet, REMOVADIE, TUFIOK T/4" ...t ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssasassssssssaes

* Note: Sold by the foot, 12 inches required per side

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-25



000439-003

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-26



CANOPY - BEIGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102520702 Kit-canopy, Prec-beige (includes items 2 through 20) 1
2 102296140 Bolt, Flanged Head, MBXT.0XA0 ..........crrerrrnsimssesssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 4
3 102296401 NUt-MOEXT.0 FING All MEELOCK ecverreeeeereeeerereresecessesssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 4
4 102298401 NUEMB,all MELAI LOCK ..enereeririeeinrieseineiiseinseiissisesisssssesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
5 102299065 MB8-1.25 X 65 TX BEEN HA BOIt ..oureeeereeceeceeceecenseceseeisecieessseeissessssetssessssessssesssessssessasessasessase 4
6 102299360 SCreW, M8-T1.25 X 60, SEMS, TX cvvvererrrrreeeneercessesnssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssasnes i
7 102299601 Screw, Pt, KBOX70 HEX FIG HA ...t isstsessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssess 2
8 102400002 Cover, Lh Canopy SUPPOIE, BIK ..ceeeeeeeneieneieseeneeesseeesseeiseesssessssssseesasessssessssessssssssssssssassasees 1
9 102400102 Cover, Rh Canopy SUPPOIT, BIK ...eeeeeeeeeeeeieneieseeeneeesseeessesisscsssesssesssessasessssesssssssssessssssssssssasees 1
10 102508902 CANOPYDEIGE ettt issssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssesssssssesssessssssses 1
11 102511602 Handle, Canopy (Beige) 2
12 102512401 Support, Canopy Front, RIGht-Hand ... sssessssessssesssssssasessaes 1
13 102513301 Support, Canopy Front LEft-HANG .........vrnrinnriesnsisssisssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
14 102513501 Asm-rear Canopy Support .. 2
15 102544201 SCEEW, IMB HEX ettt stsssssssssssssasasssssssssssssssss st ssasssassssssssasassssssssssasassssssssssosasns 2
16 103196001 Washer, Conical SPring, CANOPY ....coieneenneinssesssisssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 8
17 103199301 BOIt - MB X T X 45 HI GIEY .ceuueeeeeeueeieeeineesneesssseeassessssesssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssassssasssassessassssesseas 4
18 103200301 NUL, M X T.00 eceeeeeeneeaeeiaetiasetessesissesssseesssessssessssessssessssessasessasessssassssassssessssessssessasessssassssassasessasessase 4
19 103205101 Cover, Drain, Canopy, PrECEAENT .......enrinrinneisssississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
20 103210101 Screw, #8 X.75, TOrX, TAPPING ..covereereenerseeseisessersessesssesssesssesssssasesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssssssssssssns 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-27



000439-003

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-28



CANOPY - WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102520701 Kit-canopy, Prec-white (includes items 2 through 20) 1
2 102296140 Bolt, Flanged Head, MBXT.0XA0 .........crrrrrrnnimnssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 4
3 102296401 NUt-MOEXT.0 FING All MEELOCK ecverreeeeereeeecerererrcesiesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 4
4 102298401 NUEMB, Al MELAI LOCK ..enereererieeineeeseineinseinsriississesisesssesisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
5 102299065 MB8-1.25 X 65 TX BEEN HA BOIt ..oureeeeeeeceeeeecenecensecesecisetineensseesssesssseessessssessssesssessssessasessasessase 4
6 102299360 SCreW, M8-T1.25 X 60, SEMS, TX cvvvereererrreereereessesnssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasses i
7 102299601 Screw, Pt, KBOX70 HEX FIG HA ...t sssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssass 2
8 102400002 Cover, Lh Canopy SUPPOIE, BIK .. ceeeeeeeneieseieseenneeesseeesseeissessseesssesseesasessssesssssssssssssssssassssases 1
9 102400102 Cover, Rh Canopy SUPPOIT, BIK ...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeieseieseeeneeesseeesseeisscessessesessesssssssssessssessssessssssssssssasees 1
10 102508901 CANOPY-WRILE .ot sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssasssssssessssssssssssssssssses 1
11 102511601 Handle, CaN0PY (WHILE) ...c.vucueeereeeseeeseiieeeaectsseeeaseessseesasessasessssesssssssssessasessasesssssssssassssessasessase 2
12 102512401 Support, Canopy Front, RIGht-Hand ...t sssessssessssessssssssessaes 1
13 102513301 Support, Canopy Front LEft-HANG .........vrnrinnriesnsisssisssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
14 102513501 Asm-rear Canopy Support .. 1
15 102544201 SCEEW, IMB HEX ettt stsssssssssssssasasssssssssssssssss st ssasssassssssssasassssssssssasassssssssssosasns 2
16 103196001 Washer, Conical SPring, CANOPY ....coieneenneinssesssisssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 8
17 103199301 BOIt - MB X T X 45 HI GIEY .ceuueeeeeeueeieeeineesneesssseeassessssesssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssassssasssassessassssesseas 4
18 103200301 NUL, M X T.00 eceeeeeeneeaeeiaetiasetessesissesssseesssessssessssessssessssessasessasessssassssassssessssessssessasessssassssassasessasessase 4
19 103205101 Cover, Drain, Canopy, PrECEAENT .......enrinrinneisssississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
20 103210101 Screw, #8 X.75, TOrX, TAPPING ..covereereenerseeseisessersessesssesssesssesssssasesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssssssssssssns 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-29



000494-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-30



REAR SEAT - PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 10
2 102296530 SCrEW = MB X 1.0 X 30 SEIMS .ceurerireerriersiseisesssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssss 4
3 102298030 SCrew, K8OX30, TOIX PN HA P eeeeeeereeeeeeesenesesessesessesessessasessssssssssssssessassssssssssssssnsassnsassasass 2
4 102298240 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 .....cvrerernreesersesseisesssesssesssesssesssssssesssesssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 1
5 102298720 IMB-T.25X20 TAPTITE cerveeureeureeenermreeiseessseessseessseesssessssessssessssesssses s esasessasassssesssses s ssssessssessasessssessasessasessase 10
6 102503221 Service Backrest ASIM, BEIGE ... cirernesssssstssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaes 1
7 102503222 Service Backrest ASIM, WHITE ......ccerenneneineesrinseisssissessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssessses 1
8 102503224 SErVICE BACKIeSt ASIM, GraY ....cccoveeeuseeesseeenseeuseteseessseesssesessessaseesasessssessssessssss s ssssessasessassssssassasessasessase 1
9 102503225 Service Backrest ASM-BDIACK ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
10 102531501 Cover, 4-pass NST UNAErbody ........inineinseinneiseisssiseissssssssssssssssnns 1
11 102531701 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Beige 1
12 102531702 4-Passenger Rear Seat BOttOM, WHILE ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
13 102531704 4-Passenger Rear Seat BOTtOM, Gray ........c.cceeeiennesssenessessessessssssssssssssssssesssssssssessssssessssssass 1
14 102541425 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 Hex Flhd, Blk-I .... 4
15 102572201 Connector TULE-NANM Rl ASIMN ...t stssstsssessstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssanes 1
16 102573101 Bracket, 4-Pass LOWET SEAL ......crerereeeisesseissesssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssasssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssess 2
17 102574801 Support-rh 4 Passenger Seat ........ 1
18 102574901 Support-lh 4 Passenger Seat .... 1
19 102575101 Restraint- Rh 4-pass@nger Hip ...eineineisisisissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssess 1
20 102575201 Restraint- Lh 4-passE@NgEr HiD ....ceceeeeineeeinseeisseiisesssessssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseas 1

Note: See also four-passenger kit information.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-31




000493-002

N, /// ¢

s\i/

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-32



REAR FOOTREST ASSEMBLY - PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 10
2 102298601 J-CliP = MB X T.25 srrrsetssetssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
3 102298720 MB-1.25X20 TAPLILE ouverreeererrrerresseesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesanes 8
4 102298745 MB-T.25XA5 TAPTITE .vvvureeerrerenrrreseisinesssiseissssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 4
5 102531001 Handrail WeldmMent, REAT SEAT ...t escasessssssssssssssssessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessens 1
6 102531402 Footdeck, 4-PasSseNgEr, BIACK .........ccowrrerernreeneenssnsins s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
7 102531601 FIOOrMat, 4-PaSSENGEL, REAT ......cueeerivreiriiseiseiseisse s sssesssssasssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 1
8 102534201 BOIt = FIHO, IMB X 95 ......eeeeerestseestesssssssssssssssssss s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
9 102584701 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARTK A ....vrrrrerrrrreserreressisssessisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1
10 102584801 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARCKD ...ttt st ssssssssssssasssessssssssasssssassssssessasssssassssssans 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-33



000505-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-34



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT - BEIGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102570901 Kit-4-pass, Prec, Std, Beige (includes items 2 through 26) ..........ccvvenernneccnneronnsicnscesesessenens 1
2 1010434 Barrel - Plastic ....... 11
3 1014902 U BOIE eeeeeescterrtsretsssesssesssesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 101705701 DECAL WAINING .oorrirrirririerieiseieseisseessesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1017235 BUMPET, JOUNCE ettt ssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesseses 2
6 102296530 Screw - M6 X 1.0 X 30 Sems 4
7 102298720 MB-T1.25X20 TAPTITE ..vuevererrerrrerirerrerseisistssssissssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssses 18
8 102298745 MB-1.25XA5 TAPLILE .cverrereerrereeerreseesssessssssssssssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 4
9 102503221 Service Backrest ASIM, BEIGE .....crreeoneensionssnssns s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 102531001 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAT ..........vreereirrenriseriseiesisesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
11 102531402 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ... sssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
12 102531501 Cover, 4-pass NST UNAErDOAY .......ccrenneineineeiseeisesisseinsessseesseesssstassessssessssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
13 102531601 FIOOrMat, 4-PasSENQEL, REAT ........oveerevreeereinneiissisesisssssesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
14 102531701 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Beige 1
15 102534201 BOIt = FIHG, M8 X 95 ....coeeerttrsteseesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 4
16 102534801 JOUNCE BUMPET BrACKET ....eeieereeereeeesetseesssississsisesssssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
17 102541425 Bolt-m6X1.0X25 HEX FINA, BIK-I oottt ssss s ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssanees 6
18 102544901 SPIING, LEAT, REAT ..c.ceeeeeeeeereeetrss sttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssssanes i
19 102572201 Connector TUDE-hand Rail ASIM ......eeineineississessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
20 102573101 Bracket, 4-Pass LOWET SEAT ......erervrrenreenssesssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
21 102574801 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PASSENGEL SEAL ....cuuevuerereeeeetiesiieeesseeesesissesiasesssssssssesssssssssessssessasesssssssssasssssssasessass 1
22 102574901 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PaSSENGET SEAL ....cuvvereeeierirreississeisssisssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssess 1
23 102575101 Restraint- RN 4-passenNger HiD ....cccceenerinneinseisesisesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssassesssssssssseas 1
24 102575201 Restraint- Lh 4-passe@nger HiP .....cceeeienneenneisesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssseas 1
25 102584701 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARTK-A ....urrrirrrrrrrirsissenseesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
26 102584801 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARCK-D .....urerrrrrrerrrerssesseesstesstssstssstesstssssssssasssssssssssssssasssasssssssanssasssassssssenes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-35



000505-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-36



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT - WHITE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102570902 Kit-4-pass, Prec, Std, White (includes items 2 through 26) 1
2 1010434 Barrel - Plastic ....... 11
3 1014902 U-BOIE oottt sttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssse s sssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 101705701 DECAL WAINING coerririrrieiriseissiiseisseessesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1017235 BUMPET, JOUNCE ettt sssssssssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssesseses 2
6 102296530 Screw - M6 X 1.0 X 30 Sems 4
7 102298720 MB-T1.25X20 TAPTITE ..vuevererrerrrerirerrerseisistssssissssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssses 18
8 102298745 MB-1.25XA5 TAPLILE .cverrereerrereeerreseesssessssssssssssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 4
9 102503222 SErViCe BACKIEST ASIM, WHRITE ...ttt seseasessssssssssssssssssssssssssessssensssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 102531001 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAT .........vreereirrinriseriseiesisssssesisesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
11 102531402 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ... sssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
12 102531501 Cover, 4-pass NST UNAErDOAY .......ccrenneineineeiseeisesisseinsessseesseesssstassessssessssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
13 102531601 FIOOrMat, 4-PasSENQEL, REAT ........oveerevreeereinneiissisesisssssesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
14 102531702 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, White .....cccoeeverernrennee 1
15 102534201 BOIt = FIHG, M8 X 95 .....oeeeerrstesseesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 4
16 102534801 JOUNCE BUMPET BrACKET ....eeieereeereeeesetseesssississsisesssssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
17 102541425 Bolt-m6X1.0X25 HEX FINA, BIK-I oottt ssss s ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssanees 6
18 102544901 SPIING, LEAT, REAT ..c.ceeeeeeeeereeetrss sttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssssanes i
19 102572201 Connector TUDE-hand Rail ASIM ......eeineineississessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
20 102573101 Bracket, 4-Pass LOWET SEAT ......erervrrenreenssesssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
21 102574801 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PASSENGEL SEAL ....cuuevuerereeeeetiesiieeesseeesesissesiasesssssssssesssssssssessssessasesssssssssasssssssasessass 1
22 102574901 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PaSSENGET SEAL ....cuvvereeeierirreississeisssisssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssess 1
23 102575101 Restraint- RN 4-passenNger HiD ....cccceenerinneinseisesisesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssassesssssssssseas 1
24 102575201 Restraint- Lh 4-passe@nger HiP .....cceeeienneenneisesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssseas 1
25 102584701 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARTK-A ....urrrirrrrrrrirsissenseesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
26 102584801 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARCK-D .....urerrrrrrerrrerssesseesstesstssstssstesstssssssssasssssssssssssssasssasssssssanssasssassssssenes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-37



000505-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-38



FOUR PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT - GRAY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102570904 Kit, 4 Passenger, Precedent, Std, Gray (includes items 2 through 26) .........cccecceneeerernerenennne 1
2 1010434 Barrel - Plastic ....... 11
3 1014902 U BOIE eeeeeescterrtsretsssesssesssesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 101705701 DECAL WAINING .oorrirrirririerieiseieseisseessesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1017235 BUMPET, JOUNCE ettt ssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesseses 2
6 102296530 Screw - M6 X 1.0 X 30 Sems 4
7 102298720 MB-T1.25X20 TAPTITE ..vuevererrerrrerirerrerseisistssssissssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssses 18
8 102298745 MB-1.25XA5 TAPLILE .cverrereerrereeerreseesssessssssssssssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 4
9 102503224 Service Backrest Asm, Gray 1
10 102531001 Handrail Weldment, REAr SEAT ..........vereierrrnriserisesesisesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
11 102531402 Footdeck, 4-Passenger, BIACK ... sssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1
12 102531501 Cover, 4-pass NST UNAErDOAY .......ccrenneineineeiseeisesisseinsessseesseesssstassessssessssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
13 102531601 FIOOrMat, 4-PasSENQEL, REAT ........oveerevreeereinneiissisesisssssesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
14 102531704 4-Passenger Rear Seat Bottom, Gray 1
15 102534201 BOIt = FIHG, M8 X 95 .....oeeeerrstesseesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 4
16 102534801 JOUNCE BUMPET BrACKET ....eeieereeereeeesetseesssississsisesssssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
17 102541425 Bolt-m6X1.0X25 HEX FINA, BIK-I oottt ssss s ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssanees 6
18 102544901 SPIING, LEAT, REAT ..c.ceeeeeeeeereeetrss sttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssssanes i
19 102572201 Connector TUDE-hand Rail ASIM ......eeineineississessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
20 102573101 Bracket, 4-Pass LOWET SEAT ......erervrrenreenssesssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
21 102574801 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PASSENGEL SEAL ....cuuevuerereeeeetiesiieeesseeesesissesiasesssssssssesssssssssessssessasesssssssssasssssssasessass 1
22 102574901 SUPPOIT-Th 4 PaSSENGET SEAL ....cuvvereeeierirreississeisssisssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssess 1
23 102575101 Restraint- RN 4-passenNger HiD ....cccceenerinneinseisesisesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssassesssssssssseas 1
24 102575201 Restraint- Lh 4-passe@nger HiP .....cceeeienneenneisesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssseas 1
25 102584701 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARTK-A ....urrrirrrrrrrirsissenseesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
26 102584801 Weld, 4-Pass FOOTARCK-D .....urerrrrrrerrrerssesseesstesstssstssstesstssssssssasssssssssssssssasssasssssssanssasssassssssenes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 1-39






WHEELS AND TIRES E



@/

Page 2-2

® FOR FRONT

-

-

=
TP\

= W

FOR FRONT
OR REAR

OR REAR

FOR FRONT
OR REAR

FOR FRONT
OR REAR

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

¥

>>>
S

A

STANDARD
GRADE TREAD
Kenda®

AN A
STANDARD

GRADE TREAD
Duro®

L RRB e~
= =
_ma@@@g%ﬁ
EXTRA TRACTION

Duro®

(@)

arlisle® Retail

000474-004



WHEELS AND TIRES - PROFESSIONAL AND 12

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010984 500-20 UNT LUG NUL «cveriieiineriseiesesissessssssisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssassssasssss 16
2 102522601 Asm-Kenda Std Gray (includes items 3 through 5) .... 4
3 103459101 WHEE| RIM ASM, 8"XT7", SHIVET oeeeereeeretseetseesenessessssssessasssssssssssssssssssssnsasesssssssssssssssssnsassassss 1
4 7310 VAIVE STEIM ettt sttt s b s bss et s b s s s s st s b bess st e basssssssnen 1
5 AM10682 Unmounted Prem Tire T8X8.50X8 ......ccuwwerrrerrrermsssmsssessmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
6 102522604 Asm-duro Std Gray (includes items 7 through 9) ....... 4
7 102557801 Wheel Rim Asm, 8"X7.000" (DUIO FM) ..ccvrrrrrrrrrinnrssiesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
8 102569304 DUIO T8 X 8.5 X 8, A-PlY oueeeeeeeetreeeseieeeieeesssesssseeasesaseesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassasssssssssseas 1
9 7310 Valve Stem 1
10 102522605 Asm-duro Extra Tract Gray (includes items 11 through 13) 4
11 101769302 Tire, Unmounted Xtrac 18 x 8.50-8 1
12 102557801 Wheel Rim Asm, 8"X7.000" (DUFO M) cuvurvvereerereenreenrerensenescssescssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
13 7310 ValVe STEM ... ssesasesane 1
14 102522609 Asme-carlisle Retail (includes items 15 through 17) 4
15 102569309 Tire-carlisle 18.5X8.518 A-PlY ....covcuvreureeureerrnetiseeiseceseeisseeesssiassesassssssstsssesssssssssessassssssessssasssssssasees 1
16 102594101 Wheel Rim Asm, 8"X7.000" (Carlisle rim) .....coecerveenerenrnerssresssssessesssessessssenns 1
17 7310 Valve Stem ....vcevvevenrrennns 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-3




@
\

@/

)

Q
(2)mwe Q) @Qg\
FOR FRONT
OR REAR @M O
STEM

000475-004

Page 2-4 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



WHEELS AND TIRES - CHAMPION AND I2L

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102540601 Tire and Wheel, Aluminum (includes items 2 through 4) ... 4
2 102556701 Tire, Pro TOUF, 205-50 X TO ..cvveererrensensessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
3 102556801 Wheel, ChampionSAIUMINUM' .........eereereeerrississesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
4 7310 VAIVE STEIM sttt sttt st as st s s st bbbt se b s s et st s b bess st e basssssssnen 1
5 102540701 LU NUL, 172" ClOSEA ENQ .....ooeeeererreeereeenessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 16

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-5







DECALS E



* Read owner's manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior
todriving.
* Study and understand controls.
TO OPERATE
* Turnwheels to desired direction and ensure pathis clear.
* Turnkey to ON position.
* While stopped, place shift lever in desired posi
F-Forward N-Neutral R-Reverse(Buzzerwill sound)
* Parkbrake will release and vehicle will start moving when accelerator
pedalis pressed.
* Slowly press accelerator pedal to increase speed.
* Tostop, release accelerator pedal and press brake pedal.
BEFORE LEAVING
* Press park brake pedal until itlocks and holds vehicle.
* Place Forward/Reverse switchin NEUTRAL position.
* Turn key OFF and remove key when not in use.

CC1102519201

/\ WARNING

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

 Before using vehicle, read operating instructions. * Remain seated while moving.

Do not start vehicle until all occupants are seated. * Operate from driver side only.

* Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving. * Never operate on public roads.

* Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes. * Hold on to seat handle while moving.

« Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill. * Two (2) persons per seat maximum.

* Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs. * Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

« For use by authorized persons in designated areas only. ~ * Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.

€C1102519301

/N WARNING

BATTERY EXPLOSION / FIRE
CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY

* Do not contact positive (+) WARNlNG

battery post or cable to frame. CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY
* Disconnect negative (-) cable first.

« Negative () frame ground. Rotating parts

CC1 102517901

0 0 HOT
manifold & muffler

KEEP CLEAR CCI 101960501
N 1 110

/\ WARNING

GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
* No sparks or open flame near fuel or fuel tank.  + Turn fuel valve («—~ ) on during operation.
» No smoking near fuel or fuel tank. « Tumn fuel valve (—) off during storage
« Stop engine and allow to cool before refueling.  or transport.

EXCESSIVE SPEED CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
ot tamper with engine governor adjustment.

CC1102517801

000444-001

Page 3-2 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101825101 DECAL, OFff/ON ottt s b ssas s s sess b ssas s s s sass b sbas s s bessbes e sassasssesbassanen 1
2 101960501 Decal, Rotating Parts/HOt Manifold ..........consnnsinnsinnsinnsinssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
3 102517801 Decal, Warning - Gas aNd GOVENOL .......wrnrrnsenssesenssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
4 102517901 Decal, Warning - Frame GrOUNG .......cecerecenneesscssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssess 1
5 102519201 Decal, Operating INStr, GAS ......ccverrereeressrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
6 102519301 Decal, Warning, ROIOVET ... eereereeetnesssssssns s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
7 102538101 Decal, Operating Instructions, Gas, COMFOrt GIP .......coweeeceeeeessmeceseseessmssessesesssssssssessssssessns 1
8 102540901 Decal, CIUD Car CHP .eeeereeeeeessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1

Note: Item 7 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 3-3




This vehicle does not conform to ANSI Z130.1 -
IMPORTANT “Standard for Golf Cars - Safety and Performance
Requirements” because it is capable of speeds in
NOTICE excess of 15 miles per hour. Exercise caution.
CCl 102555901
RN 10010 000 0 O 1000

/\ WARNING

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Read owner’s manual and dash-mounted safety warnings prior to driving.
Study and understand controls.

TO OPERATE
Turn wheels to desired direction and ensure path is clear.
Turnkeyto ON position.
While stopped, place Forward/Reverse switch in desired position:

F-Forward N-Neutral R-Reverse (Buzzerwill sound)

Park brake will release and vehicle will start moving when
accelerator pedal is pressed.

Slowly press accelerator pedal to increase speed.

To stop, release accelerator pedal and press brake pedal.

BEFORE LEAVING
Press park brake pedal until it locks and holds vehicle.
Place Forward/Reverse switch in NEUTRAL position.
Turn key OFF and remove key when notin use.

MOTOR BRAKING

Electric motor braking provides speed regulation functions.
For parked vehicle, beeping alarm indicates vehicle roll away.
In operation, beeping alarm indicates reduction in motor braking.
Apply brakes tofurther reduce vehicle speed as required.
System is activated only when tow switch is in the RUN position.
‘When towing this vehicle, tow switch must be in the TOW p

cel 102518001

Page 3-4

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY C

* Before using vehicle, read operating instructions.
* Do not start vehicle until all occupants are seated.

* Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.

* Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

» Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill.

* Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
* For use by authorized persons in designated areas only.

USE SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

* Remain seated while moving.

* Operate from driver side only.

* Never operate on public roads.

* Hold on to seat handle while moving.

* Two (2) persons per seat maximum.

* Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

* Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.

CC1102519301
|

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000441-005



DECALS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE, STYLES A, B, AND C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101825101 DECAL, OFff/ON ottt s b ssas s s sess b ssas s s s sass b sbas s s bessbes e sassasssesbassanen 1
2 102518001 Decal, Operating INStr, EIQC ... reeeeeeseeeesessessessessssssssssssssssssssssens 1
3 102519301 Decal, Warning, ROIOVET .......eereereieinesssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 102538201 Decal, Operating Instr, Ele, COMIOIT GIiP ....cceeeeuemneeeemseemmseremeesssesssssesssssessssssssssssessssssessssessssses 1
5 102555901 Decal, Private SPeed, PrEC ... rrrereeneerersesssssssssnssssssssssssssens 1

Note: Item 4 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 3-5



CAUTION
/AN WARNING EXPOSURE TO WATER MAY

DAMAGE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
» Do not operate vehicle without this cover properly installed.
HEAVY LIFTING CAN CAUSE SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY « Do not direct water stream in the area of the cover without

« The weight of each 12-volt battery is in excess of 80 Ib (36.3 kg). cover securely in place. i
« Lift batteries only with the aid of an assistant. * See vehicle maintenance and service manual beforecsme‘rsglselsr;g.
N 11 0T

LULCRUEITTIEITIIY e

BATTERY EXPLOSION COULD

RESULT IN SEVERE
PERSONAL INJURY

* Do not store items in battery
compartment.

* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW
position before performing any of
the following:

- Disconnecting or connecting
battery cables

- Towing this vehicle

- Extended storage

- Servicing the vehicle

€C1102518101
N 111 0 0 0

/\ WARNING

BATTERY EXPLOSION / ¢
ELECTRI([:)QII\_"gggl PONENT Z ‘ :ﬁgx%ﬂxse ® No_ SULFURIC

DO NOTTOUCH UNINSULATED
"TERMINALS OR CONNECTORS.

* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW O SHIELD EYES FLUSH EYES
position before performing any of G EXPLOSIVE IMMEDIATELY
the following: GASES » WITH WATER.

- %Istctonnecgrg or connecting SR INMURY GET MEDICAL HELP FAST
A TOE\iN iﬁrytf]?s vishicle SEE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANGE AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
E g d VENTILATE WELL WHEN IN AN ENCI 'SPACE AND WHEN CHARGING.

- Sxten de ‘sﬁoragﬁ_ I KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

- Servicing the vehicle N c
o ? o i bat S T T MR L0 10255201

* Do not store items in battery

compartment.

FLAMES car
SMOKING  BLINDNES:
SEVERE Bl

* Do not operate vehicle without the
cover properly installed.

* Keep electronic components dry. SHORTING OF BATTERY

« See vehicle maintenance and TERMINALS CAN CAUSE
service manual before servicing. PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.

¢ Do not place component mounting
CCl102518401 plate directly on top of batteries,
[ when removing or installing plate.
* Remove plate from vehicle
completely. 102527501

000441-003

Page 3-6 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE, STYLEA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102518101 Decal, RUN/TOW With STOrAgE ATEQ .....ccvevierisesissesisesissesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1
2 102518301 Decal, Caution, Electrical Component Cover ........erreneenn. 1
3 102519401 Decal, RUN/TOW SAfEty, Q .....vrerrereireisrnsissssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 102527501 Decal-component MOUNTING PIAte .......o.coeenernreneeseneiseeseesessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
5 102591901 Warning Tag, Battery, SPWS (For SPWS Accessory) 4
6 103238501 Decal, Warning -battery WEIGNT ... eeneeesseeesesesse s essseesssessssesssssessssessasesssssens 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 3-7



A WARNING (7101 (] '} EXPOSURE TO WATER MAY DAMAGE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

* Do not direct water stream in the area of this plate.
BATTERY EXPLOSION COULD RESULT IN SEVERE * See vehicle service manual before servicing.

PERSONAL INJURY
* Place Run/Tow switch in TOW position
before perfoming any of the following: RUN
- Disconnecting or connecting

battery cables & WARNING
- Towing this vehicle
- Extended storage SHORTING OF BATTERY TERMINALS CAN

- Servicing the vehicle CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.

* Do not store items in battery compartment. TQW * When removing component mounting plate,
» Keep electronic components dry. do not place plate directly on top of batteries.
* Do not operate vehicle without this plate N1 00 O 03384701
properly installed.

* See vehicle service manual before servicing.
I ATV cc1 10s3eaot

CCl 103384601

HIGH VOLTAGE... NO
RISK OF SHOCK. ACID
DO NOT TOUCH UNINSULATED ELAMES

“BLINDNE!

MOKI
TERMINALS OR CONNECTORS. SHOKIG)

FLUSH EYES
IMMEDIATELY
WITH WATER.

SEE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
& WARNING VENTILATE WELL WHEN IN AN ENCLOSED SPACE AND WHEN CHARGING.

HEAVY LIFTING CAN CAUSE SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY
* The weight of each 12-volt battery is in excess of 80 Ib (36.3 kg).

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

ooror R o oo

« Lift batteries only with the aid of an assistant.

[ TRV

000441-004

Page 3-8 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE, STYLE B AND STYLE C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102591901 Warning Tag, Battery, SPWS (For SPWS Accessory) 4
2 103238501 Decal, Warning -battery Weight 1
3 103384601 Decal-water Exposure 1
4 103384701 DeCal-WaINING, SNOMT ..c.veererireiereeiseisseiseiseissesssissesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasessnes 1
5 103384801 Decal-warning, Run Tow 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 3-9




Page 3-10

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

/\ WARNING

FALLING OFF COULD RESULT
IN SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH
* Remain seated with entire body

inside vehicle and hold on to seat
handle or handrail at all times.

* Two (2) persons per bench seat maximum.
* One (1) person per bucket seat maximum.

¢ Do not leave children unattended on
vehicle at anytime.

¢ Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

CC1101705701
TN 110 0 000 00 0

000495-001



DECAL - PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 101705701 DECAN, WAINING ccvveervrriereieeiesssessssessssisssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssns 4

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 3-11






BRAKES AND PEDAL GROUP
ASSEMBLIES



000186-002

List

ed Parts

2008 Precedent Illustrat

Page 4-2



REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY, SELF-ADJUSTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 1013924 NUt, 5/16-24 HeX HEAA CONE ... eeeessasessssesssssssnssssassssssssassases 8
2 1014153 Bolt, Brake Cluster Mounting ... 8
3 101791101 Drum WithOUE CENTEI HOIE, BIraKe .. eeeeeieeeenecesceeessssssssessssessssessssessssessssssssssssssssssssens 2
4 101823301 Cluster Assembly, Right (Passenger) Brake (includes items 5 through 15) .......cccoveoveinncunnce 1
5 1010850 DUSE COVEI areecerereeseneesenssessesssessesssessessssesssssssesssssssessesss 1
6 1011466 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 7 and 8) 1
7 N/A PIN coeeeceserisesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
8 N/A Shoe Clamp SPring ....c.cocceeeeenecessecenecnns 2
9 101815501 Lever Assembly, Self-Adjusting Brake, Right (Passenger) 1
10 101816301 Package, Brake Spring, Self-Adjusting .......ccecoeeermevernrrennns 1
11 101816501 Adj Mechanism, S.A. Brakes, Right (PaSSENGEN) .....oeerrerrerrrerererssenssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssenns 1
12 101823201 Package, Brake Shog, SElf-AdJUSTING ....coorereerrrreereesseesssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 1
13 101823801 Plate, Washer, Brake, SEIf-AdJUSTING ......cvvrrrnrrennneennsienssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
14 101823901 Washer, Brake, Self-Adjusting .....cooeonreenreenneennrenseesesenssesssessseseees 1
15 101824001 Plate Assembly, Right Brake Backing ......ccoceceneeneeeeeeuneeeseeesseisseesecessessasessssessssessssssssssens 1
16 101823302 Cluster Assembly, Left Brake (includes items 17 through 27) . 1
17 1010850 DUSE COVEI acereeeerrenreeseenseeseesessseessesssessessssessesssessssssssessssssssssessssessesssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssasess 1
18 1011466 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 19 and 20) 1
19 N/A PIN st csasessssessssesssses e ssasessssessssessassssasessassasasessesees 2
20 N/A Shoe Clamp Spring ...... 2
21 101815502 Lever Assembly, Self-Adjusting Brake, LEft ... sessssssssssens 1
22 101816301 Package, Brake Spring, Self-Adjusting .......cccceevvenneees 1
23 101816502 Adjusting Mechanism, Self-Adjusting Brake, Left ... nnnecinneineesesisesissesissesinees 1
24 101823201 Package, Brake Shoe, SElf-AdJUSTING ....ccvvenreumreinneinreiseeisesesseessessesssssssssssssssssssssassesssssssssseas 1
25 101823801 Plate, Washer, Brake, SEIf-AdJUSTING ......coevvcrrrenrrvrnseennssinssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
26 101823901 Washer, Brake, Self-Adjusting . 1
27 101824002 Plate Assembly, Left Brake BaCking .......coccveeeeineenseenseeesesissessssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssens 1
Note: Driver-side brake cluster not shown. Components have a similar
appearance to passenger-side brake cluster components.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-3



Page 4-4

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000467-002



BRAKE CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102557501 Brake Cable Kit, Precedent Right-Hand (includes items 2 through 4) 1
2 1010829 PiN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 3/4 aeerrerrrereeesesnssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
3 102292801 Pin, Bow Tie Locking - .072 1
4 N/A Brake Cable (RIGNt) ....ceecieirecisetrneeesiseesessssessssssssssssssssssssssessassssasesses 1
5 102557502 Brake Cable Kit, Precedent Left-Hand (includes items 6 through 8) 1
6 1010829 PiN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 3/4 aeeerererersrerssnseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
7 102292801 Pin, BOW Tie LOCKING = .072 ..cueeereereeereiireeisesnseiisssssesssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
8 N/A Brake Cable (Left) 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-5



000443-004

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-6



PEDAL GROUP CONNECTIONS - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010434 BArrel = PIASTIC ....vveveeeeeereecerssessssesssenssesssenssessssssasssesssasssasssasssesssesssens 1
2 101990802 Equalizer Bracket 1
3 102292201 SCrew-1/4-20%2.20 TX PN H SO ...oveereereereseesssissstsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
4 102297901 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 7.375, HEX .cuverreverrrererrrrsrennene 1
5 102298030 SCrew, K8OX30, TOIX PN HA P eeeeeereeeeeeeesenesesessesessesessessasesssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssnsasssssssasess 2
6 102500801 Plate - FIOOr COVE ...uurrrrrrenressernseisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
7 102513102 Cable, ACC, SNAP-IN ettt ssssssssssassss s asssssssssssssssasssnes 1
8 102551901 Washer, 5/16, Self COMP, CUP ..ovrurrerrererrerererensssnssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
9 102552001 Washer, 5/16, SElf COMP, CONE ...errrreerernersssessstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
10 102594301 NUt, 5/16-18, HEX AJUSTING | ..oerreieeieeieiseieiseise s isesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssass 1
11 1242 NUL, 5/T6-T8 HEX ettt sssessessesssssssassanes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-7






PEDAL GROUP CONNECTIONS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010434 BAITEI = PIASTIC ..vurvveeereecereestsstesssesssaessesssesssesssesssasssssssssasssass s sasssasssassssssssssssnssasssassssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 1
2 101990802 EQUANIZET BrACKET ..ottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
3 102292201 SCrew-1/4-20%2.20 TX PN H SO ...oveereereereseesssissstsssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
4 102297901 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 7.375, HEX .cuverreverrrererrrrsrennene 1
5 102298030 SCrew, K8OX30, TOIX PN HA P eeeeeereeeeeeeesenesesessesessesessessasesssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssnsasssssssasess 2
6 102500801 Plate - FIOOr COVE ...uurrrrrrenressernseisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
7 102551901 Washer, 5/16, SEIf COMP, CUP ...ververrerreerrensiensienssaessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
8 102552001 Washer, 5/16, SElf COMP, CONE ....rrerrreerersersssessstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
9 102594301 NUt, 5/16-18, HEX AQJUSTING | oottt tss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 1242 NUL, 57T6-T8 HEX ereeeeerereneeseneiessesessesssessessssssessesssssssssessssasssssssssssesssssssssess 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-9



Page 4-10

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000487-005



PEDAL GROUP COMPONENTS - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102500101 Asm, Pedal Box Gas (includes items 2 through 15) 1
2 102558801 SRIEIA, DEDIIS ..ccveevereerrierriesrisssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 1
3 102558901 Pad, PEAAI, ACCEIEIATON ettt essesesessessastssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaens 1
4 102559001 Pad, PEAQAI, PATK ..ot sstssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssassassssses 1
5 102559101 Pad, PEAAI, BraKe ...t encnseessesessssssessesssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssnssssnsssens 1
6 102559301 SPIING, Brake, RELUIN ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
7 102559401 ROG, BIAKE .ttt sttt ssssssassssss st sssssssssass st ssssssssssassssssssssssssssassassssssssssssassssssansans 1
8 102559601 SNICIA, DEDIIS, AUX eveeiieereererceenceeeeseessesessesessesssssssssasssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssasssssssssnsssses 1
9 102559701 NUT, BrAKE RO ettt sesessesesstsssssssssassssassasssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssnssssassssassssassssnsssses 1
10 N/A Washer, Std FENAEL, #T0 ... ereeeineiseiseississsisseasssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3
11 102563101 SCrEW, TYPE A, HT0 ceceerereeeeereenseeseseessessessessssassesssssssesssssssesssssssessssassssssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssesssessnes 5
12 102587501 CLIP, PUSN, PQWI ..ottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnsssnssenes 2
13 102588701 Kit, PEAAI SPIING oeieeierireieeierieieieississessessssisss s sssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssess 1
14 102588901 ChP, U ettt st sesssssss s s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssnnsssssanes 1
15 103344301 SPING, PAWI RETUIN .ottt tss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssnssanes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-11



Page 4-12

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000488-002



PEDAL GROUP COMPONENTS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 N/A Asm, Pedal Box Elec (includes items 2 through 15) ... 1
2 102558801 SRIEIA, DEDIIS ..c.ververeerrrerrisrissresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssassssssssens 1
3 102558901 Pad, PEAAI, ACCEIEIATON ottt essesesessessastssssssssssssssssssssssasssenssssnsssssssssssssssssssaens 1
4 102559001 Pad, PEAAI, PATK ..ottt sstsssessississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssassssssssssssssssassasssssses 1
5 102559101 Pad, PEAAI, BraKe ...t ssesessesssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssasssnssens 1
6 102559301 SPIiNG, Brake, RELUIN ..ot sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
7 102559401 ROG, BIAKE ettt st ssssssasssssssssssssssssssass st ssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssassssssensans 1
8 102559601 SNICIA, DEDIIS, AUX eceeeirieercrercereceeeesenessesesstsessessssssssssssssassasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssnssssassssasssssssssnssssns 1
9 102559701 NUT, BrAKE ROQ ettt enses s ssenesstsssstsssssssssassssassasssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssnssssnssssassssassssnsassns 1
10 N/A Washer, Std FENAEY, #T0 ... rereeriseieiissssiseisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3
11 102563101 SCrEW, TYPE A, HT0 ceceereeeeeeeeeeerseeseseessessessessssessesssssssessssssssssessssessssassssssssssesssssssesssssssssssesssesssessnes 5
12 102587501 CLIP, PUSN, PQWI ..ottt tss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnsssnssanes 2
13 102588701 Kit, PEAAI SPIING ouieeiieeereieeirriseiseiseississsiseisssisss s sssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssess 1
14 102588901 ChP, U sttt st sesssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnsssnssanes 1
15 103344301 SPIING, PAWI RETUIN .ottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssnssenes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 4-13






STEERING, FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION



Page 5-2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000470-004



STEERING WHEEL - CHAMPION AND I2L

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 AM1229401 Kit, Comfort Grip Conv, Hex (includes items 2 through 14) 1
2 102537801 Steering Wheel, COMFOrt Gr, HEX ...ceovverercneineinsisnsinssnsssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
3 102538101 Decal, Operating Instructions, Gas, Comfort Grip 1
4 102538201 Decal, Operating Instr, Ele, Comfort Grip 1
5 102540801 Scorecard Plate Assembly (includes items 6 through 13) 1
6 1011697 WASNEL, 5716 FIAT ettt esss s snssssssssssessssssssssnsaessossssssssssnsansssssessoes 6
7 1012565 Screw, #12 Phillips ROUNA HEAG ...t seesssssssesssssasesssssssssssesssssssssssssass 2
8 1012566 Tapered COMPIESSION SPIING ....cveenrerernrrerssessressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
9 1016154 CliP, SCOTECAIT ..ottt sssss s ssss s ssss s sasssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 1016214 PENCII G ottt sttt ssss s sasssssssssassssssessssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssassssssassanssanes 1
11 102296020 Screw, TOrX Pan HA Pt, MO X 20 ..eeeeeeneeesesessssssssssssssessssessssssessessssssssssssssssssssens 4
12 N/A Scorecard Plate, Comfort Grip 1
13 N/A SCOTECArd BACK PIAtE .....ceeeerreeirriseiseeisssisssisssisssssssisssissssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessseses 1
14 102571301 Shroud, StEEING COIUMIN ...ttt ssssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-3




Page 5-4

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000471-003



STEERING WHEEL - PROFESSIONAL AND 12

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101615602 | Wheel AsSy, TrHi-LODE STEEING ....cvrerrerrrieerinserissssessesisesissesissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
2 1016219 Plate, Scorecard (includes items 3 through 7) 1
3 1012565 Screw, #12 Phillips ROUNG HEA ......veeereresresressessessesssessessstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 2
4 1012566 Tapered COMPIeSSION SPIING .....cvcveeerneinresesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssases 2
5 1016154 ClIP, SCOMBCATA .ottt s st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
6 N/A Plate, Score Card 1
7 1016214 PENCH G ceriureernresrissrississiseissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesasssssesasssasesasssssesssessssssssssssses 1
8 1016663 SCrEW, H12-T4 X 0.625 ....coeerrrerrerseernessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5






STEERING COLUMN-GASOLINE VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
102290120 Bolt, M10 X 20 Hex Washer Hd .......eeeeeeeeeeeeesesesseeesaeens 1
102298116 Bolt - Flanged Hd, M8 X 16.0 4

102298130 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 30.0 ........
103209501 Assy, Steering Column, Ld ........

H W N =

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-7






STEERING COLUMN-ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
102290120 Bolt, M10 X 20 Hex Washer Hd .......eeeeeeeeeeeeesesesseeesaeens 1
102298116 Bolt - Flanged Hd, M8 X 16.0 4

102298130 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 30.0 ........
102507101 Steering Column Assembly

H W N =

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-9






STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

1 102022601 ENd, TIe ROA MT2 X 1.25 RN ettt esssessesssssse s snsssessesssssassasssessasssessassasstessassanssense 2
2 102288601 Steering Gear Box Assembly (includes items 3 through 21) 1
3 102564901 Asm, Pinion, Steer Gear, Prec (includes items 4 through 6) 1
4 N/A PiNioN, STEEIING ..t seesesssassessssssssesssssssssssnes 1
5 N/A Bearing, Ball .... 1
6 N/A Ring, Retaining 1
7 102565101 RiNG, CLYPE, STOP, PrEC oueertecieeiceisisessesessstssessssessessssssesssssessessssssessesssssssssssans 1
8 102565201 Seal, DUSt, StEEING, PINION ...t ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
9 102565301 YOKE, SUPPOIT ..oreeeereeeesessserssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
10 102565401 SPIING, YOKE, PIEC ..ucueeerriniieiieiseiseississasssissesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
11 102565701 ASSY, Ball JOINT, INNET, PrEC .ot iseeiseeesseetasse s cssssessssssssessssessssssssssssssessssesssssssasees 2
12 102565801 WIAP, TIE, STEEI, PIEC .ot ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssnssanes 2
13 102565901 BEIIOWS, SEEEIING .ccurireeeeeiereieieiseisssisseissssssssssssss e sssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssesssesssssess 2
14 102566001 CliP, STEEING, PIEC .oueerereeeresreeseessstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns b
15 102566101 NUE,MT2-1.25,JaM,STEEI,PIEC ueererrerieeenersesesisessssesssasessessssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssassssses 2
16 N/A Housing, Pinion (includes items 17 and 18) 1
17 N/A Bearing, Needle 1
18 N/A BUSHING, RACK et asssessssssssssssssssnssenns 1
19 N/A (S [To T (o] (R 1
20 N/A Nut, Lock, Rack Screw 1
21 N/A Rack, StEEriNG ..ccveevreeereeerreceseceseeiseenns 1
22 102289001 SCrEW, MBXT.25X30, HEX oeurrreeererereesisstsstsisssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssassessessssssses 3
23 102289201 Nut - Hex Locking, M12 X 1.25 2
24 102289301 RUB RING = T/2" ettt sttt siasessassssssess s s bbbttt s bt bs st sttt st bt bass 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-11



Oy

NG

@/ \ —\

RGN
Vw& A

o

/A ﬁ

oy

000445-004

List

ed Parts

2008 Precedent Illustrat

Page 5-12



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 102287101 ASSEMDIY = FIONT STIUCTUIE «.covverreeeeerisesissssissssssesesssssssesssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
2 102287301 ASM - CONLIOL AFM BUSHING oottt stssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanns 2
3 102288901 BOIt - HEX, MBXT.25 X T35 ...ooeeeeerrreernessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
4 102289401 SCrew- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 45 ... reninisississsssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 4
5 102289501 SCrew- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 70 . vevrererernesseisssssessessssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssess 2
6 102289601 Upper Clevis ASSEMDIY = RN ....ereeeeeceeeeesseceiseeiseiiseesseesssesesssstsse s esssssssssssssssssssessssessasssssssens 1
7 102289701 Upper Clevis ASSEMDBIY = LI ..t sssssssesssssssesssssssesssesssesssesssssssssssssase 1
8 102289901 Kit, Susp, Bushing Joints (includes items 9 through 12) 1
9 102287601 SIEEVE = ROIIEA, QULEL et esasensesesessesssstsssssssssassssassssassasssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssnsassasess 2
10 102287701 S1EEVE ~ ROIEM, INNET ..o ssesssisesssssssesssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssen 2
11 102288101 SIEEVE - ROIIEA, SPIING .oveeeererereesensesetssssssss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
12 102956201 Bushing, Urethane, Short, Prec 12
13 102505701 ASSEMDIY, DASH SUPPOIT ...ourrereeeireieiseiseisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
14 102588601 Shock Absorber Front Prv Spd 2

Note: Item 2 includes bushings and sleeves. Item 8 (not shown) includes
bushings and sleeves for control arms, and front suspension leaf spring.
See lower suspension page for illustration of item 11.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-13




000477-004

Page 5-14 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 3 4

1012030 SPIING, FIONT LEAT ..ot siisesiissssssssiassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssassssessssesssssssssassssassssasssses
102287201 ASSEMDIY = KING PN oo cesecessecesseeussessasecsaseesssessssetsssessssessssessssessesessssessssessasessasessssssssees
102287901 KNUCKIE SPINAIE ASIMN = LI ..ottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
102288101 SleeVe - ROIIE, SPIiING .ot tiesessssssssssssessassssssssssssssssesssssssssessasesssssssasssssssssassssassssass
102288401 WaVve WaSher - KINGPIN ...eesriessessiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
102289101 SCrEW-MTOXT.5, THIOD, HEX Fl eeeeeeeeeeeteeseeeesessesessesessessasessasensssssssssssasesssssssssssensassasassasess
102289201 NUT - HEX LOCKING, MT2 X 1.25 coieieieenrnetressessessasssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssess
102289301 RUB RING = T/2" ettt erseseessessessesss s ssssassesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssessnes
102289501 SCrew- Hex Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 70 . ecrererernsesseissssessssssssssissssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssss

102289801 Clam = LEAT SPIING .uveeeeerrierisssssssississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssassssssssess
102357701 Replacement Kit, Front Hub (includes items 12 through 15) .
102352901 Front HUD, Ball BEAING ......veeeeeeereeereeesseesseesesesssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses
102353201 CAP, FIONTHUD ..ttt st sttt s sassbsssssssssassasssssassssssassasssessassssssessanen
102353301 Hex Nut, Locking FIaNg@, MTAX2 ...eererenssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
102353401 Lug Stud, 1/2-20 UNF, 4037 STl ..oreeereerreesstensstesssissssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsens
102878101 Assy, Knuckle, Right Side (includes items 17 and 18)

N/A Bushings, Knuckle Spindle Asym ...............

N/A Fitting, Grease, Knuckle SpIndle ASYM ... tiseeiasecessetusessssessssessssssssssssssees

S I P Nl2cvoNOUAWN =

102956201 Bushing, Urethane, Short, Prec

—_ = NN PPN =D =2 N2 D o =aa NNDNDAEDNNN=2 N =

20 102973801 Kit, Susp, Kingpin Joints (includes items 21 through 24)

21 102287201 ASSEMDIY = KING PN coevtrieeetieeiseiisetisetissetise e ssassssssessssss s ssasesssssssssesssssssssesssssssssessssasssssssasess
22 102288201 BUSHING = FIANGEA e icteieciseeeses e enaseesssessssessses e ssssessasessssessasessasessasessass
23 102288401 Wave Washer - KINGPIN ...ttt siassssssesssssssssessasssssssssssessssessssesssssssssessssssssssssasess
24 102878201 NUt, LOCK,MT2,WaSNEECONICAL .ottt eesesesesesssessesssssssssessssssssessssssssssssesens
25 706 Nut, Hex 3/8-16

26 8745 Screw, Eccentric Adjustment

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-15



000446-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-16



REAR SUSPENSION - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1010145 NUL, 378724 HEX .eceretrteeecteeesteessese s sesssssssesssssssstsssssessssessssessssessssessssessssssessssessssessssessssessssesssnssones 4
2 1011415 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock Absorber 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion .................... 2
5 1012180 U-BOIE ooeeeeeteretesiesstesstesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssesssssssesssasssssssasssssssssssnsens 2
6 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (Passenger) 1
7 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (Driver) 1
8 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T16-14 NYION HEX .coueeeeetereneeeneceneeesseeeseesusesussessseesssesessestsssesassessssssssessssessssssssssessasssssssens 4
9 102298170 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 70.0 2
10 102298185 BOlt - FIANG@ Hd, M8 X 85.0 ...uureuerreieinreiserseisesssesssesssesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 4
11 102298401 NUE,ME,AIl METAI LOCK .ottt esesseesesesssessssesssstassssssssessssssssstssssssssssensessasssssssssnsssssssses 6
12 102506201 SRACKIE = REAI oottt s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnsssnssanes 2
13 102506301 SIEEVE - SNACKIE UPPET ..oeeieieireieiseiseisessessssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
14 102506401 Sleeve - Spring Eye Mounts 4
15 102506601 Bushing - Urethane 12
16 102513001 REAI LEAT SPIING, GAS ceuvvevnreereeivaesesneesssssesssesssssssssasessssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
17 102588501 Shock Absorber Rear Prv Spd 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-17



000446-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-18



REAR SUSPENSION - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1010145 NUL, 378724 HEX .eceretrteeecteeesteessese s sesssssssesssssssstsssssessssessssessssessssessssessssssessssessssessssessssessssesssnssones 4
2 1011415 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock Absorber 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion .................... 2
5 1012180 U-BOIE ooeeeeeteretesiesstesstesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssesssssssesssasssssssasssssssssssnsens 2
6 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (Passenger) 1
7 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (Driver) 1
8 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T16-14 NYION HEX .coueeeeetereneeeneceneeesseeeseesusesussessseesssesessestsssesassessssssssessssessssssssssessasssssssens 4
9 102298170 Bolt - Flange Hd, M8 X 70.0 2
10 102298185 BOlt - FIANG@ Hd, M8 X 85.0 ...uureuerreieinreiserseisesssesssesssesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 4
11 102298401 NUE,ME,AIl METAI LOCK .ottt esesseesesesssessssesssstassssssssessssssssstssssssssssensessasssssssssnsssssssses 6
12 102506201 SRACKIE = REAI oottt s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnsssnssanes 2
13 102506301 SIEEVE - SNACKIE UPPET ..oeeieieireieiseiseisessessssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
14 102506401 Sleeve - Spring Eye Mounts 4
15 102506601 Bushing - Urethane 12
16 102509301 REAI LA SPIING, EIEC vt sisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 2
17 102588501 Shock Absorber Rear Prv Spd 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-19



000492-002

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-20



REAR SUSPENSION - PRECEDENT VILLAGER 4

AND 12 4 PASSENGER
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010145 NUL, 378724 HEX .eceretrteeecteeesteessese s sesssssssesssssssstsssssessssessssessssessssessssessssssessssessssessssessssessssesssnssones 4
2 1011415 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) 2
3 N/A Cushion, Shock Absorber 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion .................. 2
5 1012181 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Right (Passenger) 1
6 1012182 Bracket, Shock Mounting, Left (Driver) 1
7 1014555 LOCKNUT, 7/16-T4 NYION HEX ..cecerieeiiieriineiseisseiseisseise e issesssssasesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssass 4
8 1014902 U-BOIE ooeeeeeteretestesetesstssesssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssasssasssssssssssssssasasssssssasssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssens 2
9 1017235 BUMPEL, JOUNCE aceeeseeneiseisisesetssssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssss P
10 102298170 BOlt - FIANG@ HA, M8 X 70.0 ...cuureereererneinserseisesssesssesssesssesssesssesssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssass 2
11 102298185 BOlt - FIANGE Hd, M8 X 85.0 ....oeeeeerreeeereererressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
12 102298401 NUE,ME Al METAI LOCK .ottt eesesseessesesssssssssesssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessassassssnssssnsssssssses 6
13 102506201 SRACKIE = REAT ouereeeiereireiseiseisetsesesssssssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssasssasssssssasssns 2
14 102506301 Sleeve - Shackle Upper 2
15 102506401 Sleeve - Spring Eye Mounts 4
16 102506601 BUSHING = UrEthane ... eeeeeecececeeieeieennceassesessss s ssssesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssases 12
17 102534801 Jounce Bumper Bracket 2
18 102544901 SPHING, LEAS, REQAI ..ottt sssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassnnssanes 2
19 102588501 Shock Absorber Rear Prv Spd 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 5-21






ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - GASOLINE
VEHICLE



000487-004

List

ed Parts

2008 Precedent Illustrat

Page 6-2



GCOR - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102563101 Screw, Type A, #10 2
2 103327701 Kit, Gcor (includes item 3) 1
3 N/A GCOR, PrEC s eeresvraesssasens 1

Note: Replace pedal box assembly with Generation 2 pedal box assembly
(CCI P/N 102595021). Generation 2 pedal box assembly will also require
new accelerator pedal cable (CCI P/N 102595101).

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-3



3-PIN CONNECTOR

16_WHT(W04) LEFT

16_BLK_WHT(W43) | SR il
O-J:18 BRN
& I_ S
S 2
3 -
< 16_BLK_WHT(WA44) o
® 3-PIN CONNECTOR
® 16_BRN(W06) T 10_BLK(W24)
TAIL LIGHT
CONNECTS TO 8 16_BRN_WHT_STP(W03) MN(WM)
9-PIN CONNECTOR & 16_YEL(WO05)
FOR LIGHTS.
© R s
C, Q g
= T
[C; g =
[C] = é‘ r\
o) g © S|z
SR E
g 3 BRAKE 3 O E
= x, LIMIT SWITCH ¢ sl o e
3‘ e 1 2 -
x 1_[_f S
| ®
- 16 BLU WHT(WOT) 16_RED_WHT(W14)
18_BLU(W35)
8 18_RED(WO1)
CONNECTS TO [C}
9-PIN CONNECTOR | ®&
FOR CONTROLS © SONIC
IN IP. 6 16_BLK(W20) WELD
& 18_WHT_BLK(W10)
O
O
1
>
SONIC
WELD
g
=
=}
3I
NOTE:
SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

000481-001

Page 6-4 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FUEL GUAGE
SENDING UNIT

[

OIL SENDING UNIT

10_BLK(W119)
C;
©*]

§ FRAME GROUND
E ~
ENGINE KILL HOOK UP o 3
e E ENGINE GROUND
E
FORWARD & REVERSE E
LIMIT SWITCHES
=
3 -
1 |° T
s N
1
g ~
&
= 3
4 =
Eﬂ‘ z
© & 2 g|
© 3o =
oz 4
16_ORG(W11) 3
16_RED_WHT(W14) i o
n 6_RED(W19)
SONIC N
WELD
1 §| 8 6_WHT(W32)
S| S
5 = SONIC
@ B WELD
@ o 10_RED(W46) STARTER =
GENERATOR 2
MODEL g =
G425419 g8
5
SONIC 5 SIE I <
WELD Z 3 g z
9 o w) I
e e 9 5
16_BLU(W36) 16_ORG(W08) 1% e
T S ©
3l 9
2
=
i
S| | - SOLENOID B
| g 9 o
§ 5 2] NO  COM -
P o
g = o ne ! GCOR SONIC
g £ o WELD
© 3| - 18_ORG(W50)
©
& 3-PIN CONNECTOR e e
CoM x
o | o bt
SONIC o o
WELD 5 HEBLK 1 6 | &+
16_RED(W16) =
— J VOLTAGE REGULATOR
10 AMP FUSE
18_BLK(W22)
16_BLK(W26)
12_BLU(W17)
20 AMP FUSE

000481-001

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List Page 6-5



Page 6-6

See previous two pages for illustration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



WIRING - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102586201 MaAiN HArNESS, GAS ...eeeeeieeeerceeieeeeeteeseseseesssssssesesssesssessssasssssssens 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-7




Page 6-8

[
2
OIL LIGHT
LH I8_YEL_WHT(W55)
S 3
I8_RED_WHT(WS8)
I18_YEL(WS9)
REVERSE BUZZER -
+ - SONIC WELD
LH 18_BLK(W63)

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000489-001



18_BLUW54)
SONIC - - 9-POSITION CONNECTOR.
WELD = 7 CONNECTS TO MAIN HARNESS
= ~|
: :
16_RED(W56) - S ©
= ©
©
©
16_BLK(W60) o
= ©
18_WHT_BLK (W64) o
O
)

000489-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-9




Page 6-10

See previous two pages for illustration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRE HARNESS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102515001 Ip Control Harness, Gas (includes item 2) 1
2 N/A Connector, Plug 9-pin 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-11




000490-003

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-12



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012505 KEYS (ST OF 2) ovurieereeeeirerisseiasesisssssssesssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssessssasssssssssssssssssssssess 1
2 1016630 Light, Qil 1
3 1016849 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33 PaN-HEad MaACIINE ... ereeeseeseeensasessssessssesssssssssssensassssassasans 2
4 1016851 BUZZEN, REVEISE (9-48 VDO ....ceierererrsrssirisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssanes 1
5 101830701 NUL, KEY SWITCN ettt ettt eaessssesss s ssaseasassebasess st s ssssssssesss st esasassanes 1
6 101834502 CaP, BIACK K@Y SWITCR ..ouceeeeeeecee ettt esssesss et ssasessaeessseessset s s essssessasessassssssessanes 1
7 101851101 WaShEL, KEY SWILCH ..ttt esiesasssssesssesssssasssssssasssssssasssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
8 102515001 Ip Control Harness, Gas (includes item 9) 1
9 N/A Connector, Plug 9-pin 1
10 102515101 KEY SWITCN, GAS, PIOC .cureeieriisiiseineiseissiseissississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessses 1
11 102522901 Instrument Panel (standard) 1
12 102536601 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch) ... 1
13 102536602 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Fuel Gauge) .............. 1
14 102536604 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch and Fuel Gauge) ........ccoeoereeeeenneerernnenne 1
15 AM10079 Bulk Std Keys (50) * 1

* Note: Must order in multiples of 50.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-13




000472-002

Page 6-14 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

ondle. n

1 1012987 HANAIE, FNR ..ttt esssesse s sasssssessassesessasstessassassssssssssessesssssasssssessasssessassasstessassassesse 1
2 1015064 SCreW, #8-32 X 0.63 MACKINEG ...t sesessesessssssessessssesssssassssssassssassssssssssssssnsassassssasaes 1
3 102296040 SCreW, TOrX PAn HA Pt, IMB X 40 .ueeeeeeeieeenesenesesessessssssesessessssessssensssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssasass 3
4 102296920 SCreW, M6 TOIX BHEN HA SEMS ...ttt ssssssassisss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnes 2
5 102512001 BEZEI, FINR GAS eeeeeeeetesceescseessssssssssssssessasssssssssssesssssssssssssssssnsasssssssasssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssasses 1
6 102514601 Assembly - Gas F-n-r Shifter (includes items 7 through 24) . 1
7 1010954 Stud, 1/4-28 X 0.560 Ball ... sssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssassasssons 1
8 1012431 WASKHEE, HA FIAT e eeeseenseesstsessssessasesssssssssasssssssssssassssassssssssssssssassssasssssssssssssassssassssacs 4
9 1012594 SCrEW, H4-40 IMACKINE et eretesaessetssesessssessastssssssssssssssssssssstastssssssssssssnssssssssssssens 2
10 1013589 Ring, 0.338" INterNal RETAINING ...vuuvvereeereereierriisersesisesesisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 2
11 1013590 SPIING, FNR CQM cireeireertinsisesstsessssssesss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssns 1
12 1013591 PiN, 1/8 X T/2 ROl e eeseesetesetesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1
13 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID Delrin Flat .................. 1
14 1014089 Neutral Lockout Cam Kit (includes item 15) 1
15 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID DIFIN FIAt ..ttt eesstsesesessesessessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1
16 1014145 Bushing, Secondary WEIGhT, SPlit ......ninninnineinsiinsisssissisessssessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
17 1014727 WaAShEr, #4 NYION FIAt oottt ciaesesseessseesasessasesssssssssesssses s sssssssasasssssssssassasees 2
18 1014807 SWILCR, LIMIL woeeeeeeeteestestseesstessss st ssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
19 101979101 ASSEMDIY, SWITCR, LIMIT c.cevuieeeeecenreeincnssersseisseinesssesessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssases 1
20 102515301 WEIAMENT, F-NT GAS ettt seesssesssaessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssssssssssssnssass 1
21 102515601 BASE, GAS FINR SHITTEI et ecrseeseesessssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssasssssssssnssssnssssasssssssssens 1
22 8057 Nut, #4-40 HEX MACKINEG ....ereeererreirreiestssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssses 4
23 8058 Lockwasher, #4 Split 2
24 8717 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 1
25 102515501 Bracket-trans Cable Support 1
26 102554901 Clip,edge,trans SHift CabIE ...ttt issesassssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssessasees 1
27 102589901 CaABI, TrANSIMISSION .veveeereieeeeceicesicesecsessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-15






STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
MODEL G425419 - FE350 (AS11)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 101833701 Starter/Generator (cw) (includes items 2 through 33) ................. 1
2 1013001 Bearing, OULPUL SRaft Ball ..........oeereereereirecssisssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
3 1013003 Key, Starter/Generator ... eeeeesseesseesseesneessenns 1
4 1013005 BAING, Bl ..ceeeerieiieiriteineteseiaesssesssesasssasesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 1
5 101301102 Brush Holder Assembly (cw) (includes item 6) 1
6 101878101 BIUSH SPIING SEU ..o rsetssetseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 4
7 101869302 Brush @nd SCIEW SET (CW) ..uvereeeeeriereeneieseinseiisesasesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
8 101874901 Front Bracket .......eneerevenseenseenseesssssseeens 1
9 101875001 RETAINET ettt sessssssesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssns 1
10 101875101 ATMATUTE ettt sesssess st sstasesss st esssssssssessesesessessesssassesssssssasssssssssasessassssssessess 1
11 101875201 Field Coil Housing 1
12 101875301 POIE ST ottt ssss s s s ssssass s e sesesens 1
13 101875401 STIEW SEI .ceeetreeeenreneieestrsesesse et sesasess st sstssssss st sessssssssssssesssassessssssessesssssssssssssssssasessssassssessess 1
14 101875501 Field Stator Coil Assembly ......occoveeevnecerrecrrnecrnnees 1
15 101875601 F INSUIGEOE ST .oureeeeeeeteeeeeetssesstssseseessssssssss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
16 101875701 DF INSUIETOL oeuieriereerrircnseissensesssesesssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
17 101875802 A CONNECEON (CW) orttieieieiesesesisstesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssassssssssssasassenssessses 1
18 101876001 Screw and Mold ASSEMDIY ...ttt essssessssesasss s sssssssssssssssssassssasess 2
19 101876202 Brush ConNECtor ASSEMDBIY (CW) ...veeeereierrinnierisssssisssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 2
20 101876301 Cover Set (iNCIUAES TEEMS 2T AN 22) uereeereeeeeesesessesessesessesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
21 1012991 Brush INSPECLION POIT COVE ....rirrenrinssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssassens 3
22 1017653 Brush POrt COVEN W/DIQIN ....vucereerereseresssesseisssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
23 101876402 REAT BrACKET (CW) ettt tesstsessesesstssssesssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssasssssssssnssssnssssssssssssens 1
24 101876501 Nut and Screw Set (includes items 25 through 29) . 1
25 101896501 Brush HOIAEI ASIM SCIEW .....vueereereeerereseresssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
26 N/A Washer, M5 Flat 1
27 N/A Washer, M14 Lock 1
28 N/A Nut, Hex, M14 x 2 1
29 N/A Screw, M5 x 0.8 x 18mm 3
30 101877601 NUL QN WASNET SEL ....oeeeeeeterteerrstnsssssssssssss st st sasssesssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssens 2
31 101877701 NUL @NA WASNEE SEL ....ceeeeesrtreestssiesssssssssss s s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 1
32 101879001 TREOUGN BOIE ST ettt sisesissssssssssssss i sissssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssessssassssassas 2
33 101939901 SPACET ittt sssssssstssssssss st st sssssssssasesssasssstsssssassssssssasssssssessstsssas st snssssssastasessssnsesesssstas 1
34 101875102 Armature Asm Conversion Kit (includes items 35 through 38) 1
35 1013003 KeY, StArter/GENEIALON ......cueeeeeceeeeisenseeseessenersesessesssssessesssesessssssesssssstssssssssssassssessssssssssssssasesseses 1
36 1014289 PUIIEY, STArteI/GENEIATON ....c.vvereerreeeereineeesesssesasesasesssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssas 1
37 101875101 ATINATUIE ettt ssssssssssssssssssssssss st sssssasssssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas esssssssssssssassssssssasssssssss 1
38 101939901 SPPACET aeeerrrirenreiesstississtssssssssssse st sssssasssassssssssssssssssssssssasesssssssssssssssssasesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssess 1
Note: Item 36 will ONLY fit Model G425419 Starter/Generator.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-17



YA

T ER L

@6 é%) \// ////%%@
>

000238-004

Page 6-18 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING - FE350 (AS11)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head 2
2 101524002 Bracket, Starter/Generator MOUNTING ......ccnennsionsinssssinssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
3 1015932 BOIt, CArfiage, 5/T6-18 ....reereereereereesessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 1016074 SCreW, MB-1.25 X T8MIM TOIX ..ccvuiurirririseinrrsensssessssssssssissasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
5 1016883 Bracket, Starter/Generator Adjustment .........ccoccoeeeenerereernsrreenne 1
6 101837301 WIFE ASSY, #6 GIEEIN ...ceueereereereerreemneerseesseerseesseessessssesssessesssesssesssesssesssesssesasesssssasesssesasesssesasessssessessssssseses 1
7 101916701 VEBEIE oottt s s s s b sas s s s bbb ettt s bbb e AR s bt st st e bes 1
8 1241 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 1
9 1242 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 1
10 1624 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50 Hex-Head Cap ......cccrnnecnsenssssnsenssnsessssssensens 2
11 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 3
12 8754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-19



<9\ aue- (|
%?\9 =
@W )

7))

000479-002

Page 6-20 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



BATTERY - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012295 FUSE, TO-AMP ceeieieeeeeticissesseisessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessaes 1
2 1012328 Battery, 12-Volt 1
3 1013609 Solenoid, 12-Volt 1
4 1014375 Screw, 3/8-16 X 0.50 Stainless Steel Hex-Head 2
5 101898001 ClAM, BALEIY ouvceeeeeeeeeneeraeesseesssetusesssessssessssessssessasesassessasesssestssessasssssssassssssssssssssasssessasssssssssessasssasacs 1
6 N/A Cover, Fuse, Sealed, Metri ..... 1
7 102296020 SCreW, TOrX Pan HA Pt, M6 X 20 ....cceireneinssessisssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassassnss 4
8 102296040 SCreW, TOrX PAn HA Pt, IMB X 40 .uueeeeeeeneeneeeesenessesessesesssessssessasesssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassnssssassss 1
9 102355301 Lockwasher, #10 Split Ss 2
10 102803301 Asm, Voltage REQUIATOL, PreC. ... ceeeeeieceenceesesesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssases 1
11 1242 NUL, 5/16-T8 HEX ourveeveeeeeerrtssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssans 2
12 7893 Nut, #10-32 Hex 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 6-21






FE350 ENGINE (AS11) E



000201-001

Page 7-2 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FE350 ENGINE (AS11) WITHOUT ACR*- SHROUDS AND

BRACKETS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1015332 Wire Assembly, #10, UNINSUIQTEA .......vvvvevrernrinneinseiisesisssesssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
2 1015649 SIIOUA, FAN ettt sssstsessssesstsesssssssssessassssssssssssssssasssssssassssassssasssssssssssssssssssnssssasess 1
3 1015969 Screw, M6-1.00 X TOMM PAN HA ...ueveeeeeseeeencseenssesesessesessssensssssssssssssessssssssssssnsassssassnsaes 4
4 101887601 Locknut, M6-1.00 Nylon Insert 1
5 101953802 Engine, FE350 (cw) without ACR * (includes items 6 through 17) 1
6 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X T2 MM ...vreerrerrereeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 14
7 1016507 BOIt, TWO-ENEA .ttt ssssass s s s s st s esssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassasssssses 3
8 1016531 DHPSTICK ovureeeereerressessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnses 1
9 1016539 O-RING ooetertrreereersssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
10 1016547 NUT, M FIANGE cuereeriieisriiseinseeessissesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 3
11 1017474 SHIOUA, ENGINE ..cceerteeeeeereteseesstssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
12 1017475 SRIOUA, ENGINE ..cceeetereerreeieseesstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
13 1017476 SRIOUA, ENQGINE ..ccoeieieeinrinseiseississsissssssesssssssssssessss s sssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssess 1
14 1017486 TUDE, Ol FHIEI ettt tseseeessesssassasssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssassssassssassssassssssssssssssassase 1
15 1017500 SPACET 6.50 X T2 X 5.5 ourrrrerenreissinsessssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 2
16 101916101 HOUSING, FE350 FAN .ireteentiseicisisesetssessssssassesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssessessssssessesssessesssssssssssans 1
17 N/A Washer, 6mMm FIat ......oeecceeeeveeeeeeeessseeaes 3

Note: * Automatic Compression Release

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-3




HH

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List




FE350 ENGINE (AS11) -
IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016445 BrAaCKet, RPIM LIMITET weeeeeeereeeeeeseceseeceseeceereeesesessssessssesstssassesassesssssssssssssssassssssnssssnssssssesnssssnssssassessssssssns 1
2 1016455 BOIt, FIANGE HEAQ ...ttt ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
3 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 X 1 X T2 MM .....vrereenernsenssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
4 1016497 SCrEW, Pan WP CrOSS ...vicrieineneinisesssisissssessssssssssssssssssssasssssseses 1
5 1016544 SCIBW ceeeeeeieisesseisessssssessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss sasssssssssssssssssessassssssssssssssassssssasssssssess 1
6 1016561 CLAMIP ettt s s s s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessnsssssssnsssnesanes 1
7 1016562 KBY oottt isesseasstssesse st essesssssse st sssss s s s st st s R st s s bR R SRR AR bRt R e 1
8 1016578 [GNITION, GFOMIMET ...ttt sssss s s sssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssses 1
9 1016579 Band, RPM Limiter MOUNT ... ieneessesessesensasens 1
10 1016586 Damper, RPM LIMILET ...ocvererreeeirereieenseaeesessesssesessesssssessessesssessessssssessssssssseses 1
11 1016587 ClAMIP ettt st s s s s sssssssssssesssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssessnsssnsssnsssnssanes 1
12 1016588 TUBE, 7MM X TOMIM X 70MIM cettttirriieeerceeecessessscsstsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssoss 1
13 1017448 BOIE, FIANGEA ...ooeeieeineisssinssineisssisssisssississssssssssessss e sssssssesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssesssssssasssssssssssesssssass 3
14 1017455 Plate, Flywheel Fan .. 1
15 1017463 QAP ASIN PIUG ettt st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnsssnssanes 1
16 1017468 ClAMIP ettt s sssssssssssssssssssssssasssesssasssssssssssesssssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssassssssasssssssssssssssesssns 1
17 1017490 Washer, Flat 1
18 101909201 Coil, Ignition 1
19 101909301 Lead Wire Assy 1
20 101909401 Limiter, RPM 1
21 101909501 Clamp, Steel 1
22 101916201 Flywheel 1
23 101916301 Fan (cw) 1
24 102838401 NUL, HEX, T8 MM FINE ettt ettt s sesssssessss st sssessssssssasasssssesessssssnsasasnsasasssssssens 1
25 AM1232301 Spark Plug, BPR2ES 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 7-5

G



HH

Page 7-6




FE350 ENGINE (AS11) - OIL CIRCULATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016429 SEAL, VAlIUE Ol PrESS REIET .eeeeeieeeeeteesteseeseeeseeessessssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssasssssnns 1
2 1016432 GASKEL, DIain PlUQ eceeeeeeresessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1
3 1016457 BOIt, FIANGE HEAQ ...ttt ssss s sss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
4 1016467 FIIEEE, Ol et ssssssssisssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessassssssassassssssssssssanes 1
5 1016473 Plate, Ol PUMP .oveeeereeerrereesssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
6 101648203 Oil PUMP AN ROTOT .c.oereersirsenessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssns 1
7 1016502 Bracket, Oil Filter Mount 1
8 1016537 Ball, Steel, Press, Relief 1
9 1016570 ORING ettt st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssnses 1
10 1016576 PlUG, DIAIN ocieiieeeieeinreisssisseisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssasesssssasesssssssasssesssesssssssesssssssasssssssssssesssssess 1
11 1016581 SPIING cetrireireirninseississesssssssssissis e ssssssssssss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssnses 1
12 1017442 LT T ] PP PP 1
13 1017456 BOIt, FIANGEA ..coeeeeiinisssineiseississsisssissssssssssssssessss e sssssssesssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssasssssssasssssssssssesssssass 6
14 1017458 FIIEEI ettt ettt b s ss s s b et s b st st s st e b e bR b e b e bR Rt bbb R s bbb st enbass s st sn 1
15 1017460 COVEL, PUMDP ettt sssssssssssss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1
16 1017507 PIUG cerrvtreierreesssesssisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssessssassssasssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssss 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-7




HH

Page 7-8

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000204-003



FE350 ENGINE (AS11) - CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016436 GASKET, ROCKET CASE ettt eseesesessesesssssssssssassssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnsssssens 1
2 1016449 RELAINEN, VAIVE SPIING coveeeeeeeeeseieeesiessssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 2
3 1016450 COMIBL ettt sssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasnns 4
4 1016452 SAFT, ROCKET .outeteetertstests sttt sssesssassssssasssssssassssssssssasssasssasssasssassssssssssssssssssssnssanssanes 1
5 1016458 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 X 1.25 X 45 MM ....cevvureremrermseonssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6
6 1016474 PIALE ettt ss b sass e ssss s s s sessas st ess st s bas e st essass s b sass s sasasstes 1
7 1016479 SEAL, SPIING .ouveieriiniiniiniii et sssssss s sa s ssa s bR b SRR R b SRR b R bR bR bR bR bR 2
8 1016483 VAIVE ottt st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
9 1016489 StUA, TWO-ENAEA, MB-T.25 ...errierienetsesstsesessessssessssssssssssnsasssssstasssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssasens 2
10 1016517 GICHIP, TYPEE oottt iseasss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssessses 1
11 1016544 SCTIEW eeerteeeetesststas s s sssas st st st es sttt st s s esbas s sassassas s s essasansnsansas 1
12 1016549 WASHEE, T2.TXTOXT.8 eeeeereesieseesssesessesssssassssassssssssssssssassssessssssssssssssassssassessssssassssesssssssssssssass 1
13 1016563 PIN oottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssasssans 2
14 1016566 1Y | | TR 2
15 1016569 O-RING otrrrrretrstssrssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
16 1016583 BOIL, GX35 .oeoeeererressssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssassssassssassssssssss essasssssssssssssssssssassssassssassssases 2
17 1017434 GASKET, HEAA ...ttt sessasssassassssssssssssssssassssssssssssssassssassssassssassssasassssssssssssssnsssssssssasens 1
18 1017435 Assembly, Cylinder Head, FE350 (includes items 19 through 21) 1
19 1016518 Guide, Valve, Exhaust 1
20 1016519 Guide, Valve 1
21 1016560 SNAP RING coriitreeineieiceiseiacees s e e s esasesss s s sase s base e sase et st asesasasssesssesasasssesssesssessssssns 2
22 1017444 VAIVE, INTAKE ..ttt ssssssssssssbsss s s sssassassass st s s sssessass st st esbessassass s sasssssssnsensansens 1
23 1017445 VAIVE, EXNAUST .ttt tscssssssesesssssssassesassssscssssssssassssessesssssasssssassssassessssssassssassssasssssssssase 1
24 1017446 Arm, Rocker 2
25 1017454 Rod, Push ....... 2
26 1017473 Spring, Engine Valve 2
27 102304801 Kit, Gasket, FE350 (includes items 28 through 31) 1
28 1016440 Gasket, Engine to Insulator 1
29 1016904 Gasket, Exhaust 1
30 1017434 Gasket, Head 1
31 1017443 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1
32 102753401 Case, Rocker 1
Note: Item 28 is not a component of the FE350 engine.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 7-9



000205-002

List

ed Parts

2008 Precedent Illustrat

Page 7-10



FE350 ENGINE (AS11) WITHOUT ACR* -
CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT, AND OIL SENSOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016454 Bolt, Flange Head, M5 X 0.8 X 8 MM ....uvururerernrrinnsissesisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 2
2 1016472 Plate, Ol FILEI SCIEEN ettt sesssssssssesssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssnssssnssssns 1
3 1016494 SENSOL, Ol LEVEI et ssretessiessasesstsessssesssssssssssssssssnsasssssssasssssssssassssssssssssssssnssssnssssnssss 1
4 1016496 Screw, Cross Pan-Head, M4 x 0.7 x 8 mm 3
5 1016506 CLAMIP ettt s sssss s sssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssnsssssssnns 1
6 1016510 Bracket, SWITCR, Ol LEVEI ..t essasessssssssssasssssssssssssssesssssnssssnssssssssssssesens 1
7 1016521 SCIEEN, Ol FILEN ettt sssess st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssasssssssssassssssassssssanes 1
8 1016535 CONNECTOL, CONU ettt sessasessssasssessssssssssssassssssassssassasasssssssassssassssasassssasssssssssnssssassssasess 1
9 1016538 O RING otetrrrtrstssssssssssss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssssanes 2
10 1016544 SCIBW ceeeertrersensersesasisse s tssesseassassessstsssssssssassase et ssassassssasssssssssssssssss usesssssssssessssesessessssasssssssssasessssasssssssss 1
11 1016564 PN ettt et s ettt st sttt 2
12 1016584 Bolt, TWO-ENAEd, M8 X 1.25 X B9 MM c.evieeireereertereeessesessesesessesessessssssssssssssssessessssssssssssnsssssssssns 2
13 1017443 GaSKEL, CrAaNKCASE COVET ..uirrireisreeesessseessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssns 1
14 1017447 AQJUSTEE, LASN et sss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnns 2
15 1017472 COVEL CLANKCASE .eoreveeererererns s esssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssansssssanns 1
16 1017487 BEANNG, BAIl ooeeeeieierineinseinseisssineississesssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssesssesssssssssssesssssssssssasssssssesssssssasssssssssssssssssess 1
17 1017504 SEAN, Ol ettt bbb s s s s b e bR b bR R AR e bR R bbb e bR R ee 1
18 TOT7508 | PIUG ooeeeeeereeeesseeeesssssseeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssesssssessssssssssssssssessssesssssssessessssssssssssssssssessssssn 1
19 1017513 BOIt SWILCN BraCKel ....cuueeeeeereireineisineisssisssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssess 2
20 1017514 Screw, M8-1.25 X 45mm Hex 6
21 101751801 SIIM, 0.3 ettt bbb s s b s bas s s b ss bbb e R bbb e bRt bR b bAr bbb ba bR b ne 1
22 101751802 SHIMY, 0.4 ottt sttt sbas bbb e R e bR R bbb ee AR AR bR AR et et 1
23 101751803 SRIM, 0.5 ettt s s s s s e s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s sesssss R s s e R s R s R s Re e b e bR e anbansanes 1
24 102431001 Camshaft, FE350 Without ACR, 44-TOOtH ...t sesessesessesessesessssssenns 1

Note: * Automatic Compression Release

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-11

G



Page 7-12 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



FE350 ENGINE (AS11) - CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016470 Shaft, GUIAE, COUNTEIDAIANCE ...ttt eeeeeseestsessessssasessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssnns 1
2 1016541 STUA, BXT4 .ceorerreeresissssssssss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 4
3 1016547 NUL, MO FIANGE aceeeereeeereeereerstesseisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 4
4 1016571 O RING ittt st sstss s s st sssss s s s st st sstsss st s ssesasass s sase s sssessssssensessesss 1
5 101744901 {241 o o TISY =12 Vo F=1 (o 1
6 101744902 PiSTON, 0.50 MM OVEISIZE aueeeeeereetseeseessssse st ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssasaes 1
7 1017450 PiN, PISTON et sstseissesessssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
8 101745101 Ring Set, Standard PiStON .........cccoevereeereeenrenernesssnssnssssssssssssesens 1
9 101745102 Ring Set, Piston, 0.50 MM OVErSIZEe .......ovovenreereerrrnsrenennns 1
10 1017453 Counterbalance Weight (iNClUd@s iTEM TT) .. rererneerrineeiseeisesieeiesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnns 1
11 1017510 Bearing, Plain ....oeeeeeeeeeseeeseetseeesenessnenns 1
12 101745701 Asm, Con. RO Std (INCIUAES ITEIM T3) cueeeiererecerecrseenesenseseesessasessssssssssssssssssesssssssssassnsasssssssasens 1
13 1017512 BOIT cooreeirierersresssessssesssessssssssssssssssssenns 2
14 101745702 Asm,Con.Rod 0.5mm U/S (INCIUAES TTEM T5) ..t essesssssessssssssssnssssssssssens 1
15 1017512 BOIt ottt 2
16 1017501 SPACEN eereeeeneseieesersessssessessstsessssssessessssssssssssssassnses 1
17 1017502 SNAP RING et sssssssssssesssssssssnes 2
18 1017503 SEAL, Ol ettt et s b bass s sssassaenen 1
19 101773301 Shim, Crankshaft, T.T8MIM ... sesssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnss 1
20 101773302 SHIM, CraNKSNATT, T.25MIM ceeiieeeieeeeeisceeceseceseesseessassssssssasssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssasens 1
21 101773303 SHiM, CranNKSNATt, T.32IMIM et eeeseceseesssesssssessasesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssasen 1
22 101773304 Shim, CranksShaft, T.30MIM ...ttt bbb sasssessbasssesssasssesssasssasssasssanes 1
23 101773305 SHIM, CraNKSNATT, T.ABIMIM ettt eeeseecsseessasssssssssssesssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssnsssssens 1
24 101773306 SHIM, CranNKSNATt, T.53IMIM ettt eceseeeseesssssssssssasssssssasssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnsssssssssen 1
25 101773307 Shim, Crankshaft, T.60MIM ........orneienrresnssesnsssssssesssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
26 101773308 SHIM, CraNKSNATT, T.O7IMIM ettt rcesecesaeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssassssssssssssssnssssnsssssens 1
27 101773309 SHIM, CraNKSNATT, T.74IMIMN ettt iceseceseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssasssssens 1
28 101773310 Shim, Crankshaft, T.TTMM st sssss s et sasssessns s s sas s sasssnssassaes 1
29 101773311 SHiM, CranNKSNATT, T.8TIMIM ettt ceseceseeeeseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssssssssn 1
30 101916001 Crankcase Complete, FE350 (cw) 1
31 102430901 Crankshaft, FE350 Left-Hand, 22-Tooth (includes items 32 through 35) .....ccccoeeverercrrrrreenns 1
32 1016562 KBY ettt sesessenssss st sessssss s st asessesssassessssssssssssssassnsenses 1
33 1017471 RO .ottt essass s sass b ssas b b s s b e bas s s s ses bbb e b bbb e bR bR b s s b sbae bR st 2
34 N/A Gear, Helical 1
35 N/A Gear, Spur . 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-13

G



000200-003

Page 7-14 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FE350 ENGINE (AS11) - MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1010577 BOIt, HEX-HEAM, 5/16-T8 X T.50 ..ottt esssessessssssssessssssessessssssssssssessasssessassasssessassaessense 4
2 1011697 WASIEL, 5/T6 FIAL ettt ssse s sssassssssesssssssssssssassessossssssssssnsassssssssssssssssnssessossessonas 2
3 1012571 Washer, 5/16 EXIa TRICK FIAt ...t snssssssssssssasssssssssessssssssssnssessosssssonns 4
4 1013924 NUt, 5/16-24 HEX HEAA CONE ...eereereerstretsisssessssessassis st ssssssssssssssssssssssansens 10
5 101827101 Plate, ENGINE MOUNTING .ocvvererrererssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
6 101832601 STFENET (PTO SIAR) e erenesneesssesesesseseasssassasssssssssssasessnss 1
7 101832701 SHffENEr (FIYWNEEI SIAE) .ueeeveeeecerceeeternectiesissseetiaesss e ssssssssssssssasssssssesssssessssssssssssessssssesssesesss 1
8 101833101 Stud, M8-1.25 X 50 MM TWO-ENUEA ...t iereeesseessesessesessssessasessssssssssssssassssassasess 2
9 101834601 SNUDDET BraCKet ...t ssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssnns 1
10 101884801 SCrew, 5/16-24 X 0.875 Grade-8 ........cccvernrenneirnriseisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 10
11 101963401 Locknut, 5/16-18 Hex Flange 4
12 102065901 Locknut, 3/8-16 Flanged DIMPIE ...t ieseessseessssessseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssss 4
13 102540301 INNEI FIAME SNUDBDIEN ... isssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssesssssssssssssssessnes 1
14 334 Washer, 3/8 Type A Flat 4
15 705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25 4
16 96704416 NUL FIG, M8 X T.25 SEITATEMA ...oureeererirerereiserseiseissesssesssesssesssesssssssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssesssssess 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-15




HH



FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR
SYSTEMS



\w

000449-004

Page 8-2 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



FUEL SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012649 ClampP, 0.460 REA HOSE ......cuevererrrersrnssnssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassanes 7
2 1013687 Clamp, 3/8" Hose (screw type) ..... 1
3 1013746 ClamP, 0.307 ID HOSE ...cuueeerrrrrrenerssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
4 1014523 PUMP, IMPUISE FUEI ...ttt ssssssiss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssasssssssssaess 1
5 1014524 Kit, IMpulse PUMP REDUIIA ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
6 1015137 Fuel Line (@vailable DY the fOOt) ......ccineesseiseeiecesseeesseesse s eesseessssesssss s ssssessasesssssens 1
7 101824401 VENT BAID ettt ssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessasssesssssssssnsasssssans 1
8 102003201 FIIEET, FUEI 30 IMHICION e crcveceesessssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassesaens 1
9 102296020 SCreW, TOrX Pan HA Pt, IMB X 20 .ueceeeeeeeneenesenesescssesessssessssessasessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassss 2
10 102514201 HOIA=-AOWN = FUEI TANK ...vrtrrerirreretnriesistssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssanssenss 1
11 102865101 Fuel Line (@vailable DY the fOOt) ...t essssessssssssss s ssssessssssssssens 1
12 102952202 Asm, Tank, Fuel (includes items 13 through 17) 1
13 1015139 INSUIATION GIOMIMIET ...cocerierrerrinsriiseieseissesesesssesisssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnss 1
14 1015143 VENT, FUBI TANK ettt ssssssasssssessssenssens 1
15 102513701 Valve - Fuel Pickup Tube 1
16 102751601 Cap, FUEI TaNK, GASOIINE .....erereireiseiseinseisseisseissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
17 N/A Tank, Fuel, Prec 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-3




000212-001

Page 8-4 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - FE350 (AS11)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101642575 JEU, AILITUAE, # 75 .ottt sesse b s sssas s s sass et sssssssesbassasstessassassanssessassasssassassessasssestans 1
2 101642578 | JET, AILITUAE, # 78 ..coeeeeeeeesreesrtesnstessstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssses 1
3 101642580 | JET, AILITUAE, # 80 ...cveeeeerrerrrvesriensssenssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssses 1
4 101642582 JEU, AILITUAE, # 82 .ottt st s st s st bbb s s s s s st st ss s s s s st aassenbans 1
5 101905901 Carburetor, FE350D (includes items 6 through 15) 1
6 101642585 JEU, AILITUAE, # 85 ...cveeeeeereeesrssssssstssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssanans 1
7 1016437 Gasket, Carburetor BOWI OHV ... eiseiseisesssissssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssse 1
8 1016486 FIOAE ASSEMDIY ..ottt eessess et saseesssess e s essseas s s bbb ssstas 1
9 1016501 SCIEW ASSEMDIY ..ottt ceseseaseees s tbas et bbbt bbb bbb 1
10 1016585 BOIT cooreeeieieerisesissssisss s sesssssssssissesssssssssssassssssssssssssssess s sessassssassssassssas s es R RS RsesS R R R0 1
11 1017461 Chamber Assembly, Float (includes item 12) 1
12 1016499 SCIEW ASSEIMDIY oottt e eesasees st sssssssssssssse st sess st assssssssesssassasassascs 1
13 101973101 JEU, HAQ PHlOT oo sissssisssessssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssssssssssssssssnsess 1
14 101973301 NOZZIE, IMMATIN ettt ess s asessass st tasesesssstassstsssssssssssssssssassssastssassssnssssnssssssssssenssstes 1
15 N/A Assembly, Pilot Air Screw 1

Note: 101642585 for 0 - 3,000 feet; 101642582 for 3,000 - 5,000 feet;
101642580 for 5,000 - 8,000 feet; 101642578 for 8,000 - 10,000 feet;
101642575 for 10,000 feet and higher.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 8-5



d Parts List

Hlustrate

8 Precedent



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION - FE350 (AS11)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1011697 WASIEL, 5716 FIAL et sesss s ssssssassssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssasssssassassasssssasssassans 1
2 1013746 ClamP, 0.307 ID HOSE ...ceuvereererrreneessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
3 1015137 Fuel Line (@vailable DY the fOOL) ... issssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 1016103 Screw, Pan Hd TX, TAPLItE 6-32 ...ccceirernirssessissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssenss 2
5 1016438 Gasket, Carb TO INTAKE MANTTOIA ...t ereeesesessssessssessssessssessssssssssssnsassssassasess 1
6 1016440 Gasket, ENGINE tO INSUIALOL ....eereeeeressesressesssessstsssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssns 1
7 1016441 Gasket, SPrg Brkt TO Carbh OHV ... eieeserisreisesisesssssssesssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessses 1
8 1016444 Bracket, Throttle SPring RETUIN ...ttt s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
9 1016480 Pipe, INTAKE MANIFOIA ..ottt st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssens 1
10 101648102 INSUIALOL, CArDUIETON ...t sssssss s sssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssasssesssesssessses 1
11 101649002 StUd, M6-1.00 TWO-ENAEA ..ottt ssstssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 2
12 1016547 NUL, M FIANGE .ottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
13 1016572 TUDE, CranKCase VENT ...t sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssses 1
14 1016582 SPING, TAFOTLIE RETUIMN ..ot ss st tsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnns 1
15 1017466 ClAMIP ettt st s s s s s ssssssss s s sssssssssssssssssenssessssesssssbasssssssasesesssasesssssasessnsssssssnssanesanes 2
16 101820201 SRIEIA, GOVEINON ....ereeieiereisiseineesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssssesssns 1
17 101887601 Locknut, M6-1.00 Nylon Insert 1
18 101973401 Gasket, Insulator To Bracket 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-7



000215-001

Page 8-8 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1011697 WASIEL, 5716 FIAL et sesss s ssssssassssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssasssssassassasssssasssassans 1
2 1012285 SCreW, 1/4 X 0.625 HEX-HEAA ...t essessssensssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnsasssessesaoes 4
3 1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head 1
4 1013700 CLAMP ettt b s ssss s s s s s s s s st s st s bss bR R st et ss b e R st et s b e b A s R b e e R b s et st en 2
5 101584502 Bracket, GOVErNOr Cable SNAP-IN ...t ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
6 1016546 INUL oottt ssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssesans 2
7 101832202 Bracket, Rear GOVernor Cable SNAP-IN ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
8 101832302 Bracket, Rear Accelerator Cable Snap-In .......cceemereneenn. 1
9 102336001 Cable, GOVEINOL, SNAP-IN ..oreeereeesrserssesesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
10 102513102 CaDIE, ACC, SNAP-IN ettt sttt s s b sas s sss s s ssssssass st sssssbesaasssss s sasssssssssasssnsses 1
11 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-9




Page 8-10

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000484-002



CHOKE AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014413 Pin, Hair SPriNG COLLEN ...ttt ssesessessesss s sssssssssssssassesssssssssssssssstasesssssssssssssss 1
2 101811401 LEVEL, CROKE et snsasassssssassasassssassssssasssassassssassssassssasassssasssasassassssassssassssassssass 1
3 101856201 COMPIESSION SPIING ceeeereececrsesersisessesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssesss 1
4 102296020 SCrew, TOrX Pan HA Pt, M6 X 20 ....ccireneineessissinsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssenss 6
5 102297125 SCrew M6-1.0X25.4 TRA FIM SEMS ....oueerrereerrreesesssesstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2
6 102514401 ROA, CHOKE BUTTON ettt eeerstesssseseesessesessssesssssssssssssssssnsasesssssasssssssssnssssssssssssssssssasssssssasses 1
7 102521301 Brace, GAas FUEI BUCKET ...ttt ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssassssssasssssssnes 1
8 102521401 SUPPOIT, GAS BUCKET BIACE ...ttt ssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssanes 1
9 102588301 Air Intake Assy (includes items 10 through 16) 1
10 102558201 AT FIIEEE, PrECEAENT ..o ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssses 1
11 102558301 ClamP, Al INTAKE, PIEC ..ouuveeeereeereesretrssessesstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnssssssanes i
12 102558401 HOSE, Al INTAKE, PIOC ettt eestsesstsessssssasssassasssessssessssensassssssssssssssnsasssssssassssnssssnsssses 1
13 102558501 GASKEL, Al INTAKE, PIEC .eueeriieeseireiseiseiseisessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
14 102558601 COVEN ASM, AN INTAKE, PIEC ettt seessesesssessassssasessassasssssssssssasssssssssssasssssssassssasens 1
15 102558701 EVAC VIV, AIN INTAKE, PIEC ettt sesesstsessssessssessssssssssssssssssssasssssssssessssssssssssssoss 1
16 N/A Assembly, Body Intake (includes items 17 and 18) 1
17 N/A Filter Element, Air Intake 1
18 N/A Insert, Air Intake Body 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-11






EXHAUST SYSTEM E



Page 9-2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000491-001



EXHAUST SYSTEM - FE350 (AS11)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012528 NUT, IMB-T1.25 HEX ottt et ssesas s ses s besssbessssesssssssassessssessssessssessssessssasssssssssssessssesassesassones 2
2 1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head 1
3 1013734 Lockwasher, 8mMm SPIit .....ccevrrerererrenernrensressssssssnssssssssssssssens 2
4 1015814 Bracket, MUFFIEr MOUNTING ...vvvivriirnrirnsinneisssissssissssissssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssses 1
5 1016904 GASKET, EXNAUST .eceeeeereececreeeeieceeseenssessssssssssssssessesessssssssssssasses 1
6 1017689 ClamP, 5" MUFFIEN HOSE ..oereeeeeeseerressesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
7 102585901 Exhaust System, FE350, PreCEAENT .......cocvirerrirneneenecseesessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
8 1241 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 1
9 332 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat 2
10 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 2
11 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 1
12 7847 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3






TORQUE CONVERTER E






DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016203 BEIT, DIV oottt eseessesiessses st ssessessessasssssessasssesessasstessassassssssssssessesssssasssessessasssessassasssessassanssense 1
2 101833902 Clutch, Drive (includes items 3 through 29) ......... 1
3 1014049 BEANNG, IUIEK ..ottt sesessssss s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 1
4 1014050 RETAINET, SPIING .veeieiicerireseinceeieisesesssesstsesseasessessssssesse st sessssssesssssstasssssssssassssessssssesssssssssesseses 1
5 1014051 SPIHNG, DIVE CHULCR oottt sttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
6 1014052 Movable-Face Assembly (includes items 7 through 9) 1
7 N/A Drive Clutch Movable Face 1
8 1014055 RETAINET ettt st ssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssassssssasssssssess 1
9 N/A Bushing, Split, Drive Clutch ................... 1
10 1014056 Ring, Spiral Backup 2
11 1014057 Ring, 0.810" INterNal RELAINING ..vveveereeerreerererseessesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 1
12 1014058 TRIUST WASNEY ...t ssessssss s sssssssssssssssssssesssesnns 1
13 1014059 Drive HUD ASSY, DIiVE CHUTCR ...ueeeeereireeereieseiieiesisssesisssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
14 1014453 Kit, Drive Clutch Button (includes items 15 through 18) 1
15 1014062 DIIVEL, DIVE CIULCK ettt sstsessssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssassssassssassssssssoss 3
16 1014287 Spring, Drive BUTION ......ceeieeeeesesseessenessesessesssenenns 3
17 183 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 3
18 8450 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 Hex-Head 3
19 1016289 SPACEN, FIXEA FACE SNQAFL ..o stisssissssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssss 1
20 1016801 Kit, Drive Clutch Weight (includes items 21 through 27) 1
21 1014063 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 HEX HEA ...ttt sas s sssnsssssssassssssssasssssssses 6
22 N/A Pin, 0.3752 X 1.50 DOWEI ....verrrrermsrerrrrerseesssseassssnsens 3
23 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID DIFIN FIAt ..t eesstsessesesessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6
24 N/A Clutch Weight, Secondary ......ccooeeeemnecernnne. 3
25 N/A WRSHEL et sssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6
26 1016201 WASNEE, WAVE ..ttt seensessssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssnns 3
27 N/A Weight, Primary 3
28 101925601 PlUG, DIIVE CIULCR ot ctseeeseeesseseases s esaseesssessssessses s ssssessssessasessssessasessasessase 3
29 101929802 Kit, Fxd Face Dr Asm Fe290/350 (includes item 30) 1
30 101929801 Assembly, Fixed-Face Drive (includes items 31 through 33) 1
31 N/A Fixed Face Assembly, Drive Clutch 1
32 1014288 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75 Thread-FOrmMing ......encineeennseisssissssssssssssssssssssesssssseess 3
33 N/A Pulley, Clutch 1
34 101916701 VoBEIE ottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassens 1
35 103345701 SCreWw 3/8-24X5.5 HEX LOC PLCH .ottt ssssas s sssssssssssssssssssassssssasssssssnes 1
36 808 Washer, 3/8 Type B Flat 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 10-3






DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101834001 Assembly, Driven Clutch (includes items 2 through 10) .........eceeecnnenneennecesessnesssssssssssssseens 1
2 1014070 Fixed Face AsSY, DIIVEN CIULCH ... cecereeeeeceiseieeneeeseeesseesse s eesseesssessssss s sassessasesssssens 1
3 1014072 Movable-Face Assembly With BUSHING ....cocceeeneeenneeineereeieeisecissecisseissessssessssessseesssessasessane 1
4 1014078 KEY, DIVEN CIULCR oeceeeeieeiereiseieeeeseineeiseissesisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1014080 RING, RETAINING ocereieeicrrisessisseiseissinessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssseseses 1
6 1014454 Kit, Driven Clutch Button (includes items 7 and 8) 1
7 1012836 Screw, #8-32 X 3/4 SOCKEt-HEAd CAP ...ccccvecverrerrrreirsissessssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 3
8 1014076 BUTEON, DIIVE e eesesssssssssssssasssssssssssns 3
9 1017686 Cam, Driven CIULCN .o eseessvesenesseassaesees 1
10 101836201 Spring, Driven CIULCh, REVEISEA ......eieiniseiseiseisesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssseses 1
11 AM10419 Kit, Clutch Repair (includes items 12 throUgh 14) ... eeereesessessessssssssssssssssesssssssesssens 1
12 101833401 KEY, 3/T6 SO X T.50" oeeeeeeeieeeneeesseseseesssessasesesseesssessasessasessasessssessssessses e ssssessasessssessssassssessasessase 1
13 102155801 WaSher, DIIVEN CIULCR ..vueereieeseieesesseesssssssisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
14 102242101 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex-Head With PAtCh ...t esseessneens 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 10-5







UNITIZED TRANSAXLE E



000220-002

Page 11-2 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE - GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1013061 LOCKNUL, #10-32 NYION INSEIT oueeeereieieiisesisessisssissesessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssees 1
2 1014007 WASKEL, T/4 FIQT ettt asssss s s ssssssssssasaesssssssssssssasasssessessssassassnssessosssssnas 1
3 1017082 Screw, #10-32 X 0.75, Hex-Head Machine 1
4 1017231 KEY, WOOAIUST ...t sesissssissessssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssss 1
5 101833601 Transaxle, 11.77 Ratio (includes items 6 through 24) 1
6 1012711 BIEATNEK ..ottt s ssss s ssssssssssasssasssasssss e e sens 1
7 1012752 ROII PN oottt s s ssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssasssssssnssssssssassassssses 1
8 1012896 PN, DOWEL ettt sessasesssssssassasssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssstsssnssassssssness 2
9 1013760 Fill PIUQ oveetreerrereessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
10 1016432 GASKEL, DIAIN PIUQ .ooverieiiiireiseiseiseiseissiseissssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessssssssssses 1
11 1016513 WASIEE, IMB FIAT .ot isesesesssssssassssasessssesssssssassasssssssssssssssassssasssssssssassssassssssssssssase 1
12 101890101 LEVEL, CHANGE ottt s s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssnssssssssssssssssssanees 1
13 101890201 SNATE = CNANGE oot sesssssse s sessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassssns 1
14 101890501 GEAI CASE (AFIVEL SIAR) wueeeeeeeereeeerereesesesesesesssesssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssns 1
15 101890601 Gear Case (passenger side) 1
16 101891301 ATIN PIVOT ettt sesssesssssssssesssssstssesssssssasssssssssssessessssssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssessssasssssssess 1
17 101892901 WASHET .ottt ssss s s s ssssssssssssssnssssssnsesnns 1
18 101893801 WASHET ettt sss s ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssnsesnes 1
19 101926901 Screw, M8-1.25 X 40MM HEX-HEAQ .....vvrrrrrrinrireissiseineiseissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssess 15
20 101927101 SEAN, Ol et sss s s st sas s e bas e e 1
21 101927201 SEAN, Ol ettt sttt st s e s e e e et R AR R r e 1
22 101927301 SNAP RING oot sssassessssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnes 1
23 101928601 PN, COTEOE ittt ssse st ss e s s sssatassssssssststasssassssssstassssssesssssasassesssostasassensssstes 1
24 101928701 Liquid Gasket (Transaxle case) 1
25 101834801 AN, GOVEINION acervueureeireeseassisnessssssessesssssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasesssssssasssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssans 1
26 101886101 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 SQUAIE-HEAM .....cveeeeeerereeetesrtestessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssns 1
27 102515401 Lever, TraNSMISSION SHITE ..o stsesssesssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssnsssssssssssssssens 1
28 102526201 Stud, Thread, 1/4-28 1
29 183 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 1
30 8233 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert 1
31 8717 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 1
Note: Unitized transaxle component listings span several pages.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3



000221-001

Page 11-4 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE - F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR

REDUCTION
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012714 Ol SEAI e ae bbb bR R s bR R bR bR AR bR AR bRt 1
2 1012740 SYNCNTO INSEIT wcerrieeeeneersereaeeisetiseeeseeissessssee s sassessssessssess e esas e sas bt s st sbasesbsse b st b et ssasessase 3
3 1012741 SYNCIAIO SPIING oottt teeeissets et ssssessssessssesssses s s ssas bt s st s sssseassesss s esasassases 2
4 1012747 SRUFLEE Bl oottt sttt bss s esssassssssassssssassssssssssesssssssasssasssasssssssssssasssssssanssanssanes 1
5 1012748 SRIfter SPIING oot sssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
6 1016337 WASNEE, TREUST .ottt sessasessassssssssssssssasssssssssssasssssssasasssssssassssassssasassssasssssssssnsassnssssasess 1
7 1016338 WASHEL, SPIING oottt st sssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssasssssssesssssssasssssssasssssssssssesssessses 2
8 101889401 GUIE oottt sssssssss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnns 1
9 101890001 FOPK = SRIft oottt sssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesens 1
10 101891601 SIEEVE, GOVEINON ...ouverrvererrireiseisnesssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssessses 1
11 101891901 GAL, CIUSTEL ettt tessssessesessastssssesssssssastsssssssssssensassassssassssassssasass 1
12 101892001 RO, SRt .ottt ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssasesens 1
13 101892201 PlAte, TRIUST «oeoveeeerreeineiseesesisssisseissessseissssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssasssssssasssssssessnes 3
14 101892301 GOVEINOL ASSEMDIY .coveoneeeeirseetseetseeieceaeeesseeesesasses i tbaseesssess st s s sass s b s sb st e s st sasessssstasnes 1
15 101892401 GAN, SPUT et ssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
16 101892501 Gear, HeliCal (671 TOOTN) ....eesreeeseissessssessssisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnns 1
17 101892601 Gear, Helical (17 TOOTN) ..ot esesesessesesssesssassees 1
18 101893201 KEY SUNK ottt tiasetissesisssessssssasssssessssssssssssanes 1
19 101893901 WRSIET ittt sesesssssssesssesssesssssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnss 1
20 101927501 NEEAIE BEANNG .coueeeeereereessesisssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 1
21 101927601 NEEAIE BEAING ..oouveverreereereeuseiseeisetiaetissetsssst e ssssessssessssssssses s sssssssasassasassssssssssasssssssssssessssssssssssssessanes 3
22 101927701 Pin, . 176" Dia X 0.264 DOWEL ....covrererrrreerrsiensnstssissiesesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassssssassasssnss 1
23 101927901 SIEEVE, SYNCRTO .ttt ssssss bbb bbb st s s b s bs s s s st sssasisses 1
24 101928001 Hub, Synchro Clutch 1
25 101928101 BEANNG, BAIl oottt sessesss e esassesssesssses st ssasessasess s st ssasessase 1
26 101980801 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree SYNchro (25 TOOh) .......ineineeineeinseesseisesssssssssssssssasssssssssans 1
27 101980901 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Rear Synchro (28 Tooth) 1
28 101981001 Ring, 16-Degree Synchronizer. 2
29 102453001 Shaft, Trans, With GIrClD ..ottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssassssssssssssssssssassanes 1
30 102453101 GIICHIP werreeerereresiesssisssess s s s sss s sesssasssasssasssasssasesasssssssssssbessssssbessssssssssssnsbasssesssasssesssasesasssasssenssssssanssanssanes 1
31 7335 Bearing ........... 2
32 AM10080 Bearing, Ball, Sealed ................ 2
33 AM10081 Bearing, Ball, Sealed ................ 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 11-5



000222-001

Page 11-6 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE - DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1013770 DiffErential IAIEr GEAL .......uucveeerereerrsres s ssssasssassssssasssasssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssnns 2
2 1013771 GEAL, DIfEIENTIAL oot ssasessssessssssassssssassssassasasssssssassssasassasassssasssssssssnsassassssasass 2
3 1013772 PiN, DIffErENTIAL ot s ssssessessssssssssssssssssssassssassosseses 1
4 1013794 AXIE SNAFt Ol SEAI ..ottt ss st sssssssbass s s sessbasssassbasssassbassasssasssanes 2
5 1014193 DOWEI PN c.ooetrrteseeesetnsstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssasssassssssssssssssssens 1
6 101890901 PIDE o serrtrr sttt essns st 1
7 101891001 PP ettt et sttt st s bR st AR H RS s b A et A s e R bt aen 1
8 101891401 Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes items 9 through 13) 1
9 1011291 Outer AXle, TUDE BEANNG ...ucverereeereseessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 1013787 LUG STUG oorirrirrriseressssesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssassss 4
11 1013792 CIICHIP TYPE € ettt sssessssesss s s s ssssees st s ss s as s b b s bs st 1
12 1014207 BUSIING oottt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanees 1
13 1016672 RELAINING RING couiiieiiceieiniisisiseietsetsstsesssssessessssssessesssessssssssssssssssasssssssssassssessssssssssssssssessessssass 1
14 101891501 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes items 15 through 19) 1
15 1011291 OUuter AXIE, TUDE BEAING ..cuuveeereeeeereeessessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnsssssanes 1
16 1013787 LUG STUT coorrerrerrressressssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssnssss 4
17 1013792 CIICHIP TYPE € ettt ssessssesss st s e ass s st st ss s s s st bs st 1
18 1014207 BUSIING oottt sttt sssssssssssssssss s ssssss s ssssssasssssssssssssss s e sssssss e ssssssnsssnssensssnssanees 1
19 1016672 RELAINING RING courieieeiicieieineisisineisessissessesssssesssssssssessesssessesssssssssessssssssssssssassssesssssssssssssssssssessssass 1
20 101892701 GAN, HEIICAI ettt ssssssssssassssssasassssssesssssasasssssssasssssssssasasassssssssssssnssssassssasens 1
21 101910501 Kit, Differential Gear Case (includes items 22 through 25) 1
22 1013768 Differential Gear Case, LEft-HANd ...t sssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssses 1
23 1013769 Differential Gear Case, RIGht-Hand ...t sseinsssssssssss s sassessssssssssens 1
24 1013773 Plate, TRrust (DIffEr@ntial GEAT) ... eeeeeeeieesieeeessteessseesessesessesssessssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesens 1
25 1013774 Plate, TRrUSt (IAIEF GEAI) ....vvvvereeereeerreerrenseeeseessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
26 101928301 SCrew, M8-1.25 X 35MIM HEX HEAA ...ttt tsessesessesessessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssens 8
27 102031901 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 30mm 14
28 7330 Inner Axle Tube Bearing 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 11-7






ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ELECTRIC
VEHICLE



e

7 TR
ST T O

177

000490-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-2



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
1012505 KEYS (ST OF 2) ovurieereeeeirerisseiasesisssssssesssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssessssasssssssssssssssssssssess
1016849 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33 PaN-HEad MACIINE ... erceeseesseensesessssessssessssssssssssssassssassasass
1016851 BUZZEK, REVEISE (9-48 VDIQ) .ueeeeeereetsetseessssssessssssssssssssssssassssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasses

101830701 NUT, KEY SWITCR ettt sssessssessssesssses s ssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasessans

101834502 CaP, BIACK K@Y SWITCR .couceeeeeeee ettt esssesss e ssasessaseessseesssst s ssssessssessasessssessssessanes

101851101 WASNEE, KEY SWILCR «.coneeeee ettt ettt easesssseseses s s s bsses st sbasessssessssessasassasees

102196901 DUST CAP ceeueninrerrineenireisesessesssssessesssessessssssessessssssssssssssasessesssssssssessssessssessssssessssestassssssasssssssssasesssssssssesssss

102508601 KEY SWILCH, EIECTIIC couveeueeerceeeeeneenneet et eesseessseessssessssesaseesssssssssessest s s ssssssss st sasssussessasesssssens

102508701 Light, BAtIErY ...ceeuceeeeceseeuseieseenneeensseessseesssessssessssessssessssessssessasessaees

102510001 Ip Control Harness, Elec (iNClU@S iteM T1) ....ierinrensisrssiseesssisessssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssass

N/A Connector, Cap 9-pin

102522901 Instrument Panel (standard)

102536601 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch)

102536603 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Battery Condition Indicator)

102536605 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch and Battery Condition Indicator) ......

102572401 NUt, DIQQNOSTIC PO, PrEC ...uueierereireinceneisinesetsseseiseissesessessssssessessssssesssssssssessessssssssssssssasessssssssssssess

AM10079 Bulk Std Keys (50) *

GO S T

a0 rEdRN23voeNUL A WwN =

* Note: Must order in multiples of 50.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-3






MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ..ttt ssisssisssssssssissssissessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1
2 101936801 Kit, 2-Pin WEAGE LOCK et sessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
3 102563101 SCPEW, TYPE A, HTO ceeeeeeereeeeseeeessensseessessseessessssessessseessessssessessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssessnns 2
4 103327901 Kit, Mcor (includes item 5) 1
5 102528501 IVICOK, PYEC ettt sssesssss s ss s sssstssssssss s b sasassssssssesasassssssssssssasssssssssssasassssssssesasasaes 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-5




12

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE - STYLE A BATTERY CONFIGURATION

LEFT

16_BLK_WHT (W47 18 BLK AL LIGHT
o =
CONNECTS TO| O SONIC 2
bl MY X (U5 WELD Z 12 BLUHOLS 10 AMP FUSE FUSE, 16_PINK(WIB)
12 POSITION © 16_BLK_WHT(W41) Z = 3
16_BRN (W42) ) =
s © z
CONNECTOR o t‘ 3 16_RED(W30) W
FOR DC-DC vt o "
<
CONVERTER 12_BLK(W38) HT(W48) e o VELD
16-TAN(WO3) 16_YEL (W44) 3
OR LIGHTS = 2
8_ORG (W45) SoNIC <
WELD W
® = d
I B AR o
: 38 soNic | | SOLENOID ~
= = WELD o o
2 z5 K o\@/ g
el BRAKE =3 = ~ —= o
©
S| LIMIT SWITCH | =) = < 3 >
|| o 4 = °
=17 T 18_GRAY (W21) 8 et - -
«©
16_GRN(W06) 5 = 8
18_BLU(W23) - = s
2
&
S = o
16_BLUWOT) G5 3 =
CONNECTS TO qg 2
H o
9 POSITION | @ | 18-PURtHa0) i g
CONNECTOR 18_BRN_WHT(WI4) <
o 18_YEL(W2T) 18_WHTWI 1) i
FOR CONTROLS | o+ !
IN 1P [cs 2l sonic | 18_LHT_BLU(W3I)
. 3= = ~
O 2Lk ) WELD - ~2 6_WHT (W52)
1= 8lE[[ZE soNic |3 = Sl=
P weo SIS ] HS 10_BLU(W56)
2| 3[=/5/2k B 3 =2
= E=|=l9 s|F o Zd
el S P B vt O © =@
>| &[=[%|= D pd @
|| &5 || ®
=l == ® 10_BLK(W149)
al=
s
2 PIN 18_GRN (W29
CONNECTOR o+
| | 6_GRN(W53)
McoRr (% 10_0RG (W57)
SPEED /SR 18_BLK_WHT(W09)
SWITCH [ 18_LT_GREEN(W02)
B 18_RED(WI9)
10_BLK(WI48)
3 PIN
CONNECTOR

Page 12-6

CPIN 14) LT GREEN : TO NOTOR SPEED SENSOR OUTPUT

CPIN 15) RED : TO HIGH SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SENSOR:

CPIN 16) BLUE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH -REV-_l I_
el LTI T]
s I

(PIN 7) ORG/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF REVERSE BUZZER
(PIN 6) GREEN : TO ACCELERATOR LINIT SWITCH

(PIN 8) WHITE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH 'F(’ﬁ'—] |

[
L=

(PIN 13) BLK/WHT :
(PIN 12) BLU/WHT :

TO LOW SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SENSOR
TO LOW SIDE OF SOLENOID COIL

(PIN 11) : OPEN
(PIN 10) TAN : TO KEY SWITCH SONIC WELD
(PIN 9) GRAY @ AUX

9

(PIN 1) WHT/BLK : TO HIGH SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER

(PIN 2) YELLOW
(PIN 3) PURPLI

6 -

(PIN 4) TAN

O SLIDER OF POTENTIONETER
O LOW SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER

: OPEN

(PIN 5) LT BLUE : POWER DOWN

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

PIN CONNECTOR AT CONTROLLER

000498-001



6_RED(WIS52)

soNIc
16_PINK(WI8) 16_PINK(W20)
r====1 } SWITCH
16_RED(W32) Ly 16BLUWST)
—
! DIODE |
I
L--- -'\ PRESENT ONLY ON 102509501
6_RED(W62)
RECEPTACLE
10BLKCHISO) "
SINGLE POSITION
CONNECTOR
10_RED(W65)
6-BLK(W59)
O J
2 J
< E
2 .
< | CHANGE
J 18 & CONNECTION
§ WITH LIGHTS BUT
! < :NODCTODC
T COMPUTER of CONVERTER
k > ON-BOARD o ;9 % [ |
|
6-PIN GROUP 6_BLK(WI4T) S
CONNECTOR g :
L " |
N L.
|
6-BLK(W60) |I0.BLU(WGI)1
SPADE
LMOTOR TERMINAL
3 PIN
6-GRN(WS3) ( QUNNLLH)K
18_BLK_WHT (W09)
18_LT_GREEN(W02)
18_RED(WI9)
10_BLK(W148)
NOTE:

SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

000498-001

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 12-7



12

Page 12-8

See previous two pages for illustration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



WIRING - 1Q SYSTEM WITH STYLE A BATTERY CONFIGURATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102510101 MOTOT SUD-NAINESS ..ottt ssssssssssssessssssssssasssssssssssasssssssasssasssasssssssssssssssssssnnssanssanes 1
2 102550301 SUD HArNESs CHAIQEL, PIEC .. uirrerersrsssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
3 102585801 Prec EIEC HarN@ss FOI T5T0Q ...irnrereersesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 102590001 Prec Ce TOW-SWILCN DIOTE ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssanes 1

Note: Item 4 is used on vehicles going to the European Union.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-9




12

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE - STYLE B AND STYLE C
BATTERY CONFIGURATIONS

#10_BLK(WI48) a B-
#6_BLK(WI4T)

( 1
#10_BLU(WSE)
H6_WHT(W52) |

_#6_YEL(WS59) |
#6 GRN(WE4)

CONNECTS TO

9 POSITION
CONNECTOR
FOR CONTROLS
IN IP. SEE
SHEET 6
MCOR
SPEED
SWITCH

PIN 4 4 BLK PIN 3
B+ 15V TRANSM

PIN 2 GRN £
B- GROUND
REAR VIEW

4 PIN CONNECTOR AT
COMMUN ICAT ION

Page 12-10

CONTROLLER

BULLET CONNECTOR
TO RELAY&DC CONV

BULLET CONNECTOR
TO LIGHT B-
>
2
=
< ~
=
~ = <
o~ o~ Z
o - 18_GRAY(W2 1) &
= 16_LT GRN(WO06) S
z ©
S 18_LT BLU(W23) -
®
- S
- -
& 16_BLU(WOT) u G DREM
G| B-LT GRNGWOG) S g o
2 .
G|l 8-YEL/BLK D) 3 Agquﬂ;:fggggg
18_BRN_WHT (WI4)
C}
| 18-0RG/wWHT 18_YEL(W2T)
18_RED
O . —
S18YEL | P =l 2
N IERT N sonie = = 2 °
118_BLK Zlal 5| VELD z = s
[cul:E SE sonie o < I = °E
2z =
L | 5lz2E WELD  ~|E @ . e
ol 332 |elz =z - al ¥ i
2| 229 S|z 2 ol = |o
o= 25 s e <
=| &|=|o|el” Do - ®
=l o= 10]BLK(WI49)
o=
‘ T
- 18_GRN (W2 ‘ ==
CONNECTOR
|-
o =
= =
I
18_PUR_WHT (W04) b=l
| o
o2

3 PIN
CONNECTOR

(PIN 13) BLK/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF MOTOR SPEED SENSOR
(PIN 12) BLU/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF SOLENOID COIL
(PIN 14) LT GREEN : TO MOTOR SPEED SENSOR OUTPUT (PIN 1) © OPEN
(PIN I5) RED : TO HIGH SIDE OF MOTOR SPEED SENSOR — (PIN 10) TAN : TO KEY SWITCH SONIC WELD
(PIN 16) BLUE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH “REV““ ’7‘ T‘ F(P\N 9) GRAY © TO TOW SWITCH SONIC WELD
16 l 9
8 ‘ I
(PIN 8) BRN : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH "FOR" J L\P\N 1) WHITE TO HIGH SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER
(PIN 7) ORG/WHT . TO LOW SIDE OF REVERSE BUZZER (PIN 2) YELLOW : TO SLIDER OF POTENTIOMETER
(PIN 6) GREEN TO ACCELERATOR LIMIT SWITCH (PIN 3) PUR/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER
(PIN 4) TAN : OPEN
(PIN 5) LT BLUE : OBC

lo -

RED

IT SIGNAL

IN | YEL

ECEIVE SIGNAL
CONTROLLER
PORT

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

PIN CONNECTOR AT CONTROLLER

000498-002



NOTE :
SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

SONIC
FUSE WELD

16_PINK(WI8) % 16_LT GRN(W20)
[Tow swiTcH
16_PINK(W32)
16 _PINK( ) %
Y SONIC

o
=
&
a
&
< WELD
< 6_RED(W62)
:::::::55223222447 b4
=
N RECEPTACLE
WELD =
2 10_BLK(WIS50)
PRE-CHARGE  — ASH
RESTSTOR - SINGLE POSITION
CONNECTOR
16_GRY
10_RED(W65) TO SOLENOID
5 €
< -~ 10.BLU
= > ~ SPADE
e = o TERMINAL
o = w —

i S 2 2 fEen) 10 LIGHT B+
= © = = B == 0 CONVERTER
3 @ > =
= . o« =
z e o < ()

g :
" (i
°
I8_WHT (NI 1) | . 2 &3
] I 0.8L0 2
L [ COMPUTER SPADEd S waom
—H ON-BOARD TERNINAL Bd™ 3 o] |2
18_LHT_BLUW3 1) 70 LIGHT B+ <
\ VOLTAGE LIMITER
6 WHT (W52) 6-PIN GROUP 6_BLK(WI4T)
= CONNECTOR | B
10_ORG(W57) £
2
2 )
s + 4 2
52,
CONTROLLER
6_BLK(WI4T) TO 0BC
3PIN
6_GRN(W53) ONNECTOR
10_BLU(WS6) —_—
5 5L WHT(W0S) SPADE TCRMINAL 10 BLU _ 6BLKOWSO) b BLK(WSY)
-BLK. TO LIGHT B+ DC CONVERTER s
18 LT _GREEN(W02) . o s
18_RED(WI9) e £
T0_BLK(WI48) 5

6_BLK(WS59)
w
6_BLK(W59)

§_BLK(WS8) piuts

h
6_RED(W62) TO SOLENOID

10_BLU {
6_BLK(WI4T) TO 0BC SPADE TERMINAL 10_RED(W65) TO SOLENOID
T0 LIGHT B+ DC CONVERTER

000498-002

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List Page 12-11



12

Page 12-12

See previous two pages for illustration.

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



WIRING - 1Q SYSTEM WITH STYLES B OR C BATTERY
CONFIGURATION

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION el 72

123 4

1 102590001 Prec Ce TOW=-SWItCN DIOAE ...t essissassssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssassssssesases 1
2 103374901 Wire HarN@Ss, PrEC/IESTYIE ereereeereieseeessieseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
3 103375701 ASIMN, HAINESS, IMOTON .ttt sesessse s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasassssssssasasssssssssasassssssssssen 1
4

103421801 ASM HArNESS CArger, PrEC ...ttt sisesssssssssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssasessnes 1

Note: Item 1 is used on vehicles going to the European Union.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-13



EXCEL SYSTEM VEHICLE - STYLE B AND STYLE C
BATTERY CONFIGURATIONS

4 w35 18_GRN %S o)
q W44 16_RED_WHT /sw_7
4 W39 I18_BRN_WHT
q WIO 18_BLK.WHT

WI3 18_GRAY

s 1¢—woo 18.8LK

5 2¢0—Wo08 18_YEL

F 3¢—wi1  18.BLU

&  4¢—w20 18_YEL_BL

o s¢—wo7 18_RED

T s¢—W36 18_GRN

o T¢—W31  16_LT.

g Sf—W37  18.BRN_WHT % !
< 9¢—WO04 1B_ORG_WHT— SW_8

]
—— Wiz i8.8LU
L

M—%"Wwze r8.6rN

) O]

[) W21 I8_PUR_WHT
- © WOl I18_WHT
< w02 18_YEL
MCOR
SPEED
SWITCH

O———— W43 10.BLK —©

~
FNR SW '
=
»

W32 18_.0RG —
SwW.

W23 I8_LT_GRN

RUN/TOW SWITCH

W42 16_RED
W24 16_PINK

000498-003

Page 12-14 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



Wi4a 18_LT_BLU

W4l 18_BLU_WHT

SOLENOID

O——W30 I16_PINK

10.BLK

Wi8 I8 _PUR_WHT —

w25 1 8_GRN ——¢

WIi6 18 RN —
LR IS

AN ——i

wao 18_BLU_WHT — I.2

W03 18_L

o R =i ¢

4=t av- vt
o

TO HIGH SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER
TO SLIDER OF POTENT IOMETER
10,LOW 'SIOE OF POTENTIOUETER AND SPEED SEMSOR

08C

TO ACCELERATOR LIMIT SWITCH

TO LOW SIDE OF REVERSE BUIZER

TO FORWARD 3 REVERSE SWITCH "FOR™
TO TOW SWITCH SONIC WELD

TO KEY SWITCH SONIC WELD

N
TOLLOW SIDE OF SOLENOID COIL
TO NOTOR SPEED SENS

ENSOR
TO HIGH SIDE OF MOTOR SPEED SENSOR
TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH “REV®

10_BLU

A2 A

MOTOR UNIT

6_RED

[yl
= ]
2 SINGLE POSITION RECEPTACLE
ONBOARD ' CONNECTOR ASM
COMPUTER 4
W27 18_YEL — e 1]
W20 18 RED ~ Ay 13
= 4" 3 [BRN >
W38 18_BRN_WHT | [eue T GRY e
w Py Ak m
W33 18_WHT 8 o
Woe 18.LT BLU 1= : BATTERIES
TO (B-) CONTROLLER m TO (B-) BATTERY 6_BLK (')1 |
1 |<+>
10_ORG
$. &1 RECEIVE SIGNAL
—weo—o-s—em—g_ 2 (2 8- GROUND
3 3 TRANSNIT SIGNAL
s 4 B+ 15V
B-
N
s2 CONTROLLER
M-
WIi9 18_PUR_WHT
DB+

SW_5

16_PINK

8
16 _.RED._W

/—w45

6_WHT

6_GRN

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

000498-003

Page 12-15




12

Page 12-16

See previous two pages for illustration.

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



WIRING - EXCEL SYSTEM WITH STYLEBORC

BATTERY CONFIGURATION
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102590001 Prec Ce TOW=-SWItCN DIOAE ...t essissassssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssassssssesases 1
2 103375701 ASIMN, HAINESS, IMOTON .everereeieicececrctterssse s sessssse s ssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssasassssssssssasassssssssssen 1
3 103403501 HAINESS, MAIN, EXCEI et ersiessieseesessesesessesssssssssssssssssssasesssssassssssassassssssssssssssssnsassnssssasass 1
4 103421801 ASM HArNESS CArger, PrEC ...ttt sisesssssssssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssasessnes 1

Note: Item 1 is used on vehicles going to the European Union.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-17



000462-003

Page 12-18 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH AND TOW/RUN SWITCH -
ELECTRIC VEHICLE, STYLEA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101856001 SWItCH, ROCKET, DOUDBIE-POIE ..ottt stessssessasessesessesssssssnssssassssassssssssssssssssnsassnsssssens 1
2 101908401 BOOT, SWILCR oottt cessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesens 1
3 102296716 SCrEW, M6 X 16 TEHX FI HA oottt st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
4 102296920 SCreW, M6 TOIX BHEN HA SEMS ...ttt sssssssssasis s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssnes 2
5 102508401 HOUSING, FNR EIECLIC .cvereeereeereerereisssesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssn 1
6 102510901 COVEN, EIECIIONICS IMOAUIE . ceseceseessasssasessssesssssssassssssssssssssssssassssasssssssssnsassasassasass 1
7 102511101 SWITCRN, TOW ettt s ssssess s sss s ssssasssssssssssssssssssssssessasssssssssasssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssansasssssses 1
8 102520001 HOUTr MEter/tOW SWILCN BKL .......cuvereeereereneersesssnsssssess s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
9 102538601 15 Amp Fuse 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-19




000462-002

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 12-20



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH AND TOW/RUN SWITCH -

ELECTRIC VEHICLE, STYLES BAND C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101856001 SWItCH, ROCKET, DOUDBIE-POIE ..ottt stessssessasessesessesssssssnssssassssassssssssssssssssnsassnsssssens 1
2 101908401 BOOT, SWILCR oottt cessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesens 1
3 102296920 SCreEW, M6 TOIX BEEN HA SEIMS ..ottt sesessesesssesessessasesssstassssssassnsasssssssssssssensasssssssasass 2
4 102508401 HOUSING, FNR EIQCLIC et ssseisesisssasssssesssssasssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
5 102511101 SWILCN, TOW  ceeeetcnecnescrees s sssssssessssssssssssssenssssnsssssssssssssssenssssasssssssssassssnsass 1
6 102538601 15 Amp Fuse 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-21




000463-016

Page 12-22 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q SYSTEM,

STYLEA
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 8
2 101831401 BALEIY CAP 6 VOIT .oueeceeeereceecieceeeesseteeesse e esssecsssesssses s essseesasesssses st ssasessssesssessssessasessasessase 8
3 102293512 Screw-k35 TOrx Pan HEad Pt ... ssssesseessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3
4 102298770 MB-T.25X70 TAPTITE .vevureerrrenrerrereneiiusesesississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 2
5 102509701 Cable - EV Passenger JUMPET .......eoenrensensessssesssssssssssssssennns 1
6 102509801 CabIE = EV REAI JUMPET ...oecertreersresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 2
7 102510201 RECEPLACIE ASIMN .ttt sass sttt sssssssss st assbssssssssssss s sss s sbsssass st ssassbsssess st ensassssssanen 1
8 102510601 BUCKET-EIECLIIC VENICIE .ottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
9 102511301 Battery, Ventmaster T2-VOIt (WEL) .....coceceeneeeenseeuseiuseeseeesseeessssessesessssessssssssssssssssssessssssssssens 4
10 102511302 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Dry, also known as Moist) .......ccccceveeevsecesecunees .| 4
11 102526401 SUPPOIt - BAtTEIY ClAmMP ottt essecessessseeessesessesssssesssessssessssessssessasssssessssessssessssassases 2
12 102526801 RO - BAtIEIY Clam w.ceuceuceueeeecineteneeissetesseesssetesessssesessesssses s ssassssasassssessssssssessasessasessassssssessssessasessase 2
13 102534001 ClAMP = BATLETY ooueeuieeererncriserineeisseiscessesesseseasessasessasssssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssassssssssssessssssssssssssessanes 2
14 102577001 Kit, Bucket Closeout (includes items 15 and 16) 1
15 1013357 Rivet, 5/32 AIUMINUM POP .ovrrreresseesiessesssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
16 N/A Bracket, Bucket Closeout 2
17 102577002 Kit, Bucket Closeout - 10 Sets (includes items 18 and 19) . 1
18 1013357 Rivet, 5/32 AIUMINUM POP ..vrrereerreescesseessssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanses 20
19 N/A Bracket, Bucket Closeout 20
20 808 Washer, 3/8 Type B Flat 2
21 8754 LOCKNUL, 3/8-T6 HEX .o eeseasssaessnseenes 2

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-23



000463-002

Page 12-24 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q AND
EXCEL SYSTEMS, STYLEB

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

103375301 TUDE, CroSS, BAtLEIY ROG .....cuucuueeeneetereeeieeeieeesseesssessasessssesssesssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseas
103375401 ASM, EV BAtLEIrY POSITIVE .ottt ssssessesssassesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesenss
103375501 ASM, Prec ReStyle RECEPTACIE ... sssisssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssns
103376001 Wire ASM #6 BIK, PrEC/TESTYIE ..ot iseeinetesestsss s eissssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssasessases

1 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 8
2 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T6-T4 NYION HEX .coueeerereremeeseeseeesseeesseeussesmsseesaessssssessssssssessssessssssssssssssssssessssessasesssssens 2
3 101795701 ASMN, WIrE, HODIK 130N oereeeeerrerereeseeseeesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 2
4 101831401 BAtLErY CAp 6 VOIT ...ucceeeeeieiintieeieeiseiseiseississssstsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessses 8
5 101832001 Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head Tap 3
6 102292356 SCrew=-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...eeeeeeereereeseeessesetsesessssssssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 4
7 102491501 WSSOI Hard,MTO ettt ssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassses 2
8 102511301 Battery, Ventmaster T2-VOIt (WEL) .....coeeeeeeneeeeeeeuseieseesseeesseeessstassesssessssessssssssesssssssssessasesssssens 4
9 102511302 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Dry, also known as moist) 4
10 102534001 ClAMP = BATLEIY oo cessesessessases s ssassssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssessssessassssssssssessssssssssssssessanes 2
11 103357701 BOlt, Battery, "s" HOIA-AOWN .....ceeeieeeeeeceesseeeseeeusseiissessseesssseeassstssse s essssssssssssssssasssnssessasesssssens 2
12 103358501 SEPAAtOr, BAttery, T2 VOIt ..ottt esaseessssssssessssss e ssasessasessssssssessassssasessase 1
13 103368401 Asm, Bucket, Batt, Elec, Prec (includes items 14 through 16) ........ceveveereerensensrcsernseenseeneens 1
14 102298020 Screw, K80X20, TOIX PN HA Pt ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
15 N/A Bucket, Batt, Elec, Precedent ...................... 1
16 103368301 HINGE - NESTEA ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssss 2
17 1
18 1
19 1

1

N
o

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-25



000463-007

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 12-26



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q AND

EXCEL SYSTEMS, STYLE C
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010958 ASIN, WITE, HODIK BIN ettt eseesesesssessssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnssssasen 1
2 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 12
3 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T6-T4 NYION HEX .coueeereereeeeneeseeesseeesseeussesssseesseesssssesssstssssssssesssssssssssssesssssessssessasesssssess 2
4 101795701 ASIM, WIrE, HODIK T3IN ettt sssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassans 1
5 101797701 Battery, 8-Volt, T875 (INCIUAES itEM 6) .....ueuuueereeeeeeueiuseeraeeesseseseetassesssessssessssssssesssssessssessssesssssens 6
6 101797801 CaP, 4-GANG BATLEIY ..eueeeereeeeeieieeieneessesseeesessseessesssssssesssssssesssassessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessnes 1
7 101832001 Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head Tap ......cccoeeeveerernrennnne 3
8 102292356 SCreW=-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...oreeereeereereeseeesstsetsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 4
9 102491501 WASHET HAIG,MTO ettt escsseesssssssesssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssssssassssassssasassssssssssssssnsassnssssasens 2
10 103357701 BOlt, Battery, "S" HOIA-AOWN ... sssesasesssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssesssssass 2
11 103368401 Asm, Bucket, Batt, Elec, Prec (includes items 12 through 14) ......... 1
12 102298020 Screw, K80X20, TOIX PN HA Pt ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
13 N/A Bucket, Batt, Elec, Precedent ........vcneinnennsenseenesisseennns 1
14 103368301 HINGE = NESTEA ...ttt s ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassenns 2
15 103374801 HOIA DOWN, BALLEIY ...coueeueeueerneieseieesiseessssesassesassessssessssesssssessssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassases 2
16 103375301 TUbE, Cross, BAttery ROM ........oiireiiiseiseissississssssesssssssssssesssesssesssosssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1
17 103375501 ASM, PreC REStYIE RECEPLACIE ....ceeeeeeeereeeeeieeiseeeeinets st eissssassssssssssssss s ssssasssssssssessasessases 1
18 103376001 Wire ASM #6 BIK, PrEC/IESTYIE ..ottt iseeinets ettt sisssssssssssses s sssssssssssssssssasessasees 1
19 103413901 Wire ASM, #6 BIK #2T ....oueeeeeeeieeresrssssesissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssesssssasssssssssassssssassesssessasssessans 2
20 8639 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon ....evcveeeenes 2

Note: Item 20 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-27



000463-008

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 12-28



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q AND
EXCEL SYSTEMS, HEAVY DUTY, STYLE C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010958 ASIN, WITE, HODIK BIN ettt eseesesesssessssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnssssasen 1
2 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 12
3 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T6-T4 NYION HEX .coueeereereeeeneeseeesseeesseeussesssseesseesssssesssstssssssssesssssssssssssesssssessssessasesssssess 2
4 101795701 ASIM, WIrE, HODIK T3IN ettt sssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassans 1
5 101832001 Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head Tap 3
6 101964201 Battery, 8v Trojan T890 (Wet) (includes item 7) 6
7 101797801 CaP, 4-GANG BATLEIY .ottt ssesessessssssessesssessessssssassesssssssssssssssssasessssasssssssess 1
8 102292356 SCreW=-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...eeereeereeeeseeeesisetssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssanes 4
9 102491501 WaSher Hard,MTO ... eccececeieceseesiessessessssesesssssssssssssscses 2
10 103357701 BOlt, Battery, "S" HOI-AOWN .....eeeireieieinseiseise e sssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssesssssess 2
11 103368401 Asm, Bucket, Batt, Elec, Prec (includes items 12 through 14) 1
12 102298020 Screw, K80X20, TOIX PN HA Pt ...ttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
13 N/A Bucket, Batt, Elec, Precedent .......ccoecvvvunnee 1
14 103368301 HINGE = NESTEA ...t sss s sssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
15 103374801 HOIA DOWN, BALLEIY ...coueeueeureeuneiaseiaseesseesssseessessssessssesssssssesssses st sssessssssssssssssssasssssessssessssassasassasassanss 2
16 103375301 TUDE, CrosS, BAttery ROM ......ociieiireieiseiseisississsssssissssssssssssssesssssssesssssssesssesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssess 1
17 103375501 ASM, PreC REStYIE RECEPLACIE ...t eetisets et issesssesasssssssssssses s sssssssssssssssssasassasees 1
18 103376001 Wire ASM #6 BIK, PrEC/IESTYIE ..ottt eetinetesestsse s sisssssssssssses s sssssssssssssssssasessasees 1
19 103413901 Wire ASM, #6 BIK #2T ....oueeeeeereeeresrssssissssssesssss s sssasssssssssssssssssssssssssassasssesssssasssssssssassssssassasssessassssssans 2
20 8639 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon 2

Note: Item 20 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-29



000463-009

Page 12-30 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q AND
EXCEL SYSTEMS, CE, STYLE C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1010958 ASIN, WITE, HODIK BIN ettt eseesesesssessssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnssssasen 1
1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 12

1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T6-T4 NYION HEX .coueeereereeeeneeseeesseeesseeussesssseesseesssssesssstssssssssesssssssssssssesssssessssessasesssssess
101795701 ASIM, WIrE, HODIK T3IN ettt sssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassans
101797701 Battery, 8-Volt, T875 (INCIUAES itEM 6) .....ueuuueereeeeeeueiuseeraeeesseseseetassesssessssessssssssesssssessssessssesssssens
101797801 CaP, 4-GANG BATLEIY ..eueeeereeeeeieieeieneessesseeesessseessesssssssesssssssesssassessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessnes
101832001 Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head Tap ......cccoeeeveerernrennnne
101865805 €8 = DECAI ettt s s s s s s s aeenes
102292356 SCreW=-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ....oeereereeeeeseeessisetsestssssssssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssans
102491501 WaRSHEI HArd,MTO oueeeeieiseencisseissesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
102571202 Kit Ce Plug - Bucket Elec (includes items 12 through 14)

1010434 S LA 0= I ad = 1 T
N/A PlUG, 1/2", CE BUCKET ...uurveerrerrriasresssesesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns
N/A INstall TOOI, CE BUCKET PIUQ ..veeeereeeeesressessstssstssstssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees

103357701 Bolt, Battery, "s" HOIA-AOWN .....cieerceeieeeieeeiseeieseeeiseiisessssesssseeassstasse s sssssesssssssssssasssssssssasesssssens
103368401 Asm, Bucket, Batt, Elec, Prec (includes items 17 through 19) ........cnererennrnsecseenseenseeneens

S I a3 veNout s wWN -

102298020 Screw, K8OX20, TOIX PN HA Pt ..t essssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassens
N/A Bucket, Batt, Elec, Precedent ......................
103368301 HINGE - NESTEA ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss

N N = = =2 NN =" N-=-N-=-2ON=NIDN=2 W= O =N

20 103374801 HOIA DOWN, BALLEIY ...coueeueiueeineieeeiesisesssesassesassessssessssesssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssases

21 103375301 TUDE, CroSS, BAtLEIY ROG .....cuuceurienrieeriseisseiisesssessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssassssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssas
22 103375501 ASM, Prec ReStyle RECEPTACIE ...t sssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssns
23 103376001 Wire ASM #6 BIK, PrEC/TESTYIE ..ottt siasssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssasessasees
24 103413901 WIFE ASIN, #6 BIK H2T ..ottt ssasssssssssasss s ssassssassssassssesss s ssassssasssssssssasassanens
25 8639 | Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon ......cecereeerennn.

Note: ltem 25 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-31



000463-010

Page 12-32 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, BUCKET, AND CHARGER RECEPTACLE - 1Q AND
EXCEL SYSTEMS, HEAVY DUTY, CE, STYLEC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010958 ASIN, WITE, HODIK BIN ettt eseesesesssessssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnssssasen 1
2 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 12
3 1014555 LOCKNUL, 7/T6-T4 NYION HEX .coueeereereeeeneeseeesseeesseeussesssseesseesssssesssstssssssssesssssssssssssesssssessssessasesssssess 2
4 101795701 ASIM, WIrE, HODIK T3IN ettt sssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssassans 1
5 101832001 Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head Tap 3
6 101865805 €8 = DECAI ettt s ss st a s ss s sa et s s s ssaasnes 1
7 101964201 Battery, 8v Trojan T890 (Wet) (includes item 8) 6
8 101797801 CaP, 4-GANG BATLEIY ... ssseesessssesessssssesssssasesssessssssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssssessnes 1
9 102292356 SCreW=-1/4-20X56 HWH SEIf DIill ...oreeereeereeeeeseeesstretssstssstssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssanes 4
10 102491501 WaRSHEI HArd,MTO oueeeeereieietnsieseissesssesssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 2
11 102571202 Kit Ce Plug - Bucket Elec (includes items 12 through 14) 1
12 1010434 BAITEI = PlASTIC cuuvuuveeeereereeesessesssesssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 2
13 N/A PIUG, 1/2", CE BUCKET ..couueverrernrressssesssissnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssnss 6
14 N/A Install Tool, CE Bucket Plug 1
15 103357701 Bolt, Battery, "s" HOld-AOWN .....ccovreumeeeinreieeeeeseecesseeiseeiseeienes 2
16 103368401 Asm, Bucket, Batt, Elec, Prec (includes items 17 through 19) ......... 1
17 102298020 Screw, K80X20, TOIX PN HA Pt ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
18 N/A Bucket, Batt, Elec, Precedent ....... 1
19 103368301 HINGE - NESTEA ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
20 103374801 HOIA DOWN, BALLEIY ...coueeueeureueiseeiusesiseessssesisessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssesssssssssessassssassssanss 2
21 103375301 TUDE, CroSS, BAtLEIY ROG ....cuuceureeneereriseiseiisesssessssesisessssesssssssssssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssesssssess 1
22 103375501 ASM, Prec ReStyl8 RECEPTACIE ..t sssesssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
23 103376001 Wire ASM #6 BIK, PrEC/TESTYIE ..ottt seeiaetessstasss s sssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssassssases 1
24 103413901 WIre ASM, #6 BIK #2T ....oeeeeeeeeeeeerseessissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssanssasssans 2
25 8639 | Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon ..., 2

Note: [tem 25 not shown.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-33



000731-004

Page 12-34 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



SINGLE POINT WATERING SYSTEM, STYLE A

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 102956301 Kit Spws Prec Fr (includes items 2 and 3) ......ccoccoeerenerenrrensrenennn. 1
2 102956401 Manifold, SPWS (Single-Point Watering System) 8
3 102956501 Assy Tube Single-Point Watering System, Precedent (includes items 4 through 8) .... 1
4 103226201 FIttiNg SPWS SWIVEI T .coeieerireciscitinccinsscnsseessesssssssessssessssessssesssssssasessssssssssssassssassssassssass 8
5 103226301 O-TING SPWS SWIVEI T oo stssses st sssss s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 8
6 103226401 CaP SPWS SWIVEI T REA ...ttt st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 9
7 103226601 Coupler Male Spws Supply 1
8 103226701 TUDING SPWS et sessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 1
9 102958001 Kit Regulated HOSE SPIY SPWS ... eerereeeeeeeesneeisseesseeessecsssecsssessssessasessasecens 1

Note: For Style A battery configuration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-35




000731-005

Page 12-36 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



SINGLE POINT WATERING SYSTEM,

STYLEB

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102958001 Kit ReQUIAtEA HOSE SPIY SPWS .coureirriieieiisesissssissssissesissesssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssess 1
2 103395503 Kit, Spws F/r, Prec/res, 12v (includes items 3 and 4) 1
3 102956401 Manifold, SPWS (Single-Point Watering System) 8
4 103395402 Asm Tube Spws Prec/res, 12v (includes items 5 through 9) 1
5 103226201 FItting SPWS SWIVEI T ..ottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 8
6 103226301 O-TING SPWS SWIVEI T ottt ssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 8
7 103226401 CaP SPWS SWIVEI T REA .cceeeeeerreeiseiiseise et sasssasssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssess 9
8 103226601 Coupler Male Spws Supply 1
9 103226701 TUDING SPWS ettt sssssssasss s ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnsssnes 1

Note: For Style B battery configuration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-37




@D

000731-006

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 12-38



SINGLE POINT WATERING SYSTEM, STYLE C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 102958001 Kit ReQUIAtEA HOSE SPIY SPWS .coureirriieieiisesissssissssissesissesssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssess 1
2 103395501 Kit, Spws F/r, Prec/res, 8v (includes items 3 through 9) 1
3 103395401 Asm Tube Spws Prec/res, 8v (includes items 4 through 8) 1
4 103226201 FIttiNg SPWS SWIVEI T .coureiiicesciticcnnnssseesssssessssssssessssessssessssessssesssssssasssssssssassssassssass 6
5 103226301 O-TING SPWS SWIVEI T et ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6
6 103226401 CaP SPWS SWIVEI T REA ..ot ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 7
7 103226601 Coupler Male Spws Supply 1
8 103226701 TUDING SPWS et tnssssesssasss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssnsssnes 1
9 103395701 MaNIfOld, 4 VAIVE SPW .eeereeeeeereeeeeereesssssssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 6

Note: For Style C battery configuration.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-39




000486-001

Page 12-40 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID -1Q SYSTEM,

STYLEA
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101908701 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 2 through 6) 1
2 1012528 NUL, IMB-1.25 HEX oouvrrrererrerreessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
3 1013734 LOCKWASNEE, 8BMIM SPIIt ..eereeeerrreeeereeseeesiesssesssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 N/A SOIENO0IA, AB-VOIE ..ot sassssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssesssesssesssesssssass 1
5 N/A Washer, Lock b
6 N/A NUL et eessseseseseeens 2
7 101956503 Controller, 48-VOlt, [Q, CE MAAIK ......veeereieeinrrsinnesstesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessassses 1
8 102240501 Bolt, Controller, TErmMiNal ... eneseseesesseeseasens 3
9 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt HX FI HA ..oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneeetssstssnesssenns 13
10 102510802 Plate - Heat SiNk MNTG SOING ...t sssessssssesssesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssass 1
11 102522701 ASM, Pre-Charge RESISTON .......occnrrnrrssrssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssns 1
12 102806201 Controller, 1Q, 48-VOIt ... sesessesessesesssscsssssees 1
13 103262001 HEAT SINK PrEC ettt ississsissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessses 1
14 103403201 Precedent V3.0 ODC ....eeeveererseeenessesseesssesssesssennns 1

Note: Item 7 is for vehicles shipped to the European Union. Items 5 & 6 are
not used for the European Union application.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-41



000486-004

Page 12-42 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID -1Q SYSTEM,

STYLES BAND C
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014947 RESISTON ASSEMDIY ..cooeerverieiieiieniseseiss s esissssssssssssss s sasssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssess 1
2 101908701 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 3 through 7) 1
3 1012528 NUL, IMB-1.25 HEX ..ocrrrreerrerreersesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 1013734 LOCKWASNEL, 8MIM SPIIt ..ottt sssess s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassasssssses 2
5 N/A Solenoid, 48-Volt 1
6 N/A Washer, Lock 2
7 N/A NUL cooreireeeeeeseesessssessssesssesnns 2
8 101956503 Controller, 48-volt, IQ, CE Mark .....eerceerceeeereeceseenns 1
9 102240501 Bolt, Controller, TErmMiNal ... seseesesseseseesens 3
10 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt Hx FI Hd 11
11 102298020 SCrew, K8OX20, TOIX PN HA Pt eeeeeeeeieeenesenesesessesesstessssessesessessasessssssessssesssssssssssssssssnsassnsens 1
12 102806201 Controller, 1Q, 48-VOIt ... sessvsesessesessssesssssens 1
13 103367901 SRIEIA - CONLIOIIET ettt sssssssissssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssasssesssssssesssns 1
14 103369401 CompPOoNeNt MOUNTING PIALE ......ceveeeeeerrsersessssssessstsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssans 1
15 103403201 Precedent V3.0 ODC ....eeeveeeersneenessesssesseesssssssennns 1
16 103498501 Watershed, CONTIONEY, ANGIE . ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1

Note: Item 8 is for vehicles shipped to the European Union.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 12-43



000486-005

Page 12-44 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID - EXCEL SYSTEM,

STYLES BAND C
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014947 RESISTON ASSEMDIY ..cooeerverieiieiieniseseiss s esissssssssssssss s sasssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssess 1
2 101908701 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 3 through 7) 1
3 1012528 NUL, IMB-1.25 HEX ..ocrrrreerrerreersesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 2
4 1013734 LOCKWASNEL, 8MIM SPIIt ..ottt sssess s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassasssssses 2
5 N/A Solenoid, 48-Volt 1
6 N/A Washer, Lock 2
7 N/A NUL cooreireeeeeeseesessssessssesssesnns 2
8 102240501 Bolt, Controller, TErmMiNal ... eneseseesesseeseasens 3
9 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt Hx FI Hd 11
10 102298020 Screw, K80x20, Torx Pn Hd Pt 1
11 103367901 Shield - Controller 1
12 103369401 CompPOoNENt MOUNTING PIALE ......veveeeererssessesesesssessstsssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
13 103403402 Controller, 1515 Non-std .......... 1
14 103446601 OC, PrEC, VA.0 e teessesesesessassssssssssssssssssssssassssssasssssssasssssssssassssssssasassssssssssssssnsassassssases 1
15 103498501 Watershed, Controller, Angle 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-45




12



ELECTRIC MOTOR E



000349-002

List

ed Parts

2008 Precedent Illustrat

Page 13-2



MOTOR (MODEL 5BC59JBS6390) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010934 SCreWw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX CAP cuvvurrererrineinrrsensesessesanssssissassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
2 1014201 SCreW, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP ..cvverrrrrrerrirersesssessesssssesssssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 3
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK et sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 1
4 102235201 BUMPET, DIVE UNIT ittt snssessssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
5 102240104 Motor, 48-Volt Non-Skew IQ (includes items 6 through 27) 1
6 1017944 ENA SHIEIA ettt sttt s s ssas s st ssass b s e s ss s s b sbassass s basssssassessansans 1
7 1017947 Hardware Package (includes items 8 through 11) 1
8 1011280 LOCKNUL, 5/T6-T8 .ottt esesess s sssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssassssssssnssssassassssssssnsasssssssssoss 4
9 N/A Insulator BUSHING ... eeceeeeeeceeceeceecesseeesseceanne 2
10 N/A Insulated Bushing 2
11 1241 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat 4
12 1017949 SCreW, #6-32 X 0.480 HEX-HEAM ...t essssssessssesssssssssessssenssssnsssssssssssssens 2
13 1017950 BEAMNG RETAINET .ceeeeeeeerereeceeeisestnseiscssissessssssessssss s sssssstsssssssessasesssssssssesssssssssessssssessessssassass 1
14 1017953 SCrew, BEAriNg RETAINET ... erenieseisisisessssssisesss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 2
15 102265701 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 16 and 17) 1
16 1011290 Ball BEAMNG eeeriereeeeeiseesesisesisesesesesssssesssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
17 102265801 IMMAGNET ..ttt sesses et seas e sssseaseast st s sss e b asesstssbas st sesseasasseassassssassastsssnes 1
18 102265901 Motor End Shield Asm (includes items 19 through 23) 1
19 102265601 Speed Sensor Assembly (includes items 20 and 21) 1
20 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK ...ttt tisetiasesissesssses e ssssesssssssssssssssssssessasessass 1
21 N/A Sensor, Speed, without Connector 1
22 102266001 ENA ShIEIA, MOTOK ....eueeeeereiseiseississsesssiseesssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
23 102267001 Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 HEX-HEAA ...t ssssssssassssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
24 102266101 SCrEW, #10 = 32 X 8.250 ..ceeveerrerrerssressesssesssassssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 4
25 103325701 StAtor Shell AN WINAING ...ceerenesisnesneississsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 1
26 103325801 NON SKEW ATMATUIE ...ceeeeveeesreessstessssssssssssssss s sass s sssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
27 103337601 Brush Assembly, IQ Motor, Non-Skew (includes items 28 through 31) .....ccoecevvecrecenecene 1
28 1011411 Kit, Brush Spring (ge Motor) (includes item 29) 1
29 1011285 BIUSIN SPIING wvuieerietiiseiiseiesesssssisssiassssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssss 4
30 103325501 Brush Rigging, NON-SKEW MOTOT ......cccueemeeeneeesnernsssiassesssesssssssssesssssssssessssesssssssssesssssssssessases 1
31 103325601 BrUSH ST, NON-SKEW ..eeerrcciecienssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssasassassssassssasssssassoss 1
32 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use Tube) 1
33 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 3
34 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-3




000185-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-4



MOTOR (MODEL EJ4-4001) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010934 SCreWw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX CAP cuvvurrererrineinrrsensesessesanssssissassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
2 1014201 SCreW, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP ..cvverrrrrrerrirersesssessesssssesssssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 3
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK et sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 1
4 102235201 BUMPET, DIVE UNIT ittt snssessssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesses 1
5 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use TUDE) .....uvmreneeenneeenecesecesseceseciseeeseeinees 1
6 102705001 1Q Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp (includes items 7 through 34) 1
7 102186001 Spring Kit, Motor Brush (includes item 8) 1
8 N/A Spring, Brush, S-G 4
9 102186101 BruUSh BOX ASSEMDIY ..ottt ctaecessectsseeeases s tsaseesssesssses st ssssessasesssessssassasessasessase 1
10 102186201 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item 11) .....veveerevrerrerenenns 1
11 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal .......coeceeeeeneeenseisseessesseesssseesseesasecens 2
12 102186301 RiNg, 2.24" INterNal RETAINING ...ovvvveereereeressessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
13 102186401 BEANNG, Bl «oueeieereeeeiiciseiseieississeissessssisse s sssesssesssesssssssesssssssesssssssasssesssasssssssesssesssssess 1
14 102186701 ENA CAP, MOTOF coereerreernetsssensseessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1
15 N/A Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex-Head Washer 2
16 102186901 Screw, #8-32 X .5 HEX-HEAA ... reseissiseissississsissassssssssssesssssssesssssnse 2
17 102187001 LoBIaCKeT, IMIOTOL .ueeeeeceeiceeeeeseesescsstsessesesstsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssnsssssssssassssssssens 1
18 102187101 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal (includes items 19 through 22) 2
19 N/A BUShING, NYION .curireerressessensessesssissasssssssennns 2
20 N/A Washer, Nylon Flat .......ccoeeneceereeennn. 2
21 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 Steel ................... 2
22 N/A Nut, Brass Hex, 5/16 - 18 2
23 102187201 Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 24 and 25) 1
24 N/A Assembly, COVEr Plate .....ecenecenneeenseeirseeiseeinnes 1
25 N/A Screw, #8-32 X 0.375, TAPLIte TRIEAM ......occvvvveererrererseesesssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1
26 102704701 Frame and Field ASSEMDIY ...t iisesissessssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssseas 1
27 102704801 AIMATUIE ASSEMDIY .ottt siassissessssss s sbssssbssssbssesb st sssesbsssssssassssassssassasss 1
28 102704901 Kit, Speed Sensor (includes items 29 through 33) 1
29 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK .coueeeeieereeieeistiseiissiessssssss s siasssssssssssesssssssssessssessssssssssssssessssessasessass 1
30 N/A Sensor, Motor Speed, ADC .......eeremrreseenseeessessssenees 1
31 N/A Screw, #8-32, Taptite Thread 2
32 N/A Magnet, ADC Motor ... 1
33 N/A Screw, 1/4-20x 0.5 1
34 N/A Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 0.73 Thread-Forming 2
35 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 3
36 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 SPlt ......covoveevveeneceneceneeerncen 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 13-5



13



TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLES H






TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 102771701 Transaxle, Electric (includes items 2 through 32) 1
2 1013794 Axle Shaft Oil Seal ...... 2
3 101895401 Gear Case, Left-Hand ......... 1
4 101895501 Gear Case, PAsSENGEI-SIAE .....rnenriseisseisssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssasssssssasssases 1
5 101897001 Screw, M8-1.25 X 60mm Hex-Head 11
6 101897201 BIEATNEN .ottt ssss s s s sssss s ssss s s ssss s s s s s s s e s ee e e e st st 1
7 101897401 SCrEW, MT0-T1.25 X 25MIM criririririsieinsisetseisssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 6
8 101897601 Pin, 1TTmm OD X 8.5mm ID X 1T0mm 2
9 101903601 Washer, Thrust 2
10 101903701 WRSHEL, TRIUST «ouveieeieseieinesisesisssisesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssesssesssesssssssessssss 2
11 101906901 Intermediate Shaft Assembly 1
12 101922101 Pin, 15.99mm X 88.7mm Dowel 1
13 101923001 GEQN, DIffEreNtial IAIEK ...t sessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
14 101923201 GASKEL oottt sttt s s s st R AR R AR AR R AR R pees 2
15 101923501 SEAN, LI wrvereerrereesreensssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassasssssssanes 1
16 101923701 SRATE INPUL oot sisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1
17 101923901 Gear, Differential 2
18 101928701 Liquid Gasket (Transaxle case) 1
19 101972101 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Magnetic ...... 1
20 101972201 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Hex 1
21 102356601 Housing, Differential, 6 Bolt 1
22 102356801 Gear, Differential Output, 6-Bolt 1
23 102357001 Screw, Flg Hd M10 X 1.5 X 30 10
24 102886301 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes item 25) 1
25 101922201 LUG STUG oeeeerrerrcsesseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 4
26 102886401 TUDBE, AXIE, DIIVEI-SIAE et iersteseesstessssssssessssssssssassssassssssssssssssessssssnssssnsssssssassssens 1
27 102886501 Axle Assembly, Passenger-Side (includes item 28) 1
28 101922201 LUG STUG ooreeereecrsssresssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 4
29 102886601 TUDE, AXIE, PASSENGEI-SIAE ...ttt iisesisssssssssssssassssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 1
30 7330 [INNET AXIE TUDE BERANNG w.ouvereieieeiaseiesesisesiasessasesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasesssssssssessssssssssssssassssassasass 2
31 7335 Bearing 3
32 7336 Bearing .....ccoeeveveenneneenecnnee 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-3




14



BATTERY CHARGER H



000291-005

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 15-2



POWERDRIVE 3 BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 26580), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 103499101 Charger, PowerDrive 3, 9ft DC, 6ft AC 1
2 103499102 Charger, PowerDrive 3, 12ft DC, 9t AC .....oveeervrererrrsrerersnsenenns 1
3 103499103 Charger, PowerDrive 3, 20ft DC, 9ft AC (includes items 4 through 25) .......cverecvreenerrreennens 1
4 1015914 Rectifier with HeatSink ASSEMDIY ......cccoeeecenceiccieeesssseessecssssessssesessssssssssssssssssssssssanes 2
5 102273701 PD2 FUSE ASIMN .ereieeerererasissessssssesseasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 1
6 102273801 PD2 AMIMELET .uirerriererersissessssssesssasssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 1
7 103428501 Kit, PD3 Cordset - AC 80" (includes item 8) .......ccccovvrevunees 1
8 102273901 PD2 AC COrd BUSNING ..eeerereerseerseesesesesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
9 103428601 Kit, PD3 Cordset, - AC 114" (includes item 10) 1
10 102273901 PD2 AC COPd BUSNING .courumrirnirneerscrnsiinecimnecasesssessseessseessssssssessssesssssssssessssssssssssssessassssassssass 1
11 103428701 Asm, PD3 Board Relay (includes item 12) 1
12 103429701 PD3 Plastic StaNd-Offs ......c.covvremrrrrrnsrersrensesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2
13 103428801 PD3 TIrANSTOIMET ...cuuevereerrinsienssesssissssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssss 1
14 103429001 PD3 Cordset - DC 113" (includes item 15) 1
15 1012098 BUSNING, DO COIU ..ueeetsreeeesseessesssesstsssesssssssssssss st sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
16 103429101 PD3 Cordset - DC 154" (iNClUAES ItE€M 17) ouvurrrerrrrerrereeisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 1
17 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
18 103429201 PD3 Cordset - DC 205" (includes item 19) 1
19 1012098 BUShING, DC COIA ..uuirerrieerneisseisssisssisseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssess 1
20 103429301 Asm, PD3 Case (iNCludes ite€mMS 2T @NA 22) cuueveeeeereeerieeseeseresesesesesesssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssens 1
21 103434001 Asm, PD3 Legs .....cvvernrennercrseerseeeennes 1
22 103439901 PD3Case Top (INCIUAES HANAIE) ....cuvereereeerieresiieeissiesesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssnes 1
23 103429501 Kit, PD3 HAardWare .......oeveceeessensensssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssessens 1
24 103429601 KIt, PD3 WITES ..eoverterereresstsstsssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssasssasssasssasssasssasssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
25 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-AmMP/120-VOIT ...eeceeecenneeeseeieeeneressesessesessesssessssssssssssssessssesassssasessase 1

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-3







POWERDRIVE 2 BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 22110), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 101802204 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (9-ft. DC, 6-ft. AC) ...ooerreererrerreereenns
2 101802205 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (12-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC)
3 101802206 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (20-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC) (includes items 4 through 21) ......cccevvereeneee.
4 1012098 BUSHING, DC COMA oueeirnrerneerneerseeseisnessscsssessssssssessassssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssessasssssssess
5 101828601 REIQY, 48-VOIL ...ttt ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses
6 101828801 Cord, AC, 80-INCH (203 €M) everrrreererereereceeeeseneeseessesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssassss
7 101828802 Cord, AC, TOB-INCN (274 CIM) oeverrerreererrsrseesstsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssnes
8 101828904 PD2 DC COrdSet, TT3-INCR ueieeeieeierceecriceiecesesessssesssssssssessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssons
9 101828905 PD2 DC COIASET, T54-TNCR uuveeeeieeineeneeeerieeicesesessssesstssssssesssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssons
10 101828906 Pd2 Dc Cordset 250 INChH ...covverrrrreererreresennseseesisesesenns
11 102273201 PD2 Case (INCIUAES ITEIM T2) ueieeieneeereieeieesisessesesstsessssessssessssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssesss
12 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head .........oevreremrrnrrneeeneeeneeenenns
13 102273301 PD2 TranSfOIMET ASIM ....c.cuevierirrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesss
14 102273401 PD2 HEALSINK ..ottt sesssessassssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
15 102273501 PD2 Diode BrAdge W/FIIM ..c.eeceeeeeeeeeceeeesseeeiseeeiseiiseessssssssseassssssssssssssssssssssasessasssasssssassssssseas
16 102273601 PD2 Wire Asm
17 102273701 PD2 Fuse Asm
18 102273801 PD2 Ammeter
19 102273901 PD2 AC Cord Bushing
20 102274001 PD2 HANAIE .ottt sasssss s s ssss e sasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssnsens
21 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt

Note: Item 16 not shown. Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one
AC and one DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 15-5



@
y ‘1
\§\\\\\\\\?\\\\\\‘
|||||!!!||||” |

000351-002

Page 15-6 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 17930), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 101802201 48V/17A PowerDrive (9-ft DC, 6-ft AC Cord)
2 101802202 48V/17A PowerDrive (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC COId) ....mrereeeeeeeerenrersesersesssaessessessesnes
3 101802203 48V/17A PowerDrive (20-ft DC, 9-ft AC Cord) (includes items 4 through 21) ......cccueenee.
4 1012098 BUSHING, DC COMA ouveirrirncenneerseeiseimnsassesssessssssssessasssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssessasssssssess
5 1012101 FUSE ASSEIMDIY .ooreeeeeeecieieneeiaeeeaseessetase s essssessssess s ssasessssesssssessssesssesassessssssssesssssssssssssessssssses
6 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ...t eesseesssessssessssesssessasesssseas
7 1015917 BUSHING, AC COT .ouirirrerneerneerseessessncsssesssesssessssessasesssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssess
8 101819701 Transformer, Battery Charger ... e ceeeesseeesseesssecsssecssssssssesssessssessssessssessssessassssanees
9 101828301 CASE ASSEIMDIY oo eseesssees st ssssess e st bbb st s s s bbb st srases
10 101828501 Ammeter ...
11 101828801 Cord, AC, 80-INCH (203 €M) eovrrrerierererereceeeeseeeseeseessessssasessassssassssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssasssssess
12 101828802 Cord, AC, TO8-INCIN (274 €M) cevurereeerrerereeereeeseeeseeseessesesssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasasssess
13 101828901 Cord, DG, 113-INCN (287 CM) cuurrrerrrirseirneinseisssesssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
14 101828902 Cord, DG, T54-INCH (39T €M) vttt sesessesessasessasssssssssassasssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssens
15 101828903 Cord, DC, 250-TINCH (635 €M) cereeirrereereeerieeseneeseesesessesessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssens
16 101831101 WIrE ASSEMDIY Kt ..cvevreeieeieeineeseisisesessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
17 101914401 ASSEMDIY, VOItaQge SUPPIESSOL ...oueeeereeeeueiusseensesssseessesessssissssssssssssssssssssassssssessssssssssssssssssssssasees
18 103414901 Kit, Relay, 48v 30a W/instr (includes item 19)
19 103397901 Relay, SPSt NO, 48V 30@, PMI ....cuirrirrerrerneinssisnsinssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses
20 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head .
21 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt 1

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.

They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-7



w‘é&"’? , &

000352-001

Page 15-8 2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 18780), EXPORT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101831503 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (8.5-ft DC, 6-ft AQ) ..ccuovvvenrrerrerererensssessssissssinsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasens 1
2 101831504 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC) (includes items 3 through 20) ................... 1
3 1012098 BUSHING, DC COIA ...uveerirererrerreessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
4 1012101 FUSE ASSEMDIY ..ottt ssssesss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ...t eesseesssessssse s ssssessssessssens 1
6 1015917 BUSHING, AC COMd ..ourrereererrerrsreseresssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
7 101828501 AIMNIMELET ettt s s st ssssssss s tsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssons 1
8 101828901 Cord, DG, TT3-INCH (287 €M) cerrrreeesiceseesesessesssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssensasssssssssssasssssssassssasass 1
9 101828902 Cord, DG, T54-INCH (39T €M) crrrrrierereeceeereeeseesseessessssssessassssssssssssssssssssssnsasssssssssssssssssssnssssasen 1
10 101831701 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm), without Plug 1
11 101831702 Cord, AC, 118-Inch (300 cm), without Plug 1
12 101838201 Transformer, EXport Battery Charger ... eeeeeeeuneeusseiseessseessseessssesssessssessssessssessssssssses 1
13 101838301 Relay, EXPOIT CHAIGET .....cieriereieeeississeisssissesssessssisse s sssesssesssesssssssesssssssssssasssssssssssesssssssssssesssssess 1
14 101838401 Circuit Breaker 2
15 101838501 Kit, WITE ASSEMDIY oottt ttseeeaecessesssses e tsasessssesssset st sassessasesssssssssessasessasessase 1
16 101838601 Four-Position Switch 1
17 101838701 MouNting Bracket, REIAY ... ceeceeeeeieeteeceeseeeseeisetiaeesssessssessssesssssssssessasesssssssssassassssasessase 1
18 101914401 ASSEMDIY, VOItage SUPPIESSOL ...oueeeeeieeeueieseinssessssesssseessssissssssssssssssssssssasessssesssssssssssssssssssassasees 1
19 N/A Case, Charger 1
20 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head . 10

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.

They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-9



i 0
N ,\' =2

@

\
B
| il
{J{é[

000353-002

Page 15-10 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 20310), EUROPEAN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101956201 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Position Switch (8.5-ft DC) 1
2 101956202 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Pos. Switch (12-ft DC) (includes items 3 through 19) ......... 1
3 1012098 BUSHING, DO COIU .oaerereerrerereseiesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
4 1012101 FUSE ASSEMDIY ...ooieeieeteeeisetietiesieistisetisesisesisssissessssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
5 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ...t eesssesssessasee e ssssesssssssssens 1
6 101828901 Cord, DG, TT3-INCH (287 €M) cerrrercreeeseeeseenseessesessssessassssassssassssssssssssnsasssssssssssasssssssnsassasass 1
7 101828902 Cord, DG, 154-INCH (39T CM) cecrrrrrrrrrrrersssissiesesessesessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
8 101838401 CICUIT BIEAKET ..ottt tsss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
9 101838601 FOUP-POSITION SWILCR ..cceeeeeecertsressessts sttt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
10 101973501 RECEPLACIE, AC CONA ...otereersrsreesiesssstssisssssessssssssasssssesssssssssssssssssssasssessassssssssssssssssssessasssessasssssans 1
11 101976601 Ammeter With MOUNTING BraCket .......enereeseeesssesssesstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1
12 101987501 REIAY ettt ettt esse e bt e s es s bbb bbb b 1
13 N/A Wire, Jumper 1
14 N/A Case, Charger 1
15 FHRE Transformer, European Battery Charger 1
16 FrAR Suppressor, AC Voltage 1
17 REXX Assembly, Wire 1
18 *EXX Limiter, Current ....... 1
19 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 10
20 101958201 Cord, UK, AC, Battery Charger 1
21 101958301 Cord, European AC, Battery Charger 1

**** Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.
They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 15-11



W
X

I

2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 15-12



ONBOARD POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 17935-

40), DOMESTIC
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1017187 RELIACIADIE COIA REEI .ottt sss s sasss s asss st esssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssnn 1
2 1017189 HEat ShIiNK TUDE 1.5" X 3" .o etrseesssssessssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
3 102541425 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 Hex FIhd, Blk-I .... 4
4 102546901 48v Batt Ob Charger, Prec (includes items 5 through 21) 1
5 1012098 BUSHING, DO COIA .cacerreerrereeesseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1
6 1012101 FUSE ASSEIMDIY .ooreeeeeeeieiieeeaeeeaseesssetuse s essssessssessses s s easssesssssesssse s sussessssesssessssss s ssasessasesses 1
7 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ......eeerernrrsnsineiissssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssses 1
8 1015917 BUSNING, AC COMA .ootrereterrseesssesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1
9 101819701 Transformer, Battery Charger ... cnenecuseeeeeesseeeseesaseesasessssssssessssessssessssessssessssessssassasees 1
10 101828501 AMNIMELET ettt sesssess st sstssesss st asesssssssssessessstasesssssssssesssssssssssssssssasessssassssessess 1
11 101829001 COrd, AC, 22-INCH (56 CM) cevreererererereceeeeseeeseesesssstsssssssssassssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssess 1
12 101838701 MoUuNting Bracket, REIAY ........ccceeeeeeeeseceeceecenneeeseeisetiaeesssesessessssessssessssessasesssssssssessasessasessase 1
13 101841701 Kit, WIr€ ASSEMDIY ..ccvueiieeineereieiseinssiseisseississe s sssesssesssesssssssasssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssesssesssssess 1
14 101841901 CONLIOI BOAIT ..ottt ssss s ssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssssssssanes 1
15 101914401 ASSEMDIY, VOItaQge SUPPIESSOL ...oueeeeeeeeeueiiseennseimsseessesessssisssssssesssssssssssssessasssssssssssesssssssssassasees 1
16 N/A Case, Charger 1
17 102940801 CONA, DIC ettt eesstsessasessassssassasasessssaassssasassssssssssssssassssassssassssassssasassssssssssssssasassssassssacs 1
18 103414901 Kit, Relay, 48v 30a W/instr (includes item 19) 1
19 103397901 Relay, SPSt NO, 48V 30@, PMI ....oirrrrrereerneinssisssisssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
20 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head . 12
21 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt 1
22 102547201 Charger SUPPOIT, PrEC .....cueeeeureeseesseessenssessasessasessassessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssassssases 2
23 102551701 INSEIT IMBXT.0 .ot seisesessssesss et sesssassssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssones 2
24 103339901 INSEIT MBXT.0 LONG ecerireneniecenineesesencrsissessessessesss e sssssssssssssssssssessessssssessssssessessssssssssssssassssssassssssesss 2
25 7847 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap ....... 4
26 8233 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert 4
27 8990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon 2
Note: Items 2 and 27 not shown. For wire harness connecting charger to
vehicle, see Electrical System section.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-13




2008 Precedent Illustrated Parts List

Page 15-14



ONBOARD POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 17790-

40), INTERNATIONAL
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m
12 3 4

1 1017187 RELIACIADIE COIA REEI .ottt sss s sasss s asss st esssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssnn 1

2 1017189 | Heat SNHNK TUDE 1.5" X 3" ..o 1 n
3 102541425 Bolt-m6x1.0x25 Hex Flhd, Blk-I ... 4

4 102546902 Int Ob Charger, Prec (includes items 5 through 21) 1

5 1012098 BUSHING, DO COIA ..aereeirereeesseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1

6 1012101 FUSE ASSEIMDIY oot cieeiaeeeaseessetase s essssessssess s s ssaseessseessesesssse s usssssssssssssssssss s ssassssasesses 1

7 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink ASSEMDIY ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasssssses 1

8 1015917 BUSNING, AC COMA ootrerrerrereesssesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 1

9 101828501 ANIMETEL ettt seaessessas e sessess et sesstasesssas st sssssasessesssssssesessssssesssas sessssssessesseasessssasassssnsense 1

10 101829001 Cord, AC, 22-INCH (56 CM) oueerrreireireiseissiseisssissessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1

11 101838201 Transformer, Export Battery Charger 1

12 101838301 Relay, Export Charger 1

13 101838401 Circuit Breaker 2

14 101838601 Four-Position Switch 1

15 101838701 MouNting Bracket, REIAY ...t tiaseeessesissessssessssessssessasesssssssssessssessasessass 1

16 FHEX Kit, Wire Assembly .......cccvvvrerneennerrneennerrneennns 1

17 101841901 Control Board ....... 1

18 101914401 Assembly, Voltage Suppressor 1

19 N/A Case, Charger ..ensensesssssessssssseseses 1

20 102940801 Cord, Dc 1

21 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head ......... 12
22 102547201 Charger Support, Prec 2
23 102551701 Insert M6x1.0 .... 2
24 103339901 Insert M6x1.0 Long 2
25 7847 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 4
26 8233 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert 4
27 8990 Tie Wrap, 8" Nylon 2

**** Special order item available upon request.

Note: Items 2 and 27 not shown. For wire harness connecting charger to

vehicle, see Electrical System section.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 15-15






MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS E



B

B

000967-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-2



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS - GOLF

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION R
12 3 4
The following tool list includes all tools available from Club Car for
maintenance and service procedures for gasoline and electric golf cars,
both past and present models. Be sure to carefully examine the tool list for
applicability to your vehicle before ordering.
1 101871001 Accelerator Pedal AdjUuSTMENT TOO ...vreerenrrnreenreenseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1 1
2 101813202 Adhesive, Guide RiNg, 3-Gram TUDE .....oireenreneiieeisetinetisecinesiseississsssssssssssssasssssees 1
3 101641202 ATDOT ettt tes s essssees e ss s s sa sttt 1
4 101831901 Battery Discharge Maching, 36/48 VOIL ........ceenneeenneeenneemnecenseseseesseesseeesssssassssasesens 1
5 1014305 Battery Terminal PrOtECTON SPray ......eeinseuneisesssessessesssessssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssns 1 1
6 1011767 Battery TNEIMOMELEN ... ss s ssssssssss s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1 1
7 1016417 Bearing and Oil Seal Remover Assembly 1 1
8 1016416 BANNG DIVEL SET ..ottt sessesas e sssssessessssssesssssssssssssssssssessessssssessssns 1 1
9 1012811 BEAINNG PUIIET .ottt sssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1 1
10 1012812 Bearing Puller Wedge AttaChMENT ... sssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanns 1 1
11 102555501 Brake Cable RelEase TOOI ... isssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssesssns 1 1
12 101887101 Calibration TESt MOAUIE ...t tisetisseseseesssessssessssesssssssssessasessns 1
13 101808401 Cam INSEAIATION TOO ...ourieeieeeeeeie et tiseteasseiasees st ssssessssessssesssse s sassessssessases 1
14 102562401 Charger BEZEI TOOI .....viveiseineesesssessssssssssssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
15 1014510 Clutch Tool Kit (includes items 16 - 22) 1
16 1014498 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 model year) 1
17 1014496 Drive Clutch Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) 1
18 1014497 Drive Clutch Hub Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) 1
19 1014508 Driven Clutch Cam Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ... 1
20 1014507 Driven Clutch Puller Plug (for Kawasaki engines only) 1
21 1015524 Drive Clutch Holder Tool Assembly (for Kawasaki engines only) .......ccoecvveeunee 1
22 101809101 Press Weldment (for Kawasaki engines only) ..... 1
Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 16-3



) w

Liquid
Gasket

000968-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-4



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS - GOLF, CONTINUED

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION R
123 4
23 101831801 Communication DiSplay MOAUIE .......enrinneiseeisssisnssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssasssssssssns 1
24 101641002 Compression Gauge aNd AJAPLEL .....reoneensienssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
25 1011273 CONTINUITY TESTEI ucvuireereereeeisersesersissessessssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssasasss 1 1
26 1012151 DIy MOIY LUBIICANT wcueeeteeeeeeiciseiseiseiseisessseiase e sssesasesssssasssssssssesssesssssssssasesssns 1 1
27 1016627 Flywheel Puller Kit (for Kawasaki Engines) 1
28 1016418 GEAN YOKE .ottt s ssss s ssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1 1
29 101933101 Governor Shaft Installation Tool (for Kawasaki Engine Vehicles) .......c.cecnserererenncs 1
30 1011478 Hydrometer 1 1
31 1013593 Internal Retaining Ring Pliers 1 1
32 102248803 1Q Display Module (IQDM) Kit (IQ System and IQ Plus vehicles) ........cccvuveeererrrenneee 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
33 102248804 1Q Display Module (IQDM-P) Kit (IQ System and 1Q Plus vehicles) ......c..ccocceseeurecennee 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
34 102251501 Adaptor, Cable 1
35 102241502 IQDM Series 2 Cable 1
36 102241501 IQDM Series 1 Cable (replacement) 1
37 101928701 Liquid Gasket (transaxle case) 1 1
38 102243402 Moly-Teflon Lubricant (4-oz. (113-gram) tube) ....... 1
39 101997201 Paint, Touch-Up - Beige* 1 1
39 101997207 Paint, Touch-Up - Black* 1 1
39 101997212 Paint, Touch-Up - Burgundy* ........ccconuvunnncen. 1 1
39 101997211 Paint, Touch-Up — Classic Blue (Navy)* .......ocrmeenneesseeennnns 1 1
39 101997205 Paint, Touch-Up - Dark Gray* 1 1
39 101997209 Paint, Touch-Up - Dark Green* 1 1
39 101997204 Paint, Touch-Up - Gray* 1 1
39 101997203 Paint, Touch-Up - Red* 1 1
39 101997206 Paint, Touch-Up - Royal Blue (Pacific Blue)* 1 1
39 101997202 Paint, Touch-Up - White* ...... 1 1
40 102562301 Paint, Precedent Underbody - Gray 1 1
41 102587201 Paint Pen, Touch-Up, Precedent Underbody - Black 1 1
Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.
¥ Item 39 is not for use on Surlyn® body material, which is used
on Precedent vehicles.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page 16-5



000969-001

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-6



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS - GOLF, CONTINUED

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION R
123 4
42 1016414 Piston Ring Compressor Kit (FE290, FE350 and FE400 engines) .......cccoveeveeeneverenens 1
43 1016415 Piston Ring Pliers (for Kawasaki Engines) 1
44 1012549 Retaining Ring Pliers, 45° EXTEINQL ....cevceeereerreesssensersessssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssens 1 1
45 1012560 Retaining Ring Pliers, 90° INTErNal .......ccoceeeneemmrerrnecieiienssecssecssecsasessasessaees 1 1
46 101823101 Safety First Card (50 Per PACK) ....ccuuueeeereeuneeeneerneeesnseessseessessssessssessssesssessssessasessaees 1 1
47 1012809 SEAI PUIIET et eteetetsstesss st ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 1 1
48 1014264 Steering Column Bearing Press TOOI .........reoneeneinecneesseneessssssssssssssssssssnns 1 1
49 1014259 Steering Column Retaining Ring Tool 1 1
50 102061201 Steering Wheel Puller Tool ....... 1 1
51 AM10753 Tachometer (includes gasoline engine pick up lead only) 1
52 102570401 Tool, Tensioning, Starter Generator (For Precedent vehicles) .......cccoeeeeerreeneerneennenne 1
53 1014162 Transaxle AXIE SEAI TOOI .....eeereeeeereeeeseessessessessssssss s s s ssassssssssss s sssssasssssssssssssssans 1
54 1014161 Transaxle PiNion SQAI TOOI ......eveereireirrinreieseisrsissssssisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesss 1
55 1014115 TransSmMIiSSION TOOI Kit w..ueuvveeeerrereesreesseesseesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
56 101611003 Tune-Up Kit, DS (for FE290/350 Engines) (includes
air filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown) 1
57 AM1220301 Tune-Up Kit, Precedent (for FE290/350 Engines) (includes air
filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown) 1
58 1016413 Valve Clearance Adjuster Screw Holder (for FE290 engines only) ... 1
59 101641201 Valve Guide Reamer (FE290, FE350, and FE400 ONlY) .....cocvreureenreereceeeeseessecesesaeeeane 1
60 1016552 Valve S€at CULLEN GUIAE .....cververreereesesstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 1
61 1016551 Valve Seat CULLEr T-WIENCN ...eceeesrissiseisessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
62 1016553 Valve Seat Cutter, 45° (32 mm diameter) (for FE290 engines only) ........cceecoveeuuneee. 1
63 1016554 Valve Seat Cutter, 45°/30° (35 mm diameter) 1
64 101641101 ValVe SPriNG COMPIESSOL ...cuuruueeeeeureemaeenseeessesessssesssessssessssesssessssessssessasesssssssssseases 1
65 1011480 VOIT ONIM IMELEN ..eeeterteetestestsssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-7







INDEX

Part Number and Page 1011480 16-7 1013769 11-7
AM10753  16-7 1011697  5-3,7-15, 8-7, 8-9 1013770 11-7
AM10079  6-13, 12-3 1011767 163 1013771 11-7
AM10080  11-5 1012030 5-15 1013772 11-7
AM10081  11-5 101270592;5 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 1013773 117
AM1081910-5 1012101 15-7, 159, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15 1212;7; ;;;
S 1012151 16-5 1013792 11-7
IS 1012180  5-17,5-19 1013794 11-7,14-3
AM1232301 7-5 g
CCX8506 15-3,15-5,15-7,15-13 1012181 5-17,5-19, 5-21 1013924  4-3,7-15
183 103,113 1012182 5-17,5-19,5-21 1014007 11-3
332 93 1012285 &9 1014049 103
334 7-15 1012295 6-21 1014050 10-3
451  9-3,13-3,13-5 1012328 6-21 1014051 10-3
705 7-15 1012431 6-15 1014052 10-3
06 515 1012505 6-13, 12-3 1014055 10-3
808 103 12-23 1012528  9-3, 12-41, 12-43, 12-45 1014056 10-3
1241 6-19,9-3,13-3 1012549 167 1014057  10-3
1242 4-7,4-9,6-19, 6-21 1012560 16-7 1014058  10-3
1624 6.1 1012565 5-3,5-5 1014059 10-3
7174  6-19,89,9-3,13-3, 13-5 1012566 53, 5-5 1014062 10-3
7310 23, 2.5 1012571 1-25,7-15 1014063 10-3
7330 11-7,14-3 1012594 6-15 1014065 6-15, 10-3
7335  11-5, 14-3 1012649 &-3 1014070  10-5
7336 14-3 1012711 11-3 1014072 10-5
7577 15-5,15-7,15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15 EZE ;;i :gl:g: :g;
7847  9-3,15-13, 15-15
7893 6-21 1012741 11-5 1014080 10-5
8057 6-15 1012747 11-5 1014089 6-15
8058 6-15 1012748 11-5 1014115 167
8233 11-3,15-13, 15-15 1012752 11-3 1014145 6-15
8450 103 1012809 16-7 1014153 43
8639  12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33 1012811 163 1014161 167
8717 6-15,11-3 1012812 16-3 1014162 167
8745 5.15 1012830 6-19, 8-9, 9-3 1014193 117
8754 6-19, 12-23 1012836 10-5 1014201 13-3,13-5
8990 15-13,15-15 1012896 11-3 1014207 11-7
1010145  5-17,5-19, 5-21 1012987 6-15 1014259 167
1010434 1-9, 1-13, 1-15, 1-23, 1-31, 1-33, 1-35, o120 617 1014264 16-7
1-37,1-39, 4-7, 4-9, 12-31, 12-33 1013001 6-17 1014287 10-3
1010577 7-15 1013003 6-17 1014288 10-3
1010829 4-5 1013005 6-17 1014289 6-17
1010850 4-3 101301102 6-17 1014304 12-23, 12-25, 1227, 12-29, 12-31,
1010934  13-3, 13-5 1013061 171-3 12-33
1010954 6-15 1013357 12-23 1014305 16-3
1010958  12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33 1013589 6-15 1014375 6-21
1010984 2.3 1013590 6-15 1014413 1-17,8-11
1011273 165 1013591 6-15 1014453 10-3
1011280 13-3 1013593 165 1014454  10-5
1011285  13-3 1013609 6-21 1014496  16-3
1011290 13-3 1013687 83 1014497  16-3
1011201 11-7 1013700 89 1014498  16-3
1011411 13-3 1013734 9-3, 12-41, 12-43, 12-45 1014507 16-3
1011415 517, 519, 5-21 1013746 83,87 1014508  16-3
1011466 4.3 1013760 11-3 1014510  16-3
1013768 11-7 1014523 8-3

1011478 16-5

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Page i-1



INDEX

1014524 8-3 1016445 7-5 1016569 7-9
1014555 5-17, 5-19, 5-21, 12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 1016449 7-9 1016570 7-7
12-31,12-33 1016450 7-9 1016571  7-13
1014727 6-15 1016452  7-9 1016572 8-7
1014807 6-15 1016454  7-11 1016576  7-7
1014902 1-35,1-37, 1-39, 5-21 1016455 7-5 1016578 7-5
1014947 12-43,12-45 1016456 7-3,7-5 1016579 7-5
1015064  6-15 1016457 7-7 1016581 7-7
1015137 8-3,8-7 1016458 7-9 1016582 8-7
1015139 8-3 1016467 7-7 1016583  7-9
1015143 8-3 1016470 7-13 1016584 7-11
101524002  6-19 1016472  7-11 1016585 8-5
1015332 7-3 1016473  7-7 1016586 7-5
1015524 16-3 1016474 7-9 1016587 7-5
1015649 7-3 1016479  7-9 1016588 7-5
1015814  9-3 1016480 87 1016627 16-5
101584502 89 101648102 8-7 1016630 6-13
1015914 15-3,15-7,15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15 101648203 7-7 1016663 5-5
1015917  15-7,15-9, 15-13, 15-15 1016483 7-9 1016672 11-7
1015932 6-19 1016486 8-5 1016801 10-3
1015969  7-3 1016489 7-9 1016849 6-13, 12-3
1016074  6-19 101649002 8-7 1016851 6-13, 12-3
1016103  8-7 1016494 7-11 1016883 6-19
101611003 16-7 1016496 7-11 1016904  7-9, 9-3
1016154 5-3,5-5 1016497 7-5 101705701  1-35,1-37,1-39, 3-11
101615602 5-5 1016499 8-5 1017082 11-3
1016201 10-3 1016501 8-5 1017187  15-13,15-15
1016203  10-3 1016502 7-7 1017189  15-13, 15-15
1016214 5-3,5-5 1016506 7-11 1017231 11-3
1016219  5-5 1016507 7-3 1017235  1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
1016289 10-3 1016510 7-11 1017434  7-9
1016337 11-5 1016513  11-3 1017435 7-9
1016338 17-5 1016517  7-9 1017442 7-7
101641002 16-5 1016518  7-9 1017443 7-9,7-11
101641101 16-7 1016519 7-9 1017444  7-9
101641201 16-7 1016521  7-11 1017445 7-9
101641202  16-3 1016531 7-3 1017446  7-9
1016413 16-7 1016535 7-11 1017447  7-11
1016414 16-7 1016537 77 1017448 7-5
1016415 16-7 1016538  7-11 101744901 7-13
1016416 16-3 1016539 7-3 101744902 7-13
1016417 16-3 1016541 7-13 1017450 7-13
1016418 16-5 1016544 7-5,7-9, 7-11 101745101  7-13
101642575  8-5 1016546 8-9 101745102 7-13
101642578  8-5 1016547 7-3,7-13,8-7 1017453  7-13
101642580 8-5 1016549 7-9 1017454 7-9
101642582  8-5 1016551 16-7 1017455 7-5
101642585 8-5 1016552 16-7 1017456 7-7
1016429 7-7 1016553  16-7 101745701  7-13
1016432 7-7,11-3 1016554 16-7 101745702 7-13
1016436 79 1016560 7-9 1017458 7-7
1016437  8-5 1016561 7-5 1017460 7-7
1016438 8-7 1016562 7-5,7-13 1017461 8-5
1016440 7-9,8-7 1016563 7-9 1017463 7-5
1016441  8-7 1016564 7-11 1017466 8-7
1016444  8-7 1016566 7-9 1017468 7-5

Page i-2 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



1017471 7-13
1017472  7-11
1017473 7-9
1017474  7-3
1017475 7-3
1017476 7-3
1017486 7-3
1017487 7-11
1017490 7-5
1017500 7-3
1017501 7-13
1017502 7-13
1017503 7-13
1017504 7-11
1017507 7-7
1017508 7-11
1017510 7-13
1017512 7-13
1017513 7-11
1017514 7-11
101751801  7-11
101751802 7-11
101751803 7-11
1017653 6-17
1017686 10-5
1017689 9-3
101769302 2-3
101773301  7-13
101773302 7-13
101773303 7-13
101773304 7-13
101773305 7-13
101773306 7-13
101773307 7-13
101773308 7-13
101773309 7-13
101773310 7-13
101773311 7-13
101791101  4-3
1017944  13-3
1017947 13-3
1017949 13-3
1017950 13-3
1017953 13-3

101795701 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
101797701 12-27,12-31
101797801 12-27,12-29,12-31,12-33

101802201 15-7
101802202 15-7
101802203 15-7
101802204 15-5
101802205 15-5
101802206 15-5
101808401 16-3
101809101 16-3

101811401 1-17,8-11

101813202
101815501
101815502
101816301
101816501
101816502
101819701
101820201
101823101
101823201
101823301
101823302
101823801
101823901
101824001
101824002
101824401
101825101
101827101
101828301
101828501
101828601
101828801
101828802
101828901
101828902
101828903
101828904
101828905
101828906
101829001
101830701
101831101
101831401
101831503
101831504
101831701
101831702
101831801
101831901
101832001
101832202
101832302
101832601
101832701
101833101
101833401
101833601
101833701
101833902
101834001
101834502
101834601
101834801
101836201
101837301

INDEX

16-3 101838201
4-3 101838301
4-3 101838401
4-3 101838501
4-3 101838601
4-3 101838701
15-7,15-13 101841701
8-7 101841901
16-7 101851101
4-3 101856001
4-3 101856201
4-3 101865805
4-3 101869302
4-3 101871001
4-3 101874901
4-3 101875001
8-3 101875101
3-3,3-5 101875102
7-15 101875201
15-7 101875301
15-7,15-9, 15-13, 15-15 101875401
15-5 101875501
15-5,15-7 101875601
15-5,15-7 101875701
15-7,15-9, 15-11 101875802
15-7,15-9, 15-11 101876001
15-7 101876202
15-5 101876301
15-5 101876402
15-5 101876501
15-13, 15-15 101877601
6-13,12-3 101877701
15-7 101878101
12-23,12-25 101879001
15-9 101884801
15-9 101886101
15-9 101887101
15-9 101887601
16-5 101889401
16-3 101890001
12-25,12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33 101890101
8-9 101890201
8-9 101890501
7-15 101890601
7-15 101890901
7-15 101891001
10-5 101891301
11-3 101891401
6-17 101891501
10-3 101891601
10-5 101891901
6-13,12-3 101892001
7-15 101892201
11-3 101892301
10-5 101892401
6-19 101892501

15-9, 15-15
15-9, 15-15
15-9, 15-11, 15-15
15-9

15-9, 15-11, 15-15
15-9, 15-13, 15-15
15-13
15-13, 15-15
6-13,12-3
12-19, 12-21
1-17,8-11
12-31,12-33
6-17

16-3

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

6-17

7-15

11-3

16-3
7-3,8-7
11-5

11-5

11-3

11-3

11-3

11-3

11-7

11-7

11-3

11-7

11-7

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page i-3



101892601
101892701
101892901
101893201
101893801
101893901
101895401
101895501
101896501
101897001
101897201
101897401
101897601
101898001
101903601
101903701
101905901
101906901
101908401
101908701
101909201
101909301
101909401
101909501
101910501
101914401
101916001
101916101
101916201
101916301
101916701
101920101
101922101
101922201
101923001
101923201
101923501
101923701
101923901
101925601
101926901
101927101
101927201
101927301
101927501
101927601
101927701
101927901
101928001
101928101
101928301
101928601
101928701
101929801
101929802
101933101

Page i-4

11-5 101936801
11-7 101939901
11-3 101942301
11-5 101953802
11-3 101956201
11-5 101956202
14-3 101956503
14-3 101958201
6-17 101958301
14-3 101960501
14-3 101963401
14-3 101964201
14-3 101972001
6-21 101972002
14-3 101972003
14-3 101972004
8-5 101972005
14-3 101972006
12-19, 12-21 101972007
12-41, 12-43, 12-45 101972009
7-5 101972011
7-5 101972012
7-5 101972101
7-5 101972201
11-7 101973101
15-7,15-9, 15-13, 15-15 101973301
7-13 101973401
7-3 101973501
7-5 101976601
7-5 101979101
6-19,10-3 101980801
12-5,13-3, 13-5 101980901
14-3 101981001
14-3 101987501
14-3 101990802
14-3 102003201
14-3 102022601
14-3 102031901
14-3 102061201
10-3 102065901
11-3 102155801
11-3 102186001
11-3 102186101
11-3 102186201
11-5 102186301
11-5 102186401
11-5 102186701
11-5 102186901
11-5 102187001
11-5 102187101
11-7 102187201
11-3 102196901
11-3,14-3, 16-5 102235201
10-3 102240104
10-3 102240501
16-5 102241501

INDEX

12-5
6-17
13-3,13-5
7-3
15-11
15-11
12-41, 12-43
15-11
15-11
3-3
7-15
12-29, 12-33
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
14-3
14-3
8-5

8-5

8-7
15-11
15-11
6-15
11-5
11-5
11-5
15-11
4-7,4-9
8-3
5-11
11-7
16-7
7-15
10-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
13-5
12-3
13-3,13-5
13-3
12-41, 12-43, 12-45
16-5

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

102241502
102242101
102243402
102243403
102248803
102248804
102251501
102265601
102265701
102265801
102265901
102266001
102266101
102267001
102273201
102273301
102273401
102273501
102273601
102273701
102273801
102273901
102274001
102279001
102279104
102279402
102287101
102287201
102287301
102287601
102287701
102287901
102288101
102288201
102288401
102288601
102288901
102289001
102289101
102289201
102289301
102289401
102289501
102289601
102289701
102289801
102289901
102290120
102292201
102292356

16-5
10-5

16-5
13-3,13-5
16-5

16-5

16-5

13-3

13-3

13-3

13-3

13-3

13-3

13-3

15-5

155

15-5

15-5

15-5
153, 15-5
153, 15-5
153, 15-5
15-5

1-25

1-25

1-13

5-13

5-15

5-13

5-13

5-13

5-15
5-13,5-15
5-15
5-15

5-11

5-13

5-11

5-15
5-11,5-15
5-11,5-15
5-13
5-13,5-15
5-13

5-13

5-15

5-13
5-7,5-9
4-7,4-9
1-9, 1-11, 1-13, 1-15, 12-25, 12-27,

12-29,12-31,12-33

102292701
102292801
102293512
102296020
102296040

1-13,1-15,1-25

4-5

12-23
1-5,5-3,6-21,8-3,8-11
6-15,6-21



102296140
102296401
102296530
102296601
102296716
102296819
102296920
102297001
102297125
102297230
102297901
102298020

1-27, 1-29

1-27, 1-29

1-23,1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-13,1-15, 1-25

12-19, 12-41, 12-43, 12-45
1-9,1-11

1-13,1-15, 6-15, 12-19, 12-21
1-11

1-23,8-11

1-25

4-7,4-9

1-13, 1-15, 12-25, 12-27, 12-29,

12-31,12-33, 12-43, 12-45

102298030
102298116
102298130
102298170
102298185
102298240
102298401
102298580
102298601
102298716
102298720
102298745
102298770
102299065
102299360
102299601
102302504
102302604
102304801
102336001
102352901
102353201
102353301
102353401
102355301
102356601
102356801
102357001
102357701
102380401
102400002
102400102
102400202
102400302
102430901
102431001
102453001
102453101
102491501
102500101
102500501
102500601
102500801

1-17, 1-19, 1-25, 1-31,4-7, 4-9
5-7,5-9

5-7,5-9

5-17,5-19, 5-21
5-17,5-19, 5-21
1-23,1-25, 1-31
1-3,1-27, 1-29, 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
1-25

1-25,1-33

1-13,1-15, 1-25
1-31,1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39
12-23

1-7,1-27, 1-29

1-27, 1-29

1-27, 1-29

1-13,1-15

1-13,1-15

7-9

8-9

5-15

5-15

5-15

5-15

6-21

14-3

14-3

14-3

5-15

1-9

1-27, 1-29

1-27, 1-29

1-7

1-7

7-13

7-11

11-5

11-5

12-25,12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33
4-11

1-25

1-25

4-7,4-9

102501402
102501501
102502301
102502302
102502304
102502305
102502306
102502307
102502308
102502309
102502311
102502313
102502401
102502402
102502404
102502405
102502406
102502407
102502408
102502409
102502411
102502413
102502501
102502601
102502901
102503001
102503221
102503222
102503224
102503225
102503901
102504001
102504201
102504301
102504501
102504802
102505701
102506201
102506301
102506401
102506601
102507101
102508202
102508401
102508601
102508701
102508901
102508902
102509301
102509701
102509801
102510001
102510101
102510201
102510601
102510802

INDEX

1-25

1-5

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-25

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-25

1-25
1-23,1-31, 1-35
1-23,1-31,1-37
1-23,1-31, 1-39
1-23,1-31

1-23

1-23

1-23

1-23

1-23

1-13,1-15
5-13
5-17,5-19, 5-21
5-17,5-19, 5-21
5-17,5-19, 5-21
5-17,5-19, 5-21
5-9

1-19

12-19, 12-21
12-3

12-3

1-29

1-27

5-19

12-23

12-23

12-3

12-9

12-23

12-23

12-41

102510901
102511101
102511301
102511302
102511601
102511602
102511702
102512001
102512401
102513001
102513102
102513301
102513501
102513701
102514201
102514401
102514601
102515001
102515101
102515301
102515401
102515501
102515601
102516901
102517001
102517801
102517901
102518001
102518101
102518301
102519201
102519301
102519401
102520001
102520701
102520702
102521301
102521401
102521901
102522601
102522604
102522605
102522609
102522701
102522901
102523101
102523901
102526201
102526401
102526801
102527501
102528501
102531001
102531402
102531501
102531601

12-19
12-19, 12-21
12-23,12-25
12-23,12-25
1-29

1-27

1-17

6-15

1-27, 1-29
5-17
4-7,8-9
1-27, 1-29
1-27, 1-29
83

83
1-17,8-11
6-15
6-11,6-13
6-13

6-15

11-3

6-15

6-15

1-19

1-23

33

33

3-5

3-7

3-7

3-3

3-3,3-5

3-7

12-19

1-29

1-27

8-11

8-11
1-13,1-15
2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

12-41
6-13,12-3
1-9
1-13,1-15
11-3

12-23

12-23

3-7

12-5
1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39
1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39
1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39
1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

Page i-5



INDEX

102531701 1-31,1-35 102559701 4-11,4-13 102705001 13-5

102531702 1-31,1-37 102562101 1-25 102751601 8-3

102531704 1-31,1-39 102562301 16-5 102753401 7-9

102534001 12-23,12-25 102562401 16-3 102771701  14-3

102534201 1-3,1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39 102562701 1-21 102803301 6-217

102534404 1-5 102562801 1-21 102806201 12-41,12-43
102534801 1-35,1-37, 1-39, 5-21 102562901 1-21 102838401 7-5

102536601 6-13,12-3 102563101 4-11,4-13,6-3,12-5 102865101 8-3

102536602 6-13 102564901 5-11 102878101  5-15

102536603 12-3 102565101  5-11 102878201 5-15

102536604 6-13 102565201  5-11 102886301 14-3

102536605 12-3 102565301  5-11 102886401 14-3

102537801 5-3 102565401  5-11 102886501 14-3

102538101  3-3,5-3 102565701  5-11 102886601 14-3

102538201  3-5,5-3 102565801 5-11 102915601  1-11

102538601 12-19, 12-21 102565901  5-11 102940801 15-13,15-15
102540301 7-15 102566001 5-11 102952202 8-3

102540601 2-5 102566101  5-11 102956201 5-13,5-15
102540701 2-5 102568701 1-23 102956301 12-35

102540801 5-3 102569304 2-3 102956401 12-35,12-37
102540901 3-3 102569309 2-3 102956501 12-35

102541425 1-31,1-35,1-37,1-39, 15-13, 15-15 102570401 16-7 102958001 12-35,12-37,12-39
102543902 1-7 102570901 1-35 102967901 1-25

102544201 1-7,1-27,1-29 102570902 1-37 102973801 5-15

102544901 1-35,1-37, 1-39, 5-21 102570904 1-39 103196001 1-27,1-29
102545601 1-25 102571202 12-31,12-33 103199301 71-27,1-29
102545602 1-25 102571301  5-3 103200301 7-27,1-29
102546901 15-13 102572201 1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103205101 71-27,1-29
102546902 15-15 102572401 12-3 103209501  5-7

102547201 15-13,15-15 102573101  1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103210101 1-27,1-29
102550301 12-9 102574801 1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103226201 12-35,12-37, 12-39
102551701 1-23,15-13, 15-15 102574901 1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103226301 12-35,12-37,12-39
102551901  4-7,4-9 102575101 1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103226401 12-35,12-37,12-39
102552001 4-7,4-9 102575201 1-31,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103226601 12-35,12-37,12-39
102554901 6-15 102577001 12-23 103226701 12-35,12-37, 12-39
102555501 16-3 102577002 12-23 103238501 3-7,3-9

102555901  3-5 102584701 1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103262001 12-41

102556701  2-5 102584801 1-33,1-35,1-37, 1-39 103325501 73-3

102556801 2-5 102585801 12-9 103325601 13-3

102557201  1-9,1-11 102585901 9-3 103325701 13-3

102557501 4-5 102586201 6-7 103325801 13-3

102557502 4-5 102587201 16-5 103327601 1-23

102557801 2-3 102587501 4-11,4-13 103327701 6-3

102558201 8-11 102588301 8-11 103327901 12-5

102558301  8-11 102588501 5-17,5-19, 5-21 103330601 7-3

102558401 8-11 102588601 5-13 103337601 13-3

102558501 8-11 102588701 4-11,4-13 103339901 15-13,15-15
102558601 8-11 102588901 4-11,4-13 103344301 4-11,4-13
102558701 8-11 102589901 6-15 103345701 10-3

102558801 4-11,4-13 102590001 12-9,12-13,12-17 103357701 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
102558901 4-11,4-13 102591901  3-7,3-9 103358501 12-25

102559001 4-11,4-13 102594101 2-3 103367901 12-43,12-45
102559101 4-11,4-13 102594301 4-7,4-9 103368301 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
102559301 4-11,4-13 102704701 13-5 103368401 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
102559401 4-11,4-13 102704801 13-5 103369401 12-43, 12-45
102559601 4-11,4-13 102704901 13-5 103374801 12-27,12-29,12-31,12-33

Page i-6 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



103374901 12-13

103375301 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
103375401 12-25

103375501  12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
103375701 12-13,12-17

103376001 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33

103384601 3-9
103384701 3-9
103384801 3-9
103395401 12-39
103395402 12-37
103395501 12-39
103395503 12-37
103395701 12-39

103397901  15-7,15-13
103402701  1-11
103403201 12-41,12-43

103403402 12-45
103403501 12-17

103413901  12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
103414901  15-7,15-13
103421801 12-13,12-17

103423001 1-21
103423002 1-21
103423004 1-21
103428501 15-3
103428601 15-3
103428701 15-3
103428801 15-3
103429001 15-3
103429101 153
103429201 15-3
103429301 15-3
103429501 15-3
103429601 15-3
103429701 15-3
103434001 15-3
103439901 15-3
103446601 12-45
103447901 1-21
103459101 2-3
103498501 12-43, 12-45
103499101 15-3
103499102 15-3
103499103 15-3
96704416 7-15

A

absorber, front shock  5-13

absorber, rear shock  5-17, 5-19, 5-21
ACcord 15-5,15-7,15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15
AC cord bushing  15-3, 15-5

AC cord receptacle 15-11

AC cordset  15-3

accelerator cable 4-7, 8-9

accelerator pedal 4-11,4-13

INDEX

accelerator pedal adjustment tool  16-3
accelerator pedal pad  4-17,4-13
access panel  1-25
adapter
cable (IQDM) 16-5
adhesive, guidering  16-3
adjuster, lash  7-11
air filter  8-11
air filter canister evacuation valve  8-11
air intake assembly  8-11
airintake cover 8-11
airintake hose  8-11
AM1220301 16-7

ammeter 15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11, 15-13,
15-15

arbor 16-3
arm

governor 11-3

pivot 17-3

rocker 7-9
armature 6-17,13-3,13-5
armature conversion kit  6-17
armrest 1-21, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
assembly

armature 6-17

axle 11-7

brake lever 4-3

brush connector 6-17

brush holder 6-17

carburetor  8-5

connectingrod 7-13

cylinder head 7-9

drive hub  70-3

driven clutch  710-5

driven clutch fixed-face  70-5

field coil 6-17

float 8-5

frame and field (motor) 13-5

fuel tank vent  8-3

governor 11-5

idle screw  8-5

moveable-face 10-3, 10-5

pilot air screw  8-5

plugcap 7-5

score card plate  5-5

secondary clutch weight  70-3
axle 11-7,14-3
axle shaft oil seal
axle tube 14-3

11-7,14-3

backing plate, brake 4-3

backrest 1-23,1-31,1-35, 1-37, 1-39
bag hoop 7-23

bag strap 1-23

bag strap buckle 7-23

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

ball bearing 7-11
ball joint  5-771
ball stud 6-15
ball, bearing  5-17
ball, shifter 171-5
ball, steel pressure relief  7-7
band, RPM limiter mount  7-5
barb, vent 8-3
barrel, plastic  1-9, 1-13, 1-15, 1-23, 1-31, 1-33,
1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 4-7, 4-9, 12-31, 12-33
battery
8-volt, T875 12-27, 12-31
8-volt, Trojan T890  12-29, 12-33
bucket 12-25,12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
cap, 6-volt  12-23,12-25
cap, 8-volt  12-27,12-29, 12-31, 12-33
light 72-3
seperator 12-25
battery cable 72-23
battery charger  15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11
battery charger case 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11,
15-13, 15-15
battery charger handle  15-5
battery charger receptacle 72-23
battery charger transformer 15-5, 15-7, 15-9,
15-11,15-13, 15-15
battery charger wire harness  12-13, 12-17
battery charger, onboard, 48-volt  15-13
battery charger, onboard, international  75-15
battery clamp  6-21
battery discharge machine  76-3
battery terminal protector spray  16-3
battery thermometer 16-3
battery, 12-volt  6-21

battery, 12-volt, Trojan T1275, moist 12-23,
12-25

battery, 12-volt, Trojan T1275, wet 12-23,
12-25
bearing 14-3
ball 5-11,7-11
ball (motor) 13-5
idler 70-3
inner axle tube 17-7, 14-3
needle 171-5
outer axle tube 17-7
bearing and oil seal remover 16-3
bearing driver set  16-3
bearing puller  76-3
bearing puller wedge  16-3
bearing retainer  713-3
beauty panel, front  1-5
beauty panel, rear 1-25
bellows, steering  5-11
belt, drive  10-3
belt, starter/generator  6-19, 10-3
bezel, FNR 6-15
body kick plate  7-17,1-19

Page i-7



body, front 1-5, 1-25
body, under 7-25

bolt, U- 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
boot, switch 12-19, 12-21
bottom seat 71-27

bracket

accelerator cable  8-9

adjustable starter/generator  6-19

equalizer 4-7,4-9

governor cable  8-9

muffler mounting  9-3

oil filter mount  7-7

oil level switch  7-11

relay mounting  15-9, 15-13, 15-15
RPM limiter  7-5
shock absorber 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
shock mounting  5-17, 5-19, 5-21
snubber 7-15
starter/generator mounting  6-19
throttle spring return  8-7

bracket, clamshell 71-713, 1-15

brake adjusting mechanism  4-3

brake backing plate  4-3

brake cable 4-5

brake cable release tool 16-3

brake cluster 4-3

brake drum  4-3

brake lever 4-3

brake pedal 4-11,4-13

brake pedal pad 4-171,4-13

brake return spring 4-11,4-13

brakerod 4-11,4-13

brake self-adjusting mechanism  4-3

brake shoe 4-3

brake spring  4-3

breaker, circuit

15-13, 15-15
11-3,14-3

15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11,

breather

brow 1-5

browcap 1-5

brush 13-3,13-5

brush and screw set  6-17

brush box assembly  713-5

brush connector 6-17

brush holder 6-17

brush inspection port cover 6-17

brush port cover 6-17

brushrigging 13-3, 713-5

brush spring  13-3, 13-5

brush spring set  6-17

bucket, battery 12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 12-31,
12-33

bucket, electric vehicle 12-23
buckle, bag strap  7-23
bumper 7-3

drive unit (motor) 13-3,13-5

Page i-8

INDEX

jounce 1-35,1-37,1-39, 5-21
jounce, bracket  1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
bushing 5-13,5-15, 5-17, 5-19, 5-21, 10-3
ACcord 15-3,15-5
bushing, insulated  713-3

button, drive 10-5

buzzer, reverse 6-13, 12-3
C
cable

accelerator 4-7,8-9

brake 4-5

FNR shifter 6-15

governor 8-9

QDM 16-5
cable support bracket  6-15
cable, battery 72-23
calibration test module  76-3
cam

driven clutch  710-5

neutral lockout  6-15
cam installation tool  76-3
camshaft 7-11
camshaft shim  7-11
1-27,1-29
canopy bracket 71-25
canopy cover 1-7,1-27,1-29
canopy drain cover 1-27, 1-29
canopy handle 1-27,1-29
1-27,1-29

canopy

canopy support
cap
battery, 6-volt 12-23, 12-25
battery, 8-volt  12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33
dust 72-3
fuel tank 8-3
key switch  6-13, 12-3
plug 7-5
cap, SAM  1-7
carburetor  8-5
carburetor gasket  8-7
8-7,13-3
carburetor mounting gasket  8-7
card, safety first  16-7
case
battery charger 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11,
15-13,15-15
differential gear 17-7
gear 11-3,14-3
rocker 7-9

carburetor insulator

case, charger 15-3

CE mark
battery bucket plug kit
decal 12-31,12-33
diode, tow switch 12-9, 12-13,12-17

charger bezel tool  16-3

charger board relay  15-3

12-31,12-33

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

chargercase 15-3

charger hardware  15-3

chargerlegs 15-3

charger wires  15-3

charger, battery  15-3, 15-5, 15-7

charger, battery, onboard, 48-volt  75-13
charger, battery, onboard, international  75-15
1-17,8-11

1-17,8-11

15-3, 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11,

choke botton rod
choke lever
circuit breaker
15-13, 15-15
clamp
battery 6-27
cable retaining  8-9
hose 8-3,8-7
muffler hose  9-3
1-13,1-15
clip, body trim  1-13, 1-15, 1-25
clip, scorecard  5-3, 5-5
closeout 12-23
clusteridlergear 17-5
cluster, brake 4-3
clutch alignment tool  76-3
clutch pulley  70-3
clutch repair kit 70-5
clutch tool kit 76-3
clutch weight  70-3
clutch, drive  10-3
clutch, driven  10-5
coil, field 6-17
coil, ignition  7-5
collet 7-9
column, steering  5-7,5-9

clamshell bracket

comfort grip steering wheel kit  5-3
communication display module  16-5

component mounting plate 12-41, 12-43,
12-45

compression gauge  16-5
compression spring  1-17,8-11
compressor, pistonring  16-7
compressor, valve spring  16-7
12-41, 12-43
computer, v4.0 onboard  12-45

computer, v 3.0 onboard

connectingrod 7-13

connector tube, handrail  7-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
connector, 9-pin  6-11,6-13, 12-3
connector,a- 6-17

continuity tester  16-5

control arm

A-arm  5-13
control board  15-13, 15-15
controller shield 12-43, 12-45

controller, motor speed  12-41, 12-43
Excel 12-45
controller, speed  12-41, 12-43

cord connector  7-11



cordreel 15-13, 15-15

cord set, DC  15-5

cord, AC  15-5,15-7,15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15
cord, DC  15-7,15-9, 15-11, 15-13, 15-15
Cordset

PD3,AC114" 15-3

PD3,AC80" 15-3

PD3,DC113" 15-3

PD3,DC 154" 15-3

PD3,DC 205" 15-3
counterbalance guide shaft  7-13
counterbalance weight  7-13
coupler, SPWS  12-35, 12-37, 12-39
cover

airintake 8-11

brush inspection port  6-17

brush port 6-17

crankcase 7-11

dust 4-3

electronics module  72-79

oil pump 7-7
cover plate  13-5
cover, canopy drain  1-27, 1-29
cover, steering column  5-3
crankcase 7-13
crankcase cover 7-11
crankcase vent tube  8-7
crankshaft  7-13
crankshaftrod 7-13
crankshaft shim  7-13
current limiter  15-11
cushion, shock absorber
cutter, valve seat  16-7

5-17,5-19, 5-21

D
damper, RPM limiter  7-5
dash 71-9

dash support assembly  5-13
dashtray 1-9
DCcord 15-7,15-9, 15-11,15-13, 15-15
DCcordset 15-5
DC cordset  15-3
decal
battery tag 3-7, 3-9
battery weight warning  3-7, 3-9
CEmark 72-31,12-33
Club Carclip 3-3
component mounting plate  3-7
electrical cover safety  3-7
four-passenger warning
3-11
frame ground warning  3-3

1-35, 1-37, 1-39,

gas and governor warning  3-3
IR/Club Car 1-13,1-15
on/off  3-3,3-5

operating instructions  3-3, 3-5, 5-3

INDEX

operating instructions (electric)  3-5
operating instructions (gas) 3-3
private speed mode  3-5
rollover warning  3-3, 3-5
rotating parts  3-3
Run/Tow warning  3-9
Tow/Run switch  3-7
warning 3-9

warning, battery weight
warning, Run/Tow  3-9

3-7,3-9

water exposure  3-9
DF-terminal insulator  6-17
differential

drive unit  74-3
differential gear 11-7, 14-3
differential gear case 17-7
differential housing  14-3
differential idler gear 11-7
differential pin  11-7
diode, rectifier 15-5
diode, tow switch  12-9, 12-13,12-17
dipstick 7-3
drain channel 7-77
drainplug 7-7
drain plug gasket
drive belt  70-3
drive button  70-5
drive clutch  170-3
drive clutch button  70-3
drive clutch fixed-face  10-3
drive clutch holder tool  76-3
drive clutch hub puller  76-3
drive clutch puller  76-3
drive clutch spring  70-3

7-7,11-3

drive clutch weight  70-3
drive hub  70-3
drive unit bumper
driven clutch  70-5
driven clutch button  70-5
driven clutch cam  70-5

13-3,13-5

driven clutch cam puller  176-3

driven clutch fixed-face assembly  10-5
driven clutch puller plug  76-3

driver, drive clutch  10-3

drum, brake 4-3

dry moly lubricant  76-5

dustcap 12-3

dust cover 4-3

dustseal 5-11

eccentric adjustment screw  5-15

electrical component mounting plate 72-43,
12-45

end bell, commutator 6-17
end bell, output shaft 6-17

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

end cap, motor
end shield

motor 13-3
end, tierod 5-711
engine mounting plate  7-15

13-3,13-5

engine shroud 7-3

engine, FE350 CW without ACR  7-3
4-7,4-9

exhaust system  9-3

exhaustvalve 7-9

equalizer

F

face, moveable 10-3, 10-5
fan housing 7-3
fan shroud 7-3

fan, flywheel 7-5

fascia 1-5
field coil 6-17
field coil housing  6-17
fillplug 17-3
filter
air 811
fuel 8-3
oil 7-7
oil pump 7-7

fixed-face, drive clutch  10-3
fixed-face, driven clutch  10-5
float 8-5

floor cover plate  4-7,4-9

1-33, 1-35,1-37, 1-39
1-13,1-15

1-13, 1-15

floor mat
floormat
floormat retainer
flywheel  7-5
flywheel fan  7-5
flywheel fan plate  7-5
flywheel puller  16-5

FNR bezel 6-15

FNR handle 6-15

FNR housing  12-19, 12-21

FNR shift lever 77-3

FNR shifter  6-15

FNR shifter base 6-15

FNR shifter cable 6-15
foamtape 71-25

footdeck 1-33,1-35, 1-37, 1-39
fork, shift  771-5

four-passenger conversion kit 7-35, 1-37
four-passenger kit  7-39

frame and field assembly (motor)  73-5
1-5,1-25

front body, beauty panel  71-5

front suspension structure  5-13

front underbody 1-13

F-terminal hardware 6-17

front body

f-terminal insulator  6-17
fuel filter 8-3

Page i-9



fuel line 8-3,8-7

fuel pickup tube  8-3

fuel pump, impulse  8-3

fuel tank 8-3

fueltank cap 8-3

fuel tank hold-down  8-3

fuel tank vent  8-3

fuse 15-7,15-9,15-11,15-13, 15-15
10-amp 6-21
15-amp 12-19, 12-21
charger 15-3,15-5

fuse cover, sealed 6-21

G

gasket 14-3
airintake  8-11
carburetor  8-7
carburetor mounting  8-5,8-7
crankcase cover 7-9, 7-11
drainplug 7-7,11-3
exhaust 7-9, 9-3
head 7-9
insulator  7-9, 8-7
liquid 11-3, 14-3, 16-5
rocker case  7-9
gasket kit, FE350 7-9
gauge, compression  16-5
GCOR 6-3
gear
case 11-3,14-3
clusteridler 17-5
differential 11-7, 14-3
differential idler 11-7, 14-3
differential output  74-3
helical 7-13,11-5,11-7
spur  7-13,11-5
steering 5-11
synchro 11-5
gearyoke 16-5
governor 11-5
governorarm 11-3
governor cable  8-9
governor cable bracket  8-9
governor shaft installation tool  16-5
governor shield 8-7
grip, pencil  5-3, 5-5
grommet 8-3
guide
intake valve 7-9
valve 7-9
valve seat cutter 16-7
guide ring adhesive  16-3

H

handrail 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

Pagei-10

INDEX

handle, battery charger  15-5

handle, FNR 6-15

handrail connector tube  7-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

hardware kit, charger  15-3

hardware, F-terminal  6-17

harness, instrument panel  6-11,6-13, 12-3

harness, wire 6-7,12-9, 12-13,12-17

harness, wire, battery charger  12-13,12-17

head gasket 7-9

head, cylinder 7-9

heat shrink tube  15-13, 15-15

heatsink 12-41, 15-5

heatsink and rectifier 15-3, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11,
15-13, 15-15

helical gear 7-13,11-5,11-7

hinge 12-25,12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33

hip restraint  1-21, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

hold-down, fuel tank 8-3

hoop, bag 7-23

hose, air intake 8-11

hose, fuel 8-3
hose, SPWS  12-35,12-37, 12-39
housing

2-pin  12-5

3-pin  12-5,13-3,13-5
differential  74-3
fan 7-3
field coil 6-17
hub  5-15
hub, synchronizer clutch  77-5
hubcap 5-15
hydrometer 16-5

idle screw assembly  8-5

idler bearing  70-3

idler gear, differential  74-3
ignition coil  7-5

inner frame snubber  7-15

input shaft  74-3

insert, synchronizer 171-5
instrument panel  6-13, 12-3
instrument panel harness  6-171, 6-13, 12-3
insulated bushing  73-3

insulator gasket  7-9, 8-7
insulator, carburetor 8-7, 13-3
intake assembly  8-171

intake cover 8-11

intake hose  8-11

intake pipe 8-7

intake valve 7-9

intermediate shaft 14-3

internal retaining ring pliers  16-5
1Q display module (IQDM)  16-5
1Q display module (IQDM-P)  16-5

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

J

J-clip 1-25,1-33
jet, main 85

jet, pilot  8-5
joint
ball 5-11

jounce bumper 1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21
jounce bumper bracket  1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21

K

key

crankshaft 7-5,7-13
driven clutch  10-5
On/Off 6-13,12-3
square 10-5
starter/generator 6-17
woodruff  17-3

key switch  6-13,12-3

key switchcap 6-13, 12-3
kick plate 1-17

kick plate, body 1-17,1-19
king pin  5-15

kit

2-pin housing  12-5

3-pin housing  12-5, 13-3, 13-5
brake shoe retainer 4-3

CE battery bucket plug  72-31, 12-33
clutch repair  10-5

comfort grip steering wheel  5-3
differential gear case 11-7

drive clutch button  70-3

drive clutch weight  70-3

driven clutch button  710-5
four-passenger 1-39

front hub replacement  5-15
impulse fuel pump rebuild  8-3
1Q display module (IQDM)  16-5
1Q display module (IQDM-P)  16-5
magnet and bearing  13-3

motor brush  13-5

motor brush spring  13-5

motor cover plate  13-5

motor speed sensor  13-5

motor terminal hardware  13-5
neutral lockoutcam  6-15

PD3 Cordest, AC 114" 15-3

PD3 Cordest, AC80" 15-3

PD3 Cordest, DC 113" 15-3

PD3 Cordest, DC 154" 15-3

PD3 Cordest, DC 205" 15-3

PD3 hardware 15-3

PD3 wiring 15-3

shock absorber cushion  5-17, 5-19, 5-21
SPWS  12-37,12-39

SPWS  (single-point  watering  system)



12-35
tune-up 16-7

L

lash adjuster  7-11
L-bracket, motor 13-5

leaf spring  1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-15, 5-17, 5-19,

5-21
legs, charger  15-3
lever

change 11-3
choke 1-17,8-11
light

battery 12-3
oil 6-13
limit switch  6-15
limiter

current  15-71
RPM  7-5
line, fuel 8-3,8-7
liquid gasket  11-3, 714-3, 16-5
low oil warning light  6-13
lubricant, dry moly  16-5
lubricant, moly-teflon  13-3, 13-5, 16-5
lugnut 2-3,2-5
lugstud  5-15,11-7, 14-3

M

magnet and bearing kit  73-3
magnet, speed sensor  13-3, 13-5
mainjet 8-5

manifold, 4-valve 12-39
manifold, SPWS  12-35, 12-37

mat, floor  1-13, 1-15, 1-33, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39

MCOR 12-5
mechanism, brake adjusting 4-3
meter, volt ohm 16-7
module

calibration test  76-3

communication display  76-5
moly-teflon lubricant  16-5
motor

48-volt 13-3

48-volt1Q 13-5

wire harness  12-13,12-17
motor armature  13-3
motor brush  73-3
motor brush kit 73-5
motor brush spring kit 73-5
motor bumper  13-3, 13-5
motor controller  12-41, 12-43
motorendcap 13-3,13-5
motor end shield 73-3
motor L-bracket  13-5
motor magnet, speed sensor  13-3, 13-5
motor speed controller  12-41, 12-43

INDEX

Excel 12-45
motor speed sensor  13-3, 13-5
motor speed sensor kit  73-5
motor stator shell and winding  73-3
motor terminal hardware kit 73-5
moveable-face 10-3, 10-5
muffler hose clamp  9-3

nameplate 71-5

needle bearing 17-5
neutral lockoutcam  6-15
nozzle, main  8-5

nut, lug 2-3,2-5

(o)
oil filler tube  7-3
oil filter  7-7

oil filter mount bracket  7-7

oil filter screen  7-11

oil filter screen plate  7-11

oil level sensor  7-11

oil level switch bracket  7-11

oil pump and rotor  7-7

oil pump cover 7-7

oil pump filter 7-7

oil pump plate  7-7

oil seal 7-9,7-11,7-13,11-3,11-5
oil warning light, low  6-13
onboard computer (v3.0) 12-41, 12-43
onboard computer (v4.0) 12-45

O-ring 7-3,7-9,7-11,7-13, 12-35, 12-37, 12-39

P

pad
accelerator pedal 4-11,4-13
brake pedal 4-11,4-13
park brake pedal 4-17,4-13
paint, touch-up 16-5
paint, underbody (black) 76-5
paint, underbody (gray) 16-5
panel
SAM  1-23
panel, access 1-25
panel, beauty
frontbody 7-5
rear body 71-25
park brake pad  4-11,4-13
pedal assembly 4-17,4-13
pedal group 4-11,4-13
pedal spring kit  4-11,4-13
pencil grip  5-3,5-5
pilot air screw assembly  8-5
pilotjet 8-5
pin, differential  17-7

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List

pin,king 5-15

pin, piston  7-13
pinion, steering  5-11
pipe, intake 8-7
piston 7-13

piston pin  7-13
pistonring 7-13
piston ring compressor  16-7
piston ring pliers  16-7
pistonring set 7-13
pivotarm 11-3

plate
backing (brake) 4-3
cover 13-5

engine mounting  7-15
flywheel fan  7-5
kick 1-17

oil filter screen  7-11
oil pump 7-7
scorecard 5-5
thrust 17-5,11-7

plate, component mounting 12-41,
12-45
plate, floor cover 4-7,4-9
pliers
internal retaining ring  16-5
pistonring 16-7
retaining ring  16-7
plug
drain  7-7
driven clutch puller  16-3
fill 171-3
plugcap 7-5
plug, spark  7-5
poleset 6-17
press weldment  16-3
protector spray, battery terminal  76-3
puller
bearing 16-3
drive clutch  76-3
drive clutch hub  76-3
driven clutchcam 76-3
flywheel 16-5
seal 16-7
pulley
clutch 70-3
starter-generator 6-17
pump, impulse fuel  8-3
pushrod 7-9

R

rack and pinion  5-11

rack and pinion steering gear box 5-11
rack, steering  5-11

reaf-facing seat  7-39

reamer, valve guide  16-7

12-43,

Pagei-11



INDEX

rear body, beauty panel 7-25 SAMcap 1-7 snubber bracket  7-15
receptacle 12-25,12-27,12-29,12-31, 12-33 SAM panel  1-23 snubber, inner frame  7-15
receptacle, ACcord 15-11 score card clip  5-3,5-5 solenoid, 12-volt 6-21
receptacle, battery charger  12-23 score card holder 5-3 solenoid, 48-volt  12-41, 12-43, 12-45
rectifier diode 15-5 score card plate  5-3, 5-5 spark plug  7-5
rectifier with heatsink  15-3, 15-7, 15-9, 15-11, screen, oil filter 7-11 speed controller  12-41, 12-43
15-13,15-15 screw, eccentric adjustment  5-15 Excel 12-45
reel cord 15-13,15-15 screw, valve clearance adjuster  16-7 speed sensor  13-3, 13-5
regulator, voltage  6-21 seal speed sensor magnet  13-3, 13-5
relay  15-9,15-11,15-15 dust 5-17 speed sensor, motor  13-3, 13-5
relay mounting bracket  15-9, 15-13, 15-15 lip 14-3 spindle  5-15
relay, 48-volt  15-5 oil  7-9,7-11,7-13,11-3, 11-5, 11-7, 14-3 spiral backup ring  10-3
relay, charger board  15-3 seal puller 16-7 spray, battery terminal protector 16-3
remover, bearing and oil seal  76-3 sealant 17-3, 14-3 spring
resistor 12-41 seat brake 4-3
resistor assembly  12-43, 12-45 spring  7-9 brake return 4-11,4-13
restraint, hip  71-21, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39 valve 7-7 brush 6-17,13-3,13-5
retainer seat bottom 71-21, 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39 compression  1-17,5-3,5-5,8-11
bearing  13-3 seat bracket 1-31, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39 drive button  10-3
brake shoe 4-3 sensor, motor speed  13-3, 13-5 drive clutch  70-3
shock absorber cushion  5-17, 5-19, 5-21 sensor, oil level  7-11 driven clutch  10-5
spring (drive clutch)  70-3 sensor, speed  13-3 forward/reverse cam  6-15
valve spring  7-9 seperator, battery  12-25 leaf  1-35,1-37, 1-39, 5-15, 5-17, 5-19, 5-21
retainer, floormat ~ 1-13, 1-15 set, brush and screw  6-17 shifter  17-5
retaining ring pliers  16-7 set,pole 6-17 synchronizer 17-5
return spring, brake  4-17,4-13 shackle 5-17,5-19, 5-21 throttle return  8-7
reverse buzzer 6-13, 12-3 shaft valve 7-9
rigging, brush  13-3 change 11-3 spurgear 7-13,11-5
ring counterbalance guide 7-13 SPWS 12-35
piston 7-13 input  74-3 SPWS (single-point watering system) kit~ 712-35
retaining  6-15, 10-3, 10-5 intermediate  14-3 SPWS coupler  12-35, 12-37, 12-39
snap 7-9,7-13 rocker 7-9 SPWS fitting, swivel T 12-35, 12-37, 12-39
spiral backup  70-3 transmission  17-5 SPWS hose  12-35, 12-37, 12-39
synchronizer  11-5 shield, controller  12-43, 12-45 SPWS kit 12-37, 12-39
ring, piston  7-13 shield, governor  8-7 SPWS manifold  12-35, 12-37, 12-39
rockerarm  7-9 shift fork 17-5 SPWS tubing  12-35, 12-37, 12-39
rocker case  7-9 shiftlever 11-3 stand-offs, plastic  15-3
rocker case gasket  7-9 shiftrod 17-5 starter/generator 6-17
rocker shaft  7-9 shifter, FNR  6-15 starter/generator belt  6-19, 10-3
rocker switch  12-19, 12-21 shim, camshaft  7-17 starter/generator pulley  6-17
rod shim, crankshaft 7-13 stator shell and winding  73-3
brake 4-11,4-13 shock absorber (front)  5-13 steel pressure relief ball  7-7
connecting 7-13 shock absorber (rear) 5-17, 5-19, 5-21 steering column  5-7, 5-9
crankshaft ~ 7-13 shock absorber cushion  5-17, 5-19, 5-21 steering column bearing press tool  16-7
push 7-9 shock absorber cushion retainer 5-17, 5-19, steering column cover  5-3
shift  11-5 5-21 steering column retaining ring tool  16-7
rotor, oil pump and  7-7 shock mounting bracket  5-17, 5-19, 5-21 steering gear  5-11
RPM limiter  7-5 shoe, brake 4-3 steering pinion  5-11
RPM limiter bracket 7-5 shroud 7-3 steeringrack  5-17
RPM limiter damper  7-5 shroud, engine 7-3 steering wheel 5-3
RPM limiter mount band  7-5 shroud, fan 7-3 steering wheel (comfort grip) kit 5-3
single-point watering system  12-35 steering wheel puller tool  16-7
S sleeve  5-13,5-15,5-17, 5-19, 5-21 steering, rack and pinion gear box  5-11
safety firstcard  16-7 governor  71-5 stem, valve  2-3,2-5
SAM  1-23 synchronizer  11-5 stiffener, flywheel side  7-15
SAM (structural accessory module)  7-23 snapring  7-9,7-13 stiffener, PTO side  7-15

Pagei-12 2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List



INDEX

strap,bag 71-23 transaxle 14-3 weight
stud 7-15 transaxle axle seal tool  16-7 clutch 70-3
lug 5-15,11-7, 14-3 transaxle housing  714-3 counterbalance 7-13
stud, ball  6-15 transaxle pinion seal tool  16-7 secondary clutch  70-3
suppressor, voltage 15-7, 15-9, 15-11, 15-13, transaxle, unitized  77-3 weldment
15-15 transformer  715-3 press 16-3
suspension, front structure  5-13 transformer, battery charger 15-5, 15-7, 15-9, wheel 2-3,2-5
switch 15-11, 15-13, 15-15 wheel and tire  5-5
four-position  15-9, 15-11, 15-15 transmission shaft  77-5 wheel, steering  5-3
key 6-13,12-3 transmission tool  16-7 wire harness  6-7, 12-9, 12-13, 12-17
limit  6-15 tube wire harness, battery charger  12-13, 12-17
rocker 12-19,12-21 crankcasevent  8-7 wire harness, Excel, MCOR  12-17
Tow/Run  12-19, 12-21 fuel pickup  8-3 wire harness, IQ, MCOR  12-13
switch rubber boot  12-19, 12-21 oil filler  7-3 wiring, charger  15-3
synchrogear 171-5 tubing, SPWS  12-35, 12-37, 12-39 woodruffkey 11-3
synchronizer clutch hub  71-5 tune-up kit  16-7 wrap, tie 12-27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-33, 15-13,
synchronizerinsert  171-5 15-15
synchronizer sleeve  17-5 U
synchronizer spring  11-5 U-bolt  1-35, 1-37, 1-39, 5-21 Y
u-bolt 5-17,5-19 yoke support  5-71
T underbody 71-25 yoke, gear 16-5
12-volt battery  6-21 underbody cover 1-37, 1-35, 1-37, 1-39
12-volt solenoid  6-21 underbody cover kit 1-7
tachometer 16-7 underbody, front  7-13
tag, battery warning  3-7, 3-9 underbody, rear  1-25
tank, fuel 8-3 unitized transaxle 17-3
tape, foam 71-25
tester, continuity  16-5 V
thermometer, battery  16-3 valve
throttle return spring  8-7 exhaust 7-9
throttle spring return bracket  8-7 intake  7-9
thrust plate  11-5,11-7 reed  7-9

tierodend 5-71 valve clearance adjuster screw  16-7
tie wrap 12-27, 12-29, 1231, 12-33, 1513, \aieguide 7-9

) 1515 valve guide reamer  16-7
t!re 23 valve guide, intake  7-9
tire, pro tour, 205-50x 10 2-5 valve seat  7-7
tool

valve seat cutter 16-7
accelerator pedal adjustment  76-3

belt tensioning, starter/generator  16-7
brake cable release 16-3

valve seat cutter guide 16-7
valve seat t-wrench  16-7
valve spring  7-9

cam installation  76-3 .
valve spring compressor  16-7

charger bezel - 76-3 valve spring retainer  7-9
valve stem 2-3,2-5
ventbarb 8-3

volt ohm meter 16-7

clutch alignment  76-3

drive clutch holder 16-3

governor shaft installation  76-5
steering column bearing press  16-7

voltage regulator  6-21
steering column retaining ring  16-7

voltage suppressor 15-7, 15-9, 15-11, 15-13,
steering wheel puller  16-7 15-15
transaxle axle seal 16-7
transaxle pinion seal  16-7 w
transmission  16-7
tool kit, clutch  16-3
touch-up paint  16-5
tow switch diode 12-9,12-13,12-17

Tow/Run switch  12-19, 12-21

warning light, low oil  6-13

warning tag, battery  3-7, 3-9
watering system, single-point  12-35
wedge, bearing puller  76-3

2008 Precedent lllustrated Parts List Pagei-13















@ Ingersoll Rand

Industrial Technologies

CubCar }

Club Car, LLC

P.O. Box 204658
Augusta, GA 30917-4658
USA

Web  www.clubcar.com
Phone 1.706.863.3000
1.800.ClubCar
Int’l +1706.863.3000
Fax 1.706.863.5808



	Body and Trim
	Front Bumper
	Front Body
	Underbody Covers (Vehicle Without Canopy)
	Dash - Style A
	Dash - Style B
	Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody-Style A Underbody
	Floor Mat, Retainer, and Front Underbody-Style B Underbody
	Kick Plate - Gasoline Vehicle
	Kick Plate - Electric Vehicle
	Seat with Hip Restraints
	Backrest and Structural Accessory Module (SAM)
	Rear Body
	Canopy - Beige
	Canopy - White
	Rear Seat - Precedent Villager 4
	Rear Footrest Assembly - Precedent Villager 4
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - Beige
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - White
	Four Passenger Conversion Kit - Gray

	Wheels and Tires
	Wheels and Tires - Professional and i2
	Wheels and Tires - Champion and i2L

	Decals
	Decals - Gasoline Vehicle
	Decals - Electric Vehicle, Styles A, B, and C
	Decals - Electric Vehicle, Style A
	Decals - Electric Vehicle, Style B and Style C
	Decal - Precedent Villager 4

	Brakes and Pedal Group Assemblies
	Rear Brake Assembly, Self-Adjusting
	Brake Cables
	Pedal Group Connections - Gasoline Vehicle
	Pedal Group Connections - Electric Vehicle
	Pedal Group Components - Gasoline Vehicle
	Pedal Group Components - Electric Vehicle

	Steering, Front and Rear Suspension
	Steering Wheel - Champion and i2L
	Steering Wheel - Professional and i2
	Steering Column-Gasoline Vehicles
	Steering Column-Electric Vehicles
	Steering Gear Assembly
	Front Suspension, Upper
	Front Suspension, Lower
	Rear Suspension - Gasoline Vehicle
	Rear Suspension - Electric Vehicle
	Rear Suspension - Precedent Villager 4 and i2 4 Passenger

	Electrical System - Gasoline Vehicle
	GCOR - Gasoline Vehicle
	Wiring - Gasoline Vehicle
	Instrument Panel Wire Harness
	Electrical Components, Front Body - Gasoline Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly
	Starter/Generator Assembly Model G425419 - FE350 (AS11)
	Starter/Generator Mounting - FE350 (AS11)
	Battery - Gasoline Vehicle

	FE350 Engine (AS11)
	FE350 Engine (AS11) without ACR*- Shrouds and Brackets
	FE350 Engine (AS11) - Ignition Components and Flywheel
	FE350 Engine (AS11) - Oil Circulation
	FE350 Engine (AS11) - Cylinder Head
	FE350 Engine (AS11) without ACR* - Crankcase, Camshaft, and Oil Sensor
	FE350 Engine (AS11) - Crankcase and Crankshaft
	FE350 Engine (AS11) - Mounting

	Fuel, Intake, and Governor Systems
	Fuel System
	Carburetor Assembly - FE350 (AS11)
	Carburetor Installation - FE350 (AS11)
	Governor and Accelerator Cables
	Choke and Air Box Assembly

	Exhaust System
	Exhaust System - FE350 (AS11)

	Torque Converter
	Drive Clutch
	Driven Clutch

	Unitized Transaxle
	Unitized Transaxle - Gear Cases and Brackets
	Unitized Transaxle - F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction
	Unitized Transaxle - Differential and Axles

	Electrical System - Electric Vehicle
	Electrical Components, Front Body - Electric Vehicle
	Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Wiring - IQ System with Style A Battery Configuration
	Wiring - IQ System with Styles B or C Battery Configuration
	Wiring - Excel System with Style B or C Battery Configuration
	Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch - Electric Vehicle, Style A
	Forward/Reverse Switch and Tow/Run Switch - Electric Vehicle, Styles B and C
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ System, Style A
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Style B
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Style C
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Heavy Duty, Style C
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, CE, Style C
	Batteries, Bucket, and Charger Receptacle - IQ and Excel Systems, Heavy Duty, CE, Style C
	Single Point Watering System, Style A
	Single Point Watering System, Style B
	Single Point Watering System, Style C
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - IQ System, Style A
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - IQ System, Styles B and C
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid - Excel System, Styles B and C

	Electric Motor
	Motor (Model 5BC59JBS6390) - Electric Vehicle
	Motor (Model EJ4-4001) - Electric Vehicle

	Transaxle - Electric Vehicles
	Transaxle - Electric Vehicles

	Battery Charger
	PowerDrive 3 Battery Charger (Model 26580), Domestic
	PowerDrive 2 Battery Charger (Model 22110), Domestic
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17930), Domestic
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 18780), Export
	PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 20310), European
	Onboard PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17935- 40), Domestic
	Onboard PowerDrive Battery Charger (Model 17790- 40), International

	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools - Golf
	Maintenance and Service Tools - Golf, Continued
	Maintenance and Service Tools - Golf, Continued
	Part Number and Page
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	Y



